PIECES DETACHEES

Tondeuse PRO

SG173H

SG173H-E20S, UE20S, U48E20,
U48E20S, U48E40, U48E40S,
U48E50, U48E50S, U48RE40,

U48REA40S, 48E20, 48E20S, 48E40,
48E40S, 48E50, 48E50S, 48E50T,

48RE40, 48RE40S

1631-097-1000-0 03'000'56'0502'5







Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for SG173H lawn & garden tractorst are listed

in this parts catalogue.

NOTES :  E20:+++s0+e - FOR GERMANY
EAQ:+eseesrsnsees FOR UK, OCEANIA
E5Q-erssseerecens FOR FRANCE
EGOTvseeeesees FOR ITALY
Usrerrrrnrernnrens POWER STEERING
EXCEPT S-+E374 -G
YRRPPPPROCPPIPPPN E374 — GO1

’g’ PART COODE DESCRIPTION ary TYFEOFf MODEL T
TR | TRA7 | TF19 | c

cCiG
C R REMARKS
L |P .

126 | 1614-508-200-00 | FILTER{SUCTION)  ASSY

127 | ¥721-103-103-50 | O-RING

128 | 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER{SUCTION) ASSY

120 | 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER{LH) FIG. 164

©

ASSY 4E{ A

"‘\\

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

Parts numbers begin with ~V ~ and ~W = are standard parts of the market,
"LH " and RH °~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction
of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the
machines.

QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.

"M T is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.

" £ 7 is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

"AR 7 is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.



The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
" % means standard parts.
"T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999,

ITC : Interchangeahility
"1 70LD <« NEW

New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
"2 -0OLD —= NEW

Old parts can be used in place of the nmew) parts.
"3 -OLD —<« NEW

Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in this colummn can be replaced by SET parts,

Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and @ for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component paris are listed in said Fig. No.

The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS

CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4 G GRYSTAL BLUE 1300-957-001-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-957-004-00
6 G SUMMER WHITE 1300-958-001-10 | 1300-958~003-00 | 1300-958-004-00
7TF MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954~-003~-00 | 1300~854-004-00
83 E SILVER MIST 1300-968-001-10 | 1300-968-003-00 | 1300~-968-004~00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color parts.




4. Serial _Numbers_:
1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
Flease see Fig.No. b — 1.
2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

ISEKI

CNERH BEBIRIGHESL S
ISEKI & COLETR. MADE 1N JAPAN

5. Parts Qrder
1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”.
2) When vou order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.
3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically
turned to a new part number,
4} Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”,

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



p. 1 %%  STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL %%

O { 1EUUUl UUUDY U4444) 44444
TIE44) 44444; 48888 88888
D 130238 83888 BEEEE EEERR
HSOEE| EEEER| R2244f 555EH
E 522 4455E EOOOO 00044
001 00004 4 S S STOO

L 5 S S¢ 0 S
F S
I
a
1 sk k| doRdRRT WRRNOK] KEKE
2 skl doRsRORE ORRREK] KKK
3 dokokok| Skokokokl kR kK] okok ook kK
4 kkkp gckkokdg K
5 dokdor] seskokoRad soRRR N Kokk%ok 3
T - kR K| dokokAE kmkk] wakka | ARIES A R S
7 Sk Aok|] RokdoRRk| REKKK| Kok kR K
19 wokkeor| ks RueokRw HOR¥ Rk
g * Kokodeok] kK%
I S . REH KREH % p b |
il dedkok] kKRR KOk R kR ¥ % ok % ]
12 RE o] RRERF RRxmy] krpkk
i3 * ¥k kK] okdoRk
14 dookok| dokskokdk] K
n_}ﬁ ______ Bk ORKREH RRRNOR k¥ ) p | | U N
18 Rk k| RRwRoR] doRRRE KK KKK
17 dokokok| dokeokokok] seskokRuoR] ok oRk
i8 dokokok| kokakokok| RoRdkokok] dkokkok Rk
ig dok k] skl kkkokk| kkkkk
20 Rk kkkdek| kkolokd) wex¥xw o ot | 1} ]
21 ] workk| k| eawwn] doeaoes] | | R |
22 dokokck| kokoor| skdeRdeK| ROk %

23 TTTT TITTT TTITT TTTTT
24 TTTT TTTITYy TTTTL) TITIY

25 KEEK KRR RERKK kxkk¥¥ o 3 |
"985 R I e e e ]

27 kK| FkAOkK] K

28 % dokEK] KkKEK

25 ok daoRNAE Kk

30 * dokok k| oK ok ok ok o
LV o] wwwwH % ] T TTYTTTTTVYTTTTVTTTTTOTTTTTTTTTTYEETTTT

32 *HE R #***J SRR EOK| KKK

33 Fookoleok] kR dOK] okokkeok| dokskskok

34 dokdok| sekokokok] Rk sk

35 Rokokok| ROKHORR] FORKEK HRKAK
BT AR ) raaeaens Rarn g BEREEEEE SRR R A A . |

37 RAcR K| deokkoRk] dokdokK| R KR dOK

38 k| kkokokk| ko] koK

39 Aokvok| okokkdok] kokkokok| Kokkokk

49 kookok| kkdokk| sk dkdkk¥ ) [ ¢ ¢ ]
AT ] Wk kkkeor] wkeks kw1 | | ]

42 TTTY TTTTT) TETTY TTTTIT

43 Lok ok k] & ok | % k%

44 %% o ok Kk | ok Kk K %k %




P, 2 *%%  STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL WkE

0 | 1EUYY YUUUY) v4444) 44444
TI1E44] 44444 48888 88888
D | 30288 88888 SEEEE| EEERR
HSQEE} EEEER| R2244f 555EF
E S22) 4455E) E0O0Q 00044
00] 00004 4 S 8¢ STI0
L S| S sQ ¢ S

46 A+ K * ok

et e e et e e e e e e e e e = ]

__________________________________________________

RV SRS AU . Y U RS e s i, SEEP R PR o




F1G.27,28

: FIG.7
FIG.29 ~ 31,41
FIG.39
FIG.34
Yo
FIG.42 ' FIG.35
FIG.37
FIG.38
FIG.1,2
FIG.5,40
. s \ FIG.20
_ i FIG.9 ~ 14,17,18,23,24
FIG.22,26,33,34,36 FIG.40
FiG.32 FIG.15
- FIG.8
FIG.25

FIG.21




CONTENTS

SG173H (EXCEPT S TYPE)
ENGINE (E374-G)

CYLINDER HEALTD  rverreettmtmumrnrrratatrarnrrsiatasstiaatsttasitsserssiisamatsrnsitsrnsscsioensiis Fig
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  ceerersrrttetetatturiartrtrrermrrrrrsrrsrsrrisrrrrnrsrirsisiieiarrises Fig
INLET MANIFOLID  ceeeeerresttsataaetttttimmruimtassrnratersontrtssnrsrrissatsrnrnresssoissiiorsnenss Fig
EXHAUST MANIFQOLL  rrrererrmrorarasrsarnersuearsriorstinvirastssorstrmsneivsssoiisioicrn Fig
CYLINDER BLOUK  trrerrrrerarrtstrarmatasstttnueseiasasintoiimstsnsmmssssinsssivsssmanriaserions Fig
BEARING. UNDER SIZE (QOPTION) rrreererersrstraesrrmiaiartiiiaibfiiiiiciaiiiaiaiai.. Fig
T, PAIN et rrtett sttt et te ettt e et e ta et e s rrar b s brarrresr b rbrs e T r e s r e s a i es Fig
REAR PLATE  crettretrmratatartmtmtiaiaieieirieiriatimrerrnsrnssdbessarns s ierssrrnsassnrnrasrnsassnsns Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE cretttetrttrtaiaieiiitriristrreerssstasssiein sorsrsnsnsismrasntsrrmrassnrarsnsns Fig
BANGER  rrrreeerertntatitatmrreitarersaerisnisssstsansussiarssiasslsmasussieiinrmiie sitamneirennens Fig.
TALVE  s+orereertesanterrttmtmmrniinititassessaneostmmmmmntessssnteesitnneaeennmnnnnassesseerecensnnaerssreces Fig,
CAM SHAFT  rrrerrvaerrnsaestrrtesssisanriiniiisrnisdsotioridnarsrrnrnreiisnrrentassrnranes BRI Fig
PISTION  crrvreeaesstansantsetttmmtsvnrrrntntesssnrraaiatathn sesaasusessnrissssntrmoittsinsriitesiaitasnnrns Fig
PISTON, /OVER SIZE (OPTION]  cecerfrmsreimrineritiatiiiiati i it iiitii e Fig.
CRANK SHATF'T  ceverrerserrrasctmratrnrrmibassoninrrmsaiassanistorsasstssssnrrsistatersmarererariternines Fig.
O] I 111 S T T e P U U Fig
TWATER PUMP  ccevtceecttustatmnrmrisnantarmniaiirassuessisesessrteisistaitratrsieimariensnsrsrssnes Fig.
COOLING TAIN trrreeertratrrmrtaiinatsivhsantrrrsnrnratasnrarssssrrissrsrsrstatetasnrnssnsssstsanriosanrns Fig,
INTECTION NOZZLE  +ecrreretrststrerermatastersasustasrastesssrsestsntssssssietoassrmsmmsasssornns Fig.
INJECTION PUMP  reerrrotetarthuiiiiaitrtmrsserrrrntanssntatetssntatstsssmnmatetsssssterssiietriiseres Fig.
| N I = o P O OO Fig.
ELECTRIC (1} +fiimsissearescacaceiensmanaecena st s s v r s v rrns s s rsvnr s st rnsa s s rerrasrrnans Fig,
ELECTRIC (B ettt et t ta e st ra e et e e tat s ratarnans Fig,
REPATIR T vierreeeraussmuaeunsisernnrntitsssatistittiiiosiisiosisissssssiantssnsrrrinrstsnsresarsrranssns Fig
B215—S500=00D5 () crrerrmrrerrrmmmararrrrasrrrariatrraiatiiriiariaiairn, Fig.
BZ215—B00 =088 — (J(J  seerrrrrrrmrarterariasrsrariaiaiatisienririsrrsisriarari Fig
B28 1T =100 =003 =0 () ceerreerrrrmtarrimtnsiearrsnmarrrrnarrsotirorastriarrnrasnsns Fig,

B281 200 =007 =0 coeceeremriormmartirarirrereriaraiaai Fig.

Lo o o J - N 5 Y o o T N

N i N e T e S e T e T e T o T e T S e T e e S
L T = b & B =T+ B« = B B o B oF § I SRR . TR 0. SR Y



CONTENTS

SG173H (S TYPE)
ENGINE (E374-G01)

CYLINDER HEAID  wvrrevererrorrasastnrsrnranrnsrstissrmsrnasrnssnemnasasiasaessaeessseseronmsbaiiioin. Fig
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  +eereeserrornteruterssmimemiiestsiitesiatnssaairerarirsisiinenons Fig.
INLET MANIFOLID  rererrererrsraarssnstnrerersnninresrrarissrrrrnrsirrrnoraeesromassaobiaeeod lovrornaaas Fig
EXHAUST MANIFQLID  cerrrereeessaernrmriertiaetimmmaiiersrmuiaesrrerrmniiirnbion i Fig.
CYLINDER BLOCK  ceerrretersrimeriimtiimiiiiesiceanriiesiaransiasiiese res SRS S Fig.
BEARING,  UNDER SIZE (OPTION) weecerrrrsrrecersrnmnacnnnreraansndi st asesssiiiii. Fig,
OTL, PAN rrereerrerrterenrattrriatiesretrrraastassrsreassrissrantssrerrssinriersoarssrnet rerremreeimsees Fig.
REAR PLATE  rrrecrerererrtrrarmmanstnrrnsmmniirneeraarnssnensainsdoniassirvosrnmmnsirnnssisianoaeiarins Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE  rrrerrerrrrrmtastrsreermimsertnirstistrnirisaiorniissnrmstrnrmre s irsmsases Fig .
HANGER  cccerreecersatnttaattncattnsnennrintinsrnrnrssnsyirsiormst sornsstsamaesstossaarestamasecnanns Fig
TALVE  vrevreeirorasertnrmasirimistrttrrtrastnntisrasssrssrassstriharasssrristrstieristrrastrirnrrnaans Fig.
CAM SHATT  cerrreererernaeneens SRS NP | B Fig.
PISTHON  +revvrrrsrnrasssrernissrnstnssrersanssssnsnsysiiiiaitaisinstreiintrieiarinmresinnieseniii Fig
PISTON, OVER SIZE (OPTION)  +eestrmrssnstastmiinmimii i siiis s i Fig.
CRANK SHATFT  rrrrrerrrrrrernirrrerenrnsbostinimtiasinmiseaiminserimirimsarrirr Fig
P =0 011, 1 = O R Fig.
TWATER PUMP  rverrrrrerrrneasnrmnahinibsisinen st iosiiie st iititsie it Fig.
COOLING AN v+ crrrrtrerrsrrniaarnsersdanmntausinrmsretimtn it oo Fig.
INJECTION NOZZIE  terrrreraittretrirmatstiriastissreanstressiisasiniiiei Fig.
INJECTION PUNE  rrvreirfentrrramminsrenririastirmasisrirsiisimtiiiisri s Fig.
e 0 R 11 S O Fig,
ELECTRIC (1} Goresttiraseeriumuemmirattiritstaetsernaienssratssains s atserasssiarassrnnns Fig
FELECTRIC (2] trtreteerrnttnttnattueetnimiataietmtesiaaatreietatstiaatisrietsstrteriaeiatasrasaiatrasenas Fig
REPATR IKI T v evrrrtrrrrsrmastseanintnsnsessusinsensiissssimintiniiitiieisinatiintariiinaiiaiiis Fig.
B21 8 —300 =005 — (0 rereeerrrneeriarinetinttariirrianiiest et aeaiaas e Fig.
B215 =600 =088 = 0 rroreririmiiiiiiiiiiiiiis s Fig.
B28 1 =100 =003 =00 cerrrrrri s Fig,

B281=200—=0 1600 coerormrrrrrimrrinirasiiriiiisrsrrasinia Fig

[ e = > T ol I N o R o

[ i T N N o T e T o N i T ot B % B o B - T = TR = S A S S S}
L o i o N o == BN o T os TS B o B o 3 N N oL B N T SR ¥



CONTENTS

CHASSIS

ENGINE BRACKET SVSTEM rrreeeeeteteerarmteerunanitestiiesiiintiesiioesmrsmometreammn i Fig.
RADIATOR SYSTEN vrrvrreeesseernrransusstssrrasttnsssesraontintiosstiessenrmorisrismasssrsiiiinresis Fig,
MUFFLER AND AIR CLEANER SYSTEM rerereerersteetmtarartinmiieerirmmimesnorsininimin s Fig.
AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (U TYPE) -+rrrrrrrrreeserrtmunaaeimmiiirsiiais e Fig
FUEL FILTER AND FUEL HOSE SYSTEM «rreerrrrrtastitininnmrnrasasresiaiorinidemanarre Fig
BATTERY SYSTEM- e stessrrmrrrsarsrnncerarnrsrrnreemsarseassnsisssssseesbfofidiorieeisaniinnne, Fig
ACCELERATOR SYSTEM rtrreterrrerstrraserrmnsmnnsarrsrisstrsmiriissioinrmaresneermrrianens Fig
DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM:ereereeeerrrsnrareeeesintsintmmannerasssnsnsinmmmiionimmnissessrrsaesaanenns Fig.
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYDPE) oo, Tig
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (U TYPE) -+ eseettrrrntrinnmuutimmmmmeenn s Fig
TRANSMISSION GEAR SYSTEM:rerrrrreceeersrrareaorathoneaohionnmmmmems it Fig.
HST SYSTEM (1) -roeeeeecererrreeercrenimmnermnnneddonivecciin i FRUTUTRTUPTON Fig.
HST SYSTEM (2 EXCEPT U TYPE) -+rorrrrerratremrrrreaen i Fig.
HST SYSTEM (2T TYPE) rreeeeeeermrosmmniinddeiicniiiieiiii e e Fig
HST SYSTEM  (3) rrrerrrrrrrrreerennnrneesdimmiineriin s ss b Fig.
HST (UNLOAD) SYSTEM torrrerereeeyiiasidermimnmmmmmiiinmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiane Fig
DIFFERENTIAL GEAR AND WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM «rorreersrrrrernrerreerrerees Fig
BRAKE SYSTEM ++rrrvrtetttnrnsrintusesivhsnsauntsrtnsttsssrmrrasisstentrtniesstiasiemtiiimmimiierrioon Fig.
BRAKE PEDAL AND ARNM SYSTEM torerterrrrrnirasransarrrmmriimiieaiarraiarerresmmrnerioe Fig.
REAR TIRE SYSTEM ceeresetaeranermuasmmtertuaetirermiastsinemiertninmemnrsroiemnmriieimset i Fig
PTO CLUTCH SYSTIN s ereesererssmameetnertomertimmiiaetmtmmaetmiaaernmmmtom it Fig.
PTO SHAFT SYSTERN +terrrrrrstsrenrrntteransrnetenrmastnrnismirriiesinsrimsiatreiimssrnsierrs Fig
REAR PTO SYSTEM (OPTION) toreeerrvvsesersssmsmsmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis i Fig
REAR HITCH SYSTEM (OPTION) reeerrrcecerersrreerneerrrtir i Fig.
CHASSIS AND FRONT AXLE SYSTEM +rereererrrrresstorasstaetaesiiasierrriitarnaaersieraos Fig
ENUCKLE ARM SYSTEM rvrereerssrnsrrrrraustnsrnmmumiresssiniimietimssrsrsietrersiersasmirsasmns Fig.
STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM (U TYPE) eeeerrrrsrsseretimmmmecimmmiiii e Fig
STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYPE) «+rereeermmtustimmmuiiimmiin Fig.
STEERING SYSTEM (1) TYPE) -rsevseerunuunranmuiimmesmmmmmittiiiimmnnnee st Fig.

STEERING SYSTEM (EXCEPT 13 TYPE) ........................................................ Flg

L e o A = =R & 5 R L T ot B

[ I S I e T s T % T v R e T o % T e T s B o % B T e e T e T e T S Sy S S G Y
Lo R o e T = £ TR 2 T S o7 S S B = o SN o S '« SN I v SN o7 BN Y L T o S SO



10

POWER STEERING SYSTEM (U TYPE} ettt Fig
FRONT TIRE SY ST ++eeeeesstsssessmuuueemanuunntemuuunsmmmnsrmmnaesssmisssssssiaersssiierii. Fig.
LIFT SV ST e rrrseesnrsesssuuimssssenssiiounteesaeesossesmmiesminseesaesemmasseeieaasis e s araseines Fig.
LINK STSTEM -+ rrsssersermeesriiimmeneeataasinnieeisaeeerssomaaaesiaaeia e aiianeieeasaianeaiasaninans Fig.
LIFT CAM QY ST R rrreeeraaarrrriaaaiaatisrmiss it taaatiiaaiiiaaisiaatiisisatiisirataisaanrasares Flg
PTO COVER SYGTEIM -c-rcetcerererreenrarrrnrirsrmsrnatinrnrsrnsrarnsirssrmsmissrmrmiriisrrrrsass o Fig.
HOOD SYSTEM rvrverrererrrrrnronssttnrmmmmmiinstsnsisii sttt Fig.
FENDER SYSTEM +ervreretssmeaessssiimsetiiustrasosissstesosiiissesiissssieoiisessassiivoisasaeniains Fig.
SEAT SYSTENM +eerrrseeesressrisiisuatertssiiiiumtesiaeessmsrniumme nreeeeemineninnereiaseot s enarassaes Fig.
FUEL TANK AND S’I‘EP SYSTEM ................................................................... Flg
PANEL SY ST E R roerrrrraraannrr et i e iiis e e s datas i ia i s st ais s a e Flg
HEAD LAMP AND HOUR METER SET (OPTION) «seerfourmmmavermmmmteemmemmameoima Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) reeeeereerrraermiiinrsaatviersacernnrmmaterrsmomin. Fig
HARNESS SYSTEM (S TYDPE) teeereerrrresaerressasaeasisaaioessiiomaessmanesiomsnasisconiinsiinnes Fig.
MARK AND TOOLerrrereearenrrmrumemiasinrierreinnininsmnntlinnd i Fig,
LABREL (EZO TYPE) ....................................................................................... Flg
LABEL (ESO TYPE EXCEPT T) ..................................................................... Flg
LABEL (BAO TYPE) rrerrrerrrresueerrmsmsasiinaisiiesessisseassssaissesssasinssinssesiissnssessanis Fig
LABEL (ESOT TYPE) ..................................................................................... Flg
BUMPER WEIGHT SET  (OPTION) <2 -rereerrrerrecearrecensaarmmamccmattrinieternianas Fig
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K211 =012 = 000 = 00 ON FIG 13,14 errreressarnses Fig.

WIRING DIAGRAM, SG173

WIRING DIAGRAM, SG173/8

REAL WIRING DIAGRAM, SG173
REAL WIRING DIAGRAM, /S5G173.78

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51



ENGINE

E374 — G---SG173H
(EXCEPT S)

6003 - 097 - 140 - 00



ELOG-1018

FIG.

1

CYLINDER HEAD

11

11

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

£374
-6

aO--

Qo

RO

REMARKS

6211 -110-011 - 40

CYLINDERHEAD ASSY

%

6211 - 150 - 007 - 0O

PLUG,HOT ASSY

6911 - 128 - 006 ~ 00
6209 - 605 - 004 - 00

CAP,SEALING

PLUG/PTT.72

G211 -715-002 - 00

SEAT,VALVE

6211 -721 - 001 ~ 00

BULBE GUIDE

[ I IS T P U Y

8211 =721 - 002 - 00

6211 - 141 - 007 = 30

8212 - 569~ 002 - 00 |

GUHDE,VALVE

SEALOIL

V882 — 200 - 000 - 60

GASKET,”CYLINDERHEAD

5909 - 830 - 212 - 00

6208 - 000 - 003 =00

EOLT /M10X1.25X82

STUDHEAD COVER




12

EQE-140

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
-6

ok

[ole
Rrierin

REMARKS

6211 - 170 -004 - 10

6211~ 751 - 001 — 10 |

G211 -173 - 003 - 00

COVER,CYLINDER HEAD

CAPOIL FILLER

6209 — 490 ~ 002 - 00 |

SEAL.CYLHEAD COVER

NUT CAP

6903 - 572 - 008 — 00

PACKING

6208 - 3680 -028-10

HOSE.“RABBER

FEE [ U P S




FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

13

3
BO03-]1 208
TYPE OF MODEL{ 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY [Teame (1:— E E REMARKS
-5
1 16214-111-011 - 20 | MANIFOLD (INLET} ~ASSY 1o
2 | 8214 - 115 — 001 — 20 | GASKET,INLET MANIFOL 1 *
3 [ V211 - 560 - B02 — 00 | BOLT/M8x20 a ¢
4 {6801 -910~840 - 00 | BOLT | ?




14

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

EOLS- L40K

TYPE OF MODEL
KEY PART CODE CESCRIPTION aTY " E374
-6

REMARKS

O
o0
TDo

1 |8214-141-022 - 00 | MANIFOLD/EXH. | *

; . 51 _...1. 45 e GASKET,EXHMAN!FOLE.._..._..............___ I .]. S




BLLG-EGIP

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE QF MODEL

E3Md
-6

TIOO

REMARKS

8211 -210-014-20

CYLINDERBLOC

ASSY

BOLT

CAPSEALING

L

CAP.SEALING

6508 - 806 -0190-10

PLUG

B212 -~ 531 -005-10

6911 = 129 - 083 - 00

PIN/IDLEGEAR

CAPSEALING

SEALBEARING CAP

- 258 -002-00

SEALBEARING CAPA7

~510- 001 <00

METALCRANK SET

“ 511 - 004~ 00

68211
6209 -~ 625 =001 - 00

-511 -003-00

- 589 =001~-10

SEALDIL

LI S

6209 -748 =001 - 10

PIN,TUBE

6908 - 1680 -816-0

6908 - 160 - 510 - 00 |
STUD,/M8X40

8904 — 110 — 8B40 — 00

PN

PN

o ro | po

€804 — 453 — 344 - 00

STUD

DOWEL

6909 ~ 802 - 299 - Q0

B213-721 -001-00

62”_291_ 001_ i

NIPPLE

COVERINJ PUMP

GASKET. COVER

6201 - 910-612 - 00

BOLT,SEMS./MBX12

PIPE,WATER DRAIN




16

CYLINDER BLOCK

FIG. 5

B0 3-2010

REMARKS

piN,START]NG SPRING

NUT

LEVELGAGE

PART CODE

8215 ~ 549 - 001 = 10

6209 - 788 - 001 — 00 | BOLT,ADJUST A

6909 — 110 - 406 - 00

6211 ~ 760 - 003 _10 .

KEY

26
27
28

23




EO0G- 209

FIG. 6

13—5-?7

L7ac
\.\ga’

f

Z\@a
/J

17

BEARING /UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

[S)TRS 3]

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
-0

REMARKS

6211 - 540 -001 -00

METAL,CRAMNK SET

6211 -588-001 -10
6211 -560-001-00

BEARING, THRUST CRAN.K ”

T

METALCRAMNK SET

6211 -598 -001 - 10

BEARING, THRUST CRANK

T
T
T

8212 - 264 - 006 — 00

BEARING <CONN ROD.UN

T

6212 - 268 - 606 - Q0

BEARING./CONN ROD/UN

= S e




18

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

BGG4-210

KEY

PART COQODE

TYPE 0

F MODEL

CESCRIPTION aty

E374
-G

~o0

ey

REMARKS

8211 -3681-010-10

V720-102-401 -80

PANOIL COMP
PLUG (M14X15}

0 —-RING/P18

6801 —-910-612 - 00

BOLT,SEMS.MEX12




EG63-7200

FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

19

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
-6

o-—

OO0

REMARKS

prierin

6211 -340-001 - 30

6901 — 910 - 816 - 00

8211 — 342 = 001 - 30 |

PLATE,”REAR COMP

POINTER

6901 - 911 - 020 - 00

BOLT,SEMS, M 10X20

BOLT,SEMS.“M8X16




20

FIG. 8

EGG3-24GE

TIMING GEAR CASE

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIFPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

mroo

WD

REMARKS

GEARCASE ASSY

CONNECTOR,OIL FILTER

SEALOIL

6208 — 030 - 005 - 00
6208 - 030 - 008~ 00

EOLT /M8XE5

BOLT./M8XT5

6509 ~ 000 ~ 084 ~ 00
8509 — 030 - 037 — 00

BOLT./L =55

69071 — 910 - 840 - 00

BOLT

6301 - 910 -835-00

BOLT,SEMS./MEX35

6909 — 110 - 508 - 00
6909 — 150 - 508 < 00
V211 - 560 - 802 = 00

NUT. M8

WASHER
BOLT /M8X20

BOLT,SEMS,“MBX45

€209 — 046 - 001 - GO

BOLT.“MBX30

43
o1

V341 — 120 - 008 — 00

PACKING

T
NUT, /48

NUT.CAP/M 8

6809 — 920 - 843 - 00
3625 - 540 - 004 - Q0
8215 - 542 - 001 - 10

V710 — 140 - 004 - 00
8908 - 202 - 308 - 00

PACKING

PIN.~ ARM

RING,SNAR 4 E

PLUG




GOC3-E4E

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

21

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

£374
-6

[

TaOH

REMARKS

6808 - 920 - 843 - 00
6209 - 740 - 001 - 00

PACKING

PIN,GROOVE

6211 —-312-001 - 20

8213 - 160 — 002 - 00

VALVE/RELIEF ASSY

GASKET /GEARCASE

PISTON “RELIEF VALVE

6213 -1684 - 001 - 00

V705 - 140 -012 ~ Q0

6209 - 050 - 002 - 00

SPRING.“RELIEF VALVE

BOLT.~ M5

6809 - 110 — 406 — 00

NUT

RING.SNAP, 712 C

BOLT /ME

6211 - 311 - 004 =20

PLATE,FRONT

6211 - 312 - 002 ~ 20

5302 — 050 - 816 — 00

V723 -102=004 - 20

GASKET.PLATE

BOLT

0 — RING

SPACERMHYD,REAR

VT0B - 140 — 040 - G0

RING,SMNAP, 740 C

6508 - 000 - 084 - 00

PIN, TUBE

BOLTL =55

6301 - 910 - 845 — 00

BOLT,SEMS,“MBX45

6212 - 530 - 004 - 00

VB0D - 110 - 800 - 20

Voo - 110 - 820 - 30

6211 -321-001-10

6211 - 322 - 003 - 00

COVER
GASKET,“COVER




22

BCO5-25]

FIG. 10

Ry

HANGER

1

()
Lixg

i
B

S

(] oﬁh
= =N N = ;

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE (QF MODEL

E3T4
!

oty

pusiin

REMARKS

16901 - 911 - 020 - 00

6211 - 777 - 007 - 20

HANGER

BOLT,SEMS./MI10X20




23

FIG. 11 VALVE

BLOG-300

TYPE OF MODEL
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY {372 _
-G

a0
i

REMARKS

%

I ]18212-551-001 - 00 | VALVEINTAKE

575 e ool o0 VALVE‘EXHAUST._ AN ORI I e

(3]

--------- 6212—561—001— 00 | SPRING,VALVE
8212 - HEB3 — 001 — 00 | SEAT.VALVE SPRING

¥

5313 oee Tooi T on CUTFERVALVE e ...1
G212 -571 =001 - 10 | TAPPET

o o el ior i e
5

16212 =600 - 002 - 00 | SHAFTROCKER  ASSY i
6212 -611 — 004 — 10 | ROCKERARM B
8212 - 820 =~ 001 < 10| SHAFT,ROCKER ARMASSY i

3
4
5
3
7| 6212-575-001 - 00 | RODPUSH
9
it

M| 8212 -821 - 002 =10 | SHAFT /ROCKERARM 1

2 16212 Z6os - ; R T e e o R
13 | 8212 =628 <004 - 00 | BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT I

15 | 8208 - 240 =004 - 00 | SPRING

17 | 6212 - 616 - 002 - 00 | SCREW ADUUST :

2
16 | V704 — 140 - 018 — 00 | RING,SNAP-16 z
G
B

18 | 6209 - 409 - 003 - 00 | NUT

BOLT
T T
21 | 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUT /M8 2

22 | 6909 ~ 164 — 508 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/ME I .




24

[503-310

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary [ g3

-6

=
—o0

REMARKS

6212 -511 -002-00

6212-522 - 003 -00

SHAFT,CAM

6808 - 000 -716 - 00

6212 -535-001-00

KEY

GEAR CAMSHAFT

PLATE, THRUST

BOLT,3EMS,/MEX12

8212 -523 -003-00

GEAR,IDLE

-




E063-7404

FIG. 13

PISTON

25

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aty

TYPE OF MODEL

£374
-G

roo

i)

REMARKS

G212-111-010-10

PISTON

6212 - 121 — 005 — 00

RING “PISTON SET

#

P

6212 211 — 001 — 10

PIN,PISTON

| 6209 - 587 - 001 - 00

6212 - 230 - 003 - 00

ROD,CONNECTING

RING,SNAP

Fr G L )

8212 — 235 - 001 - 00

6894 — 240 — 902 - 00

NUT,FLANGE

6212 - 261 = 006 — 00

BOLT,.CONNYROD

BEARING CONN ROD

ot r IR r O A




26

FIG. 14

EC02-24%4

TN

PISTON.,”OVER SIZE (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

a4y

TYPE 0

F MODEL

E374
-4

O —l—
eYe

s in

REMARKS

éé{ém;”i{ﬁ -010-10

6212-114-Q10-10
8212 -124-005-00

PISTON./QV

T

RING,SET

T

6212 — 126 - 005 ~ 00

RING,SET

D omaloes

T




EC0E-330K

10 4

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

27

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIFPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£374
-5

O-1—

—o0

el

REMARKS

6908 - 161 - 018 - 00
8212 - 521 - 002 - 00

6908 — 000 — 750 — 00

B212 - 310 -008 -00

6212330 -013-30 |

SHAFT.CRANK
PIN

KEY

ELYWHELL

ASSY

GEAR,CRANK SHAFT

3

#

6212 ~333-001-00

o Co

6209 — 000 - 013 - 00 |
6212 371~ 014 - 20
6212 - 379 — 001 - 00

GEAR,RING

BOLT

BOLT

PULLEY
WASHER




28

E0G3-40]

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE (F MODEL

ary

E374

—o0

i

REMARKS

6213 -100-003 - 20
6213 -111 -001 - 20

FUMP,OIL ASSY

BOCY /OILPUMP

6213 — 120 - 003 - 00

6908 - 180 - 408 - 00O

GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY

PIN./STRAIGHT

ROTOR-OUTER

6208 - 002 - 001 - 00

6213 -140 - 002 - Q0

BOLT /WS

0 — RING.“F15
CLAMPSTRAINER

6909 — 920 — 843 = 00
6213 - 240 — 002 = 00

BOLT,SEMS,/MBX18

Pl

BOLT.JOINT

PACKING

CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER




BO03- 4200

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

29

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ory

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
=G

Ot

—ao0

REMARKS

G212 -610- 005 - 30

6213 -6%1 - 003 - 20

8212 - 631 - 005 — 00

B213 -622-002 - 10

6213 - 631 — 002 - 00 |

WATERPUMP ABSY

BODY WATERPUMP
BEARING /WATER PUMP

SEAL SET“WATER PUMP

6213 -821 -003-00

6213 - 642 — 002 - 00
8213613 - 002 - 10

6212 -812 - 004 - 00

6213 - 619 - 003 = 00

ROTOR, “WATERPUMP

SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE

GASKET

PLATE /WATER PUMP

SCREW . /WATER PUMP

—
—

6213 -619 - 002 =00

™2

B213-614-003-510

N N
P

6301 — 910 = 845 - 00

6909 - 110 -508 - 00 |

R

6909 - 150 = 508 - 00 |

PIPE " WATER PUNP

GASKET/WATER PUMP

NUT./M8

WASHER

BOLT,3EMS,/MBX45

on

_
colo—y

6213 ~ 614 - 006 — 10

8208 - 300 — 002 - 00 |

[d=]

V211 802 ~ 00

[
[

6213 -619-005- 00

GASKET /SPACER

SPACERWATER PUMP

STUD

NUT. /M8

EOLT.“MEX20

Pra Do
Py ™

6909 - 150 - 508 - 00
6213 -729 -001 - 00

[iee]
D

JOB1 -210~-015-00

P2
=

6213 -716-001 - 40

WASHER

HOSE,RUBBER

CLAMP "WIRE 10 - 15

[
o

6213 -721-003 - 00

PIPE,PUMP HOUSING

HOUSING / THERMOSTAT




30

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

BLO3-4ICR

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E374

o--—

=0

REMARKS

8213 -743 -002-10

8513 — 770 — 022 - 10

GASKET. HOUSING
V211 - 560 —-802 - 00
B209 -~ 030 - 006 - 00

BOLT /MEX20

BOLT.“MaxX75

THERMOSTAT

mi.:IPE.WATEF{ OUTLET

V723 -102 - 005-50

O =~ RING

BOLT




FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

31

E003-4EL0
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTy T /6|8 REMARKS
1| 6213 -5660- 006 - 00 | FANCOOLING 1
2 | 8213 - 641 — 004 — 00 | PULLEY.WATER PUMP 1 *
3 18213 -669 — 002 - 00 | SPACERFAN, 39 1
e L e R o =
5 [ 82183 -671 - 012 — 00 | BELT VHM345,/FAN 1|




32

FIG. 19

e
I

ELO3-50]T

INJECTION NOZZLE

KEY FART CODE

DESCRIPTI

ON

TYPE OF MODEL

E374

0——

o0

priin

REMARKS

16213 -300-005-00
6215 - 315 - 002 - 00
B215-410-035-10

NOZZLEINJASSY

PIFE,INJ

6215 — 410 — 057 - 00

GASKETNOZZLE

PIPEANJECTION  ASSY

FIG 025




BOO3-5 1K

FIG. 20

22

INJECTION PUMP

37

33

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MGDEL

ary

£374
—

O

Qo0

TIOM

REMARKS

6215 -600-088~00

6219 - 752 - 001 - 00

PUMP INJECTION ASSY

SHIMINJECTION PUMP

3

FIG 026

*

6219 ~ 752 - 002 — 00

£219 ~ 752 - 003 — 00 |

6219 - 752 - 004 - 00

SHIM,INJECTION - PUMP

¥

SHibkAINJECTION PUMP h

@ |l

6219 - 752 - 005 - 00

SHINLINJECTION PUMP

8209 - 056 — 001 ~ 00

6215 - 621 — 006 -~ 10 |

BOLT./MEX18

GEAR,INJ PUMP

KEY

SHAFT,CAM,/INJ.PUMP

BEARING,RB, 6203

6212 — 535 ~ 002 - 00

V800 -

FLATE, THRUST INJPUMP

BEARING,RB, 76004

6901 — 910 =612 — 00

6218 - 520 =001 - 00

BOLT,SEMS,/MEX12

FLYWEIGHT

6215 — 526 - 001 - 10

6209 - 030 - 043 - 00

6215 - 541 — 001 - 00

6215543 - 001 - 10 |

6215 - 542 ~ 002 - 00 |

BOLT/MEX10

PIECE, THRUST

ARMFLOATING

UINK,CONTROL

PIN.CONTROL LINK

Y710 -140 - 004 - 00

RING,SNAP,” 4 E

8215 549 - 029 - 00

8215 - 549 — 003 — 00

6215541 -~ 002 - 10 |

SPRING,SETTING

ARM, TENSIO:

PIN,ADAPTER

V710 — 140 — 004 - 00

RING,SNAP/ 4 E




34

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

B003-319k

KEY

PART COBE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

E3T4
-G

O

ol

kein

REMARKS

26

8215 - 531 - 005 - 00

SPRING,GOVERNOR

27

6215 — 541 — 003 — 10

LEVER,CONTROL

28

5200 — 044 — 001 - 00

29

a0

V720 — 101 - 900 - 80

6908 — 111 — 406 — 00 |

BOLT,/MBX18

NUT

6209 -580-002-10

SPRING RETURN

8215 - 548 - 021 - 00

PLATECONTROL VALVE

6215 — 549 — 007 - 00
8909 — 110 - 406 — 00

ARM,CONTROL

1 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00

WASHER . MB

6909 - 160 - 506 - 00

WASHER,SP/M&

| 6215 — 549 - 008 - 00

SPRING,STARTING




EQD3-EEO(

FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

(=) (¥) [s) )
A A a8 A-A &

35

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MOBEL

aTy

E3T4
-

O-—
oD

il

REMARKS

6216 -412 - 001 - 20

CONNECTOR,/FUEL

6209 -380-010-00

HOSE,RUBBER

HOSE.RUBBER

6515 -419-014 - 00

J0B2 ~ 076 - 082 - Q0 |

CAP

CLIP/HOSEZ7.6 — 8.2

*

CUP HOSE/B.2 - 8.7




36

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

BO0G-801

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O =

o0

i in

REMARKS

6281 ~ 200 - 007 — 00
6281 - 270 - 001 - 00

GENERATOR, <12V — 8.5A

REGULATOR

PLATE,ADJUST

BOLT /048X20

FiG 028

1373~ 121 - 001 - 00

WASHER,“eX22X2

6908~ 110 - 410 — 00

6894 - 207 - 904 - 00

NUT /84T

BOLT./M10X1.25X65

wico ! " im|omile i it

6281 - 100 - 003 - 00

STARTER ASSY

69071 - 911 = 025 - 00

BOLT




FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

37

1 6
4
@ ’
)
8
2,2
ROL3-B20G
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY T ame g E g REMARKS
-
1 16281 - 971 - 001 ~ 10 | SWITCH, OILPRESSURE |
2 | 6582 — 450 - 014 ~ 00 | SWITCH THERMETER 1
3]8281 —-410 - 002 - 20 | PLUGGLOW g
4 | B218 - 732 - 002 — 00 | CONNECTORGLOW PLUG o
5[ 8281 -810 - 001 - 00 | SOLENOID |
6 | B208 - 630~ 002 — 10 | GASKET |l *
7| 6901 — 910 - B12 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS./MEX12 ol *
8 | 82871 - 920 — 001 — 00 (| RELAY,SOLENOID |t




38

FIG. 24

REPAIR KIT

EOg3-598
TYPE UF WODEL] 1 [ C [G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e I|O|R REMARKS
1| 8287 -810-004-10 REPAIR/ENGINE SET 1 X
6212~ 550~ 002 - B R
318211 —-141 - 007 30.“I.GASKET/CYLII\IDEF{HEAD 1 R
A ”-621 -~ 173 - 003 - 00 | SEALCYLHEAD COVER 1 TV
5 | 6909 - 572 - 008 — 00 | PACKNG | 7R I A A
§ | 68214~ 115 -001 - 20 | GASKET.INLET MANIFOL i R
7 | 8214 — 145 - 001 — 30 | GASKET,EXH.MANIFOLD 1 I A I I I
T B =
3 | 6211 — 258 -~ 002 ~ 00 | SEALBEARING CAP/7 7 R
10 | 6202 - 825 - 001 — 00 | SEALOIL | R
11| 8211 =292 ~ 001 ~ 20 | GASKET/COVER i R
T TN nd SN e L o L o I o
13 | 6909 - 920 - 843 — 00 | PACKING g *F
14 | 6211 — 312 ~ 001 — 20 | GASKET/GEARCASE |
15 | 8211 — 312 — 002 — 20 | GASKET /PLATE | F
16 | V723 — 102 - 004 - 20 | O~RING | R
P B R Kot T ot R
18 | 6213 - 614 — 003 — 10 | GASKET WATER PUMP R
G T o e o o
20 | 8213 - 743 - 002 — 10 | GASKET/HOUSING i R
21 | V723 - 102 - 005 - 50 | O-RING T
22 | 8209 - 30 — 002 — 10 | GASKET | F




39

FIG. 25 6215 — 300 - 005 — 00
2
——
3~19
osins .
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | © | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION v gz L REMARKS

1 {6215-311- 005 - 00 | NOZZLE 3

2 | 6215 ~ 330 - 007 — 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE _ ASSY 3

3| 6215 - 342 - 002 - 00 | SEAT,SPRING | *

4 | 6215 =343 - 002 - 00 | sPRNGNOZZLE | ¢ R R N R I

e L L T e e e e

6 | 6215 = 345 ~ 045 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.2 3| ¢
""" 7 | 8215 - 345 - 046 - 00 | s T=03 7

8 | 6215 -345-047 - 00 SiM/T=04 3t

9 | 5215 - 345 - 048 - 00 | sHmT=05 .

10 | 8215 — 345 — 049 — 00 | SHM/T=052 3 *

11 | 8215 = 345 — 050 = 00 | SHIM/T = 0.54 3
127’6215 - 345 - 051 = 00 | sHmT=088 T
i Toats ~ads S6E=%: e -

14 | 8215 — 345 — 053 - 00 | SHIM/T=0.8 gt

15 | 6215 - 339 - 002 — 00 | SPACER c L R

16 | 215 — 332 — 002 - 00 | NUTRETAINING 3 "

e e e e e
18 | 8215 ~ 355 - 003 - 00 | EYE T

18 | 6215 - 359 - 004 - 00 | NUT o




40

FI

G. 26

6215 — 600 — 088 — 00

ECC3-TH0E

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£374
-G

0O——

indele]
e

REMARKS

B216-811-002 - Q0
6215 -6371 - 004 -~ 00

6215 - 641 - 002 - 00

HOUSING PUMP
PLUNGER

YALVE,DELIVERY

6215 — 643 - 003 - 00

6215 -649 - 003 - 00

SPRING DELIVERYVALVE

GASKET

1 %

3 #

6215~ 644 - 003 - 00

6215 — 649 — 004 - 00

C = RING

HOLDER,DELIVERYVALVE

| 6215 - 643 - 005 - 00

6215 - 635 - 002 — 00

SLEEVEFRANGE

6215 - 649 - 008 - 00

6215 -649 - 007 - Q0

SCREW

6215 -622-002 -00

TAPPET

6215 - 629 - 017 - 00

FIN

6215 — 629 — 018 - 00

RING,SNAP

6215 - 634 - 002 - 00

SPRING,PLUNGER

6215 - 8639 - 006 ~ 00

SEAT,SPRING

6215 - 639 - 007 — 00 |

6215 -828 ~ 020 - 00

SEAT.SPRING

PLATE, /T = 1.80

6216 ~ 628 - 021 - 00 |

6215 - 6829 — 022 - 00 |

PLATE/T = 1.0

PLATE-T=1.85

6215 - 6828 -023 - 00

PLATEAT=1.95

6215 ~ 620 — 024 ~ 00

6215 - 629 - 025—00

PLATE/T = 2.05

8215 - 629 — 026 — 00

6215 - 629 - 027 - 00

PLATE T=2.15

PLATE/T =200




FIG. 26

EOCS-5100

4§
S
—8
—
!M,

34

25 14

6215 — 600 — 088 — 00

41

O —18~32

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

£374
-G

ey

TAD

REMARKS

26 | 8215 — 829~ 028 ~ 00

PLATE T = 2.20

el

B215 ~ B29 - 030_00
6215 - 629 - 031 - 00
6215628 -032 - 00

PLATE /T =226

PLATE /T =240

6215 - 629 - 034 ~ 00

6215 - 829~ 033 - 00

PLATEAT = 2.45

PLATEAT =

18215 — 637 - 002 ~ 00

6215~ 612 — 002 — 00

i 1.5 g é'| 9 _012_00

6215 - 635 - 003 ~-00

SLEEVE,CONTROL

6215 - 819 - 013 - 00

| 621 - 01

BOLT,EYE
8215 -819 =014~ 00 | GASKET

BOLT

GASKET

6215 -619-017 - 0G0

BOLT AEARNUK!




42

EGE3-461

FIG. 27

6281 — 100 — 003 — 00

RN

o
— -

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE CF MODEL

ary

E34
-6

oO——

o0

TG

REMARKS

6281 -111 -002 - 00

YOKE STARTER

116 - 002 - GO

STARTER KIT

- 128 -010 - 00

121 -003 - 00

ARMATURE

BEARING,BALL

126 - 011 - 00

BEARING,BALL

L3

124 - 001 - 060

STARTER KIT

128 - 307 - 00
151 - 004 - 00

118 - 001
117 -007 - 00

HOUSING,“3TARTER ASSY

HOLDER ASSY

SPRING,BRUSH

SWITCH STARTER ASSY

1156 - 004 - 00
1232 -011-00
129 -088 - 00

FRAME.”STARTER END

129 - 082 —00

128 - 086 - 00

129 - 008 - 00

128 - 008 - 00

I

110 - 408 - 00

129 -019 - 00
6908 — 150 - 508 - 00

WASHER

NUT, /M8

CAP/RABBER




$03-301

FIG. 28

6281 — 200 — 007 — 00

43

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

£374
-G

O——

a0

meierloy]

REMARKS

6281 - 213 - 008 - 00

6281 - 211 - 004 - 00

6281 — 222 - 007 — 00 |

PULLEY

6281 — 229 — 031 — 00

BEARING,BALL

WASHER

6281 - 229

WASHER

6281 - 229 - 024 - 00

RS VU I N S T PV

10

6281 - 220 - 025 — OO

8281 - 229 _ 026 - OO

COUPLER.

6281 — 229 - 027 - 00

8281 _ 590 < 098 = 00

CAP

SCREW

SCREW




ENGINE
E374 — GO1---SG173H — S

6003 - 097 ~ 150 - 00



FIG. 1

ELC3-E0Ya

CYLINDER HEAD

45

1

KEY

PART COBDE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE GF MODEL

aTy

E374
-G

TOG

REMARKS

6211 -110-011-40

8209 - 86805 ~ 004 - €0

6211 -715-002 - 00

511 1o ooa s OO._.
6911 - 129 - 008 - 00

CYLINDERHEAD ASSY
PLUG/PT1,72

ASSY

SEATVALVE

oo ol

6211 -721 - 001 ~ 00

BULBE GUIDE '

8211 - 721 - 002 - 00

B212 - 568 - 002 - 00 |/

6211 - 141 - 007 = 30

VE82 — 200 — 000 - 60 |

GUIDEVALVE

BALL

SEALOIL

GASKET,/CYLINDERHEAD

6209 - 000 - 003 =00

6909 - 830 - 212-.00 |

BOLT./M10X1.26X82

STUDHEAD COVER




46

FIG. 2

Efikd- 110

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
=601

[ els]

REMARKS

G211 -170-004-10

COVER,CYLINDER HEAD

6211 - 173 - 003 ~ 00
6209 - 490 - 002 - 00

CARPOIL FILLER

SEALCYLHEAD COVER

NUT,CAP

PACKING

6209 -360-028-10

HOSE RABBER




ELO3-120E

FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

o]

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
-601

Q-

o0

REMARKS

6214 -111 =011 - 20

6214 - 115 - 001 - 20
V211 — 560 - 802 - 00

MANIFOLD {INLET} -~ ASSY

BOLT./M&EX20

BOLT

GASKET,INLET MANIFOL

#

&




48

FIG. 4

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

ECEI-T4LE

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL| )

OTY | Ea7a
-G01

o0
nm

REMARKS

2 1621

1] 6214~ 141 - 022 - 00

MANIFOLD, 7EXH.
GASKET.EXH MANIFOLD

BOLT,SEMS,/#18X25 7T




ECI3-2017

FIG. 5

1

CYLINDER

BLOCK

49

l
1

=
2~7

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
=601

o-—

[ielel

el

REMARKS

6209 - 000 - 004 ~ 00

6211 -210-014 - 20

CYLINDERBLOCK ~ ASSY

BOLT

B208 - 610 - 001 - 00

6911 -210- 195 - 00

6509 - 605 - 019 - 10

CAPRSEALING

CAPSEALING

€G3 kol ooo

6212 -5231 ~005-10

6911 — 129 - 083 ~ 00

B211 - 258 -~ 001 - 00

PIN,“IDLEGEAR

CAP,SEALING

8211 - 258 - 002 - 00

SEALBEARING CAP~7

Sioiosl idm o e e

6211 - 510 - 001 <00

METALCRANK SET

6211 -5611-003-00

6211

~511-004~00 |

BEARING “CRANK,ZUPFER

6211 — 659G < 001 ~ 10

6209 — 625 =001 — 00
8208 - 749~ 001 - 10

BEARING THRUST CRANK

BEARING,/CRANK.“LOWER

SEALDIL

PINTUBE

6308 -1680-816 - 00

PIM

6808 - 180 - 510 - 00

PIN

STUD,/M8X40 -

6904 - 110 - 818 - 00

STUD

6894 — 453 — 344 - 00

DOWEL

B213-721 - 001 - 00

8909 - 902 -~ 299 - 00

NIPPLE

PIPEWATER DRAIN

6211 - 281 - 001 - 10

8211 - 292 ~ 001 - 20

COVER,INJ PUMP

GASKET~COVER

BOLT,SEMS,/MEX12




CYLINDER BLOCK

FIG. 5

80

P

EGLS-205T

REMARKS

[ 8] o]

!
T
c

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
-G01

ary

DESCRIPTION

PIN,STARTING SPRING

NUT

LEVELGAGE

PART CODE

6215 -549-001 - 10

788 - 001 — 00 | BOLTADJUST

6909 - 110 - 406 ~ 00

6209

6211 - 760 - 012 - 20 |

KEY

28

27
28

29




FIG. 6

13-5 ——g}?

iy
=

v

& :
L

51

BEARING UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

2

B003-205
TYPE OF MODEL| 1] C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy G Tio R REMARKS
116211 -540 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET 1 T
e F iy T R o

0 RSt e e L
et res oo o P e B
e L e
§ | 212 — 266 — 008 — 00 | BEARING /CONN ROD,/UN of T




52

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

ECO4-210

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
—601

=30

o

REMARKS

el ime

3625 ~ 301 - 002 — 00

6211 -361 -010-10

5901 —910 _.”61'2“_ OO.._.. éOLT'SEMS/MS.X..].z..._ SN

PANOIL CONMP

O - RING.“P18

PLUG {M14X15)

%




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

53

BOOG-220T

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE O

F MODEL

£374
=501

O——

i in

REMARKS

8211 -340 - 001 - 30

PLATE /REAR
BOINTER

BOLT,SEMS/MEX 16

BOLT,SEMS./M10X20

COMP

%




FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

ELCL-Z40F

TYPE OF MODEL
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y[ E3m2

REMARKS

O-—
[mele
D

116211 - 310~ 0086 - 20 | GEARCASE ASSY 1

62]3_319_ 001_00 _.CONNECTORO|L F|LTER RSN F 1 ........ -

PLUG 3 7

: 6209~625—002~OO SEALOIL :
6 § 6208 — 030 - 005 - 00 BOLT/'MSXBS i
.

6209 - 030 - 006 - 00 | BOLT/Max7s |

8 | 6509 - 000 - 084 - 00 BOLT/L 55

A
| 6509 030 037 OO BOLT pi
0 6901 - 910 840 OO BOLT
1116901 - 910 - 835 — 00} BOLT.SEMS/M8X35 M -

12 | 8909 - 110 - 508 - 00 NUT MB 1

ml'éw'6909—150 508 - 00 | WASHER i

14 | V211 - 580 - 802 — oo'”e.ouxmaxzo' 3

15 8901 — 910 - 845 =00 BOLTSEMS/M8X45 - 1
16 | 6209 - 046 - 001 ~ 00 | BOLT/MBX30 T

09 920 843 OO F’ACKING ]

15 546 001—00 STOPPERFULL LOAD 1
19 | 200 - 409 001—00 NUT /148 1.

20 | V341 - 120 - 008 — 00 | NUT.CAPM 8 ' 1
21 6909 -~ 920 843 OO PACKING pa

22 | 3825 - 540 - 004 00 CAPBLANK/3O 1

3 "'6215 542 — 001 - 10 | PINJARM 1

24 O— 140 004 OO RINGSNAF’/4 E Z

F '6909—202 308 - 00 | PLUG




55

FIG. S TIMING GEAR CASE

T

_
.
i 4

16
4

B0$2-24CE

TYPE OF WODEL
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTY 557
=601

26 | 6909 - 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING 1

G
E REMARKS

o——
o0

5 6209_740_001_00 PlNFGROO\;.E... . N

28 | 6211 - 312 - 001 - 20 | GASKET/GEARCASE AR

29 [ 8213 — 160 - 002 ~ 00 | VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY i

30 | 8213-161-001 - 00 | PISTONRELIEF VALVE 1
31 | 8213 — 164 — 001 ~ 00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 1

32 | V705 - 140 - 012 - 00 | RING.SNAP/12 C o 1

33 | 6209 - 050 - 00t - 00 | BOLT M6 I

34 | 6209 - 050 - 002 ~ 00 | BOLT/M8 I R I

3 | 5909 — 110 — 406 = 00 | nUT 2| ¥
3% [ B211 —311 — 004 =20 | PLATEFRONT T

37 | 8211 =312 - Q02 - 20 | GASKET/PLATE 1 F

33 6902‘“050_816_00 o ;

% | 6211 - 318 =002 - 00 | SPACERHYDREAR | [

40 | v723 - 102 -004-20 | 0-RING 1
41 VT0HE — 140 — 040 — 00 | RING,SNAP,740 C 1 ’

42 | 8209 — 749 - 001 — 10 | emTUBE

3 | 65089 - 000 - 084 ~ 00 | BOLT AL = I

44 | 901 - 910 — 845 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS/M8x45 2t

P P 00;1"':"06 .SH.;.\.IE'I.'.,.I:!.‘FES: ASSY . ]
46 | V800 — 110 — 600 — 20 | BEARING,RB/6002 1

BEARING,RB, 78203 1

47 | vB00 - 110 -820 - 30
48 | 6211 - 321 - 001 - 10 | COVER




FIG. 10 HANGER

&=

EBLOF-F50
TYPE OF MODEL][ | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY | e g ) g REMARKS
-G07
1| 8211 - 777 - 007 - 20 | HANGER 2l f

2 | 6901 - 911 - 020 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M10%20 2




B003-3E1

FIG. 11

VALVE

57

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
~601

ok

REMARKS

ikl

6212 551 —OO‘J ~ 00

VALVEINTAKE

212 - 552 001—00

6212 — 561 — 001 ~ 00 | SP!

P

6212 568 Q01 - 00

VALVE EXHAUST

#

SPF{[ G,VALVE

%

SEAT VALVE SPFEING

6212 565 - 001 - 00

CUTTERVALVE

¥

6212 BOO 002 00

6212 - 571 ~OO1 - 10

TAPPET

8212 - 575 — 001-00

ROD, PUSH

6212611 - 004 — 10 |

SHAFT, F\‘OCKER ASSY

o  m | o i D

s

ROCKERARM

6212 -620- 001 =10

SHAFT, ROCKER AHMASSY

8212 - 621 ~002— 10

6212 - 626 - 004— 10

6212 - 628 - 004 00 |

SHAFT./ROCKERARM

BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT

[ I ]

6212 — 628 005 oo

BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT

{ 6209 - 940 - 004 - 00

SPRING

V704 - 140-018 - 00

RING,SNAP 16 C

SCREW ADJUST

| 8209 - 409 - 003 - 00

6209 - 000 - 002 - OO

NUT

e ion o[ ol

BOLT

6301

- 050 -850-00

BOLT.”M&X45

6909 - 110 - 508 OO
6808 - 164 508 OO

NUT. /M8




58

EALI-31E

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MOBEL

E374
-G01

0——

oo

REMARKS

6212 -511~002 - 00
6212 - 522 - 003 - 00
6908 - 000 -716 - 00

6212 - 535 - 001 - 00

6901 _ 9_1__0__:_6.1__2_.._ 00

SHAFT,CAM

KEY

GEAR CAMSHAFT
PLATE, THRUST
BOLT.SEMS,/MBX 12

6212 -523-003 - 00

GEAR,IDLE




EOGT-3404

FIG. 13

PISTON

58

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

A

E3T4
-601

o0

TR

REMARKS

B6212-111-010-10

B212-121 - 005 - 00

PISTON

RING.~PISTON SET

6212 — 211 - 001

6208 - B8Y — 001 - 00

RING,SNAP

6212 — 230 - 003 — 00

PIN,PISTON

ROD,CONNECTING

L

#

6212 - 235~ 001 - 00

6894 - 240 - 902 - 00 |

BOLT,CONNYROD

NUT,FLANGE

col~d i | i ima

6212 -~ 2681 — 006 - 00

BEARING.CONN ROD

o i | i on oo ol




60

EEGY-3424

FIG. 14

{aye—

NN

PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

374

3
-G01

O--

—o0

TIm

REMARKS

6212-114-010-10

PISTON OV

6 0 00

méégém:”{?éulfj{anin{bm"
6212 - 126 - 005 - 00

RING,SET
FISTON/QV
RING,SET




BO03- 2500

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

61

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

€374
~G01

o-—

TIOD

REMARKS

—

6212 -310-008 - 00

6212 — 521 - 002 - 00

SHAFT.CRANK
8808 - 1681 -018-00

ASSY

%

PIN

¥

6212 — 330 — 013 — 30

6908 — 000 — 750 - 00

KEY

FLYWHEEL

GEAR,CRANK SHAFT

#

Lo B I 5 RN T S ]

6208 - 000 -013 - 00

8212 -332-001-00

6212 -371-014-20 |

8212 -373-001 - Q0

WASHER

6901 - 086 — 645 ~ 00

GEARRING

8OLT

PULLEY

BOLT




B2

ELD3-45)

FIG. 16

OlL PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ar [Teaw

-G01

0—-

o0

o]

REMARKS

T N

6213 - 100 -003 - 20
6212~ 111-001 - 20

PUMP,OIL
BODY /OILPUMP

2

003 - 00
6213 = 125 - 001 = 00

6908 — 160 — 408 — 00

PIN“3TRAIGHT

ASSY

GEAR./OILPUNMP ASSY
ROTOR/OUTER

*

Lt

g

e

BOLT.- WS

6213 - 148 - 001 - 00

STRAINER

BOLT

0 — RING/P15

CLAMP,STRAINER

6901 -810-816 - 00

8213 - 311 - 003 - 10

6908 ~ 920 - 843 - 00

BOLT,SEMS,/M8X 16

PIFEQIL

PACKING

BOLT,JOINT

| 6213240 - 002 - 00

CARTRIDGE,QIL FILTER




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

63

EOEI-4 200

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF

MODEL

E3T4
-G01

—ao

vID

REMARKS

[T

8212 -610 - 005 - 30

6213 — 611 - 003 - 20 |

6213 -631 ~

8213 -631 -0

WATERPUMP
BODY . WATERFUMP

BEARING ZWATERPUMP

NG WATER PUMP

ASSY

6212 - 622 — 002 - 10

SEAL SET/WATER PUMP

6213 -621 - 003-00

6213 - 613 - 002 - 10

6519 - 61 2_004_00
SCREW,/WATER PUMP B

8213 -619 - 003~ 00|

6213 — 642 - 002 - 00

ROTOR./WATERPUMP

PLATE/WATER PUMP

6213 - 614 - Q03 - 10

5901 — 910 ~ 845 — 00

8909 — 110 - 508 - 00

6213 -619-002-00

GAS

NUT.~M8
WASHER

PIPE/WATER PUMP

BOLT,SEMS, /#1845

6213 -

6209 - 300 - 002 - 00

V211 - 560 — 802 — 00
6900 — 110 — 508 - 00

SPACERWATER PUMP

GASKET,“SPACER

NUT. /M8

6809 — 150 ~ 508 - 00
6213 - 729 - 001 - Q0
JO81 —210- 016 - 00

6213 - 716 - 001 - 40 |

8213 - 721 — 003 - 00

WASHER

HOSE,RUBBER

CLAMP “WIRE- 10— 15
HOUSING < THERMOSTAT

FIPE,PUMP HOUSING




64

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

ECL3-9HE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
=601

o0

i rin

REMARKS

26
27

6213 -743-002-10

GASKET /HOUSING

V211 - 560 - 802 -00

BOLT,MBX20

28

6209 - 030 — 006 - 00

BOLT./M&X75

29

8213 =711 - 003 - 20

B513 —-770-022-10

THERWMOSTAT

PIPEWATER QUTLET

3

V723 - 102 - 0056 -50

6901 - 810 - 830 - 00 |

O~ RING

BOLT




ELE3- 440

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

65

I

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

A ST

=601

okl

roo0

REMARKS

6213 -0660-006 -00
6213 -6471 -004 - 00

6209 - 030 - 041 ~ Q0

6213 -~ 669 - 002 - 00 |

6213 -671 - 003 - 00 | |

FAN,COOLING

PULLEY WATER PUMP

SPACER.FAN,~39
BOLT
BELT WHMO34

#




66

FIG. 19

INJECTION NOZZLE

ECCE-2CL0

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

oty

£374
-Gt

O -

o0

REMARKS

pvin;

6215 - 315 - 002 — 00
6215 — 410 - 036 - 10

6215 -410-057 - 00

6215 - 300 - 005 - 00

8215 - 410 - 035 — 10 |

NOZZLE,INJASSY 3
GASKET NOZZLE 3
PIPE,INJ

PIPE,INJ

&

#

FIG 025




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

67

ELO5-510H

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE (OF WODEL

E374
-601

O-—

o0

TAD

REMARKS

[N

6215 - 600 - 088 - 00
B218 - 752 -001 - 00

6219 - 752 - 002 - 00 |

62

PUMP,INJECTION

SHIMLINJECTION PUMP

ASSY

SHIM,INJECTION PUMP

SHIM,INJECTION PUMP

SHIM,IMJECTION PURMP

FIG 028

6209 — 056 — 001 - 00

6219 — 752 — 005 - 00

BOLT.“MEBX18

6215 - 621 - 006 - 10

6212 — 524 - 002 - 00

| €908 - 000 - 716 = 00

KEY

SHIMINJECTION PUMP

SHAFT.CAM~INJ.PUMP
GEAR(INJ PUMP

V800 -~ 11

V600 — 110 — 600 - 40

52'{ 5 _520_00 T C.}.O

0-B620-30

6212 — 535~ 002 - 00
8901 — 810612 — 00

BEARING

NIPUMP

BEARING,RB. 6203

BOLT.SEMS,/1MBX12

FLYWEIGHT

8209 -030-043 - 00

62165 -526 - 001 - 10
6215 - 541 - 001 - 00
215 -543-001 -10

BOLT.“MEXTO
PIECE, THRUST

ARMFLOATING

LINK,CONTROL

PINLCONTROL LINK

VT10 - 140 - 004 ~ 00

18215 - 549 - 003 - 00

6215 - 541 - 002 - 10

(6215 - BAG - 029 — 00 |
V710 — 140 — 004 - 00

RING,SNAP” 4 E
B
e
PINADAPTER

RINGSNAP 4 E




68

EGLE-2ICE

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF WODEL

oryY

E374

REMARKS

26

27

8215 - 531 - 005 - 00

6215 - 541 - 003 - 10 |

6908 - 111 - 406 - 00
V720 — 101 - 900 — 80

SPRING,GOVERNOR

LEVER,CONTROL

NUT

O —RING/F 8

BOLT /MEX18

| 8215 - 548 - 021 - 00
6215 - 549 - 007 ~ 00

6209 -580-002-10

SPRING,RETURM

PLATECONTROL VALVE

ARM,CONTRO

WASHER .~ M8

6908 - 150 - 506 - 00

18215 549 - 008 - 00

WASHER,SP. MG

SPRING,STARTING




FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

B89

BCE3-330 [
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty £ E E E REMARKS
1 — 20 | CONNEGTOR/FUEL 1.
: e e e e B
e s (S [0 T
R e e
T B T
§ | JOB2 - 082 - 087 - 0C 1 *




ECC3-8010

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E374

il

REMARKS

6281 - 200-Q016 - CO
6213 -674-006-10
v211 - 5660 -802 - 00

6209 - 031 - 083 - Q0

GENERATOR

PLATE ZADJUST

BOLT . /WSFP

BOLT./MBX20

FIG 028

8809 - 110 -410-00

6901 -8911 - 025 - 00

NUT,~MT0

BOLT

STARTER ASSY




@wm

BOCF-RE0G

FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

6

71

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

b

£374
=601

O-—

—o0

pikiln}

REMARKS

6281 -9871 -001 =10

SWITCH. OILPRESSURE

8582 ~ 450 — 014 — 00

SWITCH, THERMETER

410 - 002 - 20

PLUG,GLOW

6219 - 732 - 002 - 00

CONNECTOR.GLOW PLUG

6281 - 910 - 001 - 00

SOLENOID

#

6208 -630-002-10

GAGKET

6901 — 910 - 612 — 00

BOLT,SEMS,/MBX12

6281 - 920 - 001 - 00

RELAY,SOLENCID




BLCH-569

FIG. 24

REPAIR KIT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
-501

o0

TIoo

REMARKS

6287 - 810 - 004 — 10
e
LI L
S,

6909

572 - 008 - 00

t

REPAIR,/ENGINE

SET

SEALOIL

GASKET, CYLINDERHEAD

PACKING

SEALCYLHEAD COVER

[~ N IR T R AP I A

6214

5214

115 -001 - 20

GASKET,INLET | MANIFOL

GASKET, EXHMANIFOLD

SEALQIE

£211 - 292 - 001 - 20

6211 -312-001
8211 -312-002-20

SEALDIL
PACKING

GASKET /COVER

GASKET/PLATE

V723 - 102 - 004 - 20
VT20 - 102 — 401 - 50

“.621 3 —."6.1”4 - 00-3---_ 10

13614 - 006 - 10

6213~ 743 ~002-10

0 — RING
O —RING,“P15

GASKET /SPACER

GASKET /HOUSING

GASKET /WATER PUMP

V723 -102 - 00b-50
6208 -630-002-10

0 — RING
GASKET




FIG. 25

6215 — 300 — 005 — 00

73

3~19
BLO3-ZLL0
TYPE OF MODEL] 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o e 1|0 |8 REMARKS
1 6215 371 - 005 — 00 | NOZZLE 3
2| 6215-330 - 007 - 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE  ASSY g ¢
P T SRR e poes s
4 | 6215 - 343 - 002 - 00 | sPANGNOZZLE E/R N I
_____ G Pttt i e
6 | 6215 — 345 — 045 — 00 | SHIM/T=02 3
s o | ST os T T
""" 8 | 6215 — 345 — 047 - 00 SHJM/T ~04 o -
e "'6215 sis ois- Sl SH!M/T 05 e
10 | 6215 - 345 - 049 - 00 | shm T=082 f
11 | 8215 - 345 - 060 =00 | sHm/ T=054 3
i "gg@; _____ e R
e e e e e
e 34'5”"”'0'5'3 'mbb o Rl e S
T e
16 | 6215 = 332 ~ 002 — 00 | NUTRETAINING i
ACTE e ol S o s o
18 | 6215 - 355 - 003 — 00 | E¥E B
e os o oo _____________________ e e o




T4

BOGE-E 0L

26

6215 — 600 — 088 — 00

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

E374
=601

imlsls

priln

REMARKS

6215 ~611 - 002 - 00

8215 - 641 - 002 - 00

6215 - 643 - 003 - 00 |

6215 - 649 - 003 - 00

8215 - 631 — 004 — 00

HOUSING, PUMP

PLUMGER
Y ALVEDELIVERY

ASSY

SPRING,DELIVERYWALVE

£

#

%

GASKET

6215 - 644 - 003 ~ 00
B215 - 649 - 004 - Q0

6215 - 635 ~ 002 - 00

HOLDER DELIVERYVALVE

O — RING

SLEEVE,FRANGE

6215—849— 005 - 00

6215 - 649 - 006 — 00 |-

PIN

(AR N R ERECERTRECR

St U I

B215 ~ 649 - 007 - 00

8215 - 622 ~ 002 ~ 00

6215 - 629 - 01700 |

RING.SNAP

5215 634 - 00200 |

SCREW

TAPPET

PIN

SPRING,PLUNGER

L g

B215-632~ 0086 - Q0

| 8215 - 639~ 007 - 00

6216 - 829 - 020 - 00
6215 - 828~ 021 - 00

SEAT,SPRING

6215 -629-022 - 00

FLATE /T =190

6216 -629-023 -00

PLATET = 1.95

6215 - 629 — 024 — 00
6215 - 629 - 025 — 00

8215 - 628 -0268 - Q0

6215 - 829 ~ 027 - 00

Y Ry e e e

PLATE-/T = 2.08

PLATE/T = 2.15

PLATE/T = 210




FIG. 26

6215 — 600 — 088 — 00

BOE3-EICH
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY £ T|o]k REMARKS
26 | 6215 - 629 ~ 028 ~ 00 | PLATE/T=220 iyt
e e e
28 | 8215 — 629 — 030 ~ 00 | PLATE, T =230 |
e 26 0a1 - 0g S e e o o O
T e Rt e I o B
31 | 215 - 629 — 033 - 00 | PLATE/T =245 1
%2 | 6215 - 620 - 034 ~ 00 PLATET =250 ERTE N N
S e 50200 S L e o
ACIEE e i O Lo
3 | 6215-619-012-00 | Screw 4
3 | 6215 - 635 — 003 = 00 | SLEEVECONTROL 3’
B e "aou EYE _________________ i
o B e B GASKET e e o e
B e\ "i"é ....... 6 6" o
B e e
41 | 8215 -618~017 - 00 | BOLT AEARNUKI t1




76

FIG. 27

6281 — 100 — 003 — 00

GO03-EC LT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

E314
-G01

—o0

REMARKS

6281 -
o
6281 - 121 - 003 - 00
i
S

111 -002 -00

116 - 002 - 00

YOKE,/STARTER
ARMATURE

BEARING,BALL

STARTER KIT

129 - 007 - 00

118 - 001

151 - 004 - 00 |

STARTER KIT
HOUSING /STARTER ASSY

HOLDER ASSY

117 -007-00

SWHTCH <STARTER ASSY

SPRING,BRUSH

_123-011-00
129 - 099 ~ 00

116 - 004 - 00

RORA

- 129 - 092 - 00

BALL

FRAME ~STARTER END
PINION,STARTER

RETAINER

128 - 096 - 00

128 - 008 - 00

111-508-00

SPRING

SCREW

NUT

BOLT. WS
SCREW. WS

129 -019-00

CAP“RABBER

150 - 508 - 00

WASHER

NUT. /M8




FIG. 28

BLCT-8810

6281 — 200 — 016 — 00

77

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E374
-G01

O—-—

o0

REMARKS

1| 8281 - 222 -004 - 00

"2 18281~ 229~ 002 - 00

&

- 001 -00
B281 - 229 - 005 - 00

PULLEY

NUT

BEARING

COLLOR
ROTOR ASSY

B281 - 229 -~ 004 - 00

| 6281 - 229 - 006 - 00

16281 - 228 - 009 - 00

6281 -213 - 003 - 00 |

6281 - 229 - 007 — 00

COVER.BEARING

PUATE
BOLT

BEARING

FRAMEDRIVE END ASSY

6281 — 228 - 008 =00

6281 — 229 - 010 - 00

6281 - 214 - 00300
6281 ~ 214 - 004 - 00

6281 -229~011-00 |

BOLT

COVER
HOLDER

BUSH

5281

-217-001-00

6281 - 216 - 001 - 00
6281 - 229-012-00

HOLDER.BRUSH ASSY
BRUSH

6281 -229-018-00

8281 - 229 ~ 014 - 00
| 6281 -220 - 01500 |
e o

BOLT

NUT

BOLT




78

F

IG. 28

6281 — 200 - 016 — 00

ELCE-E010
i TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QY [ 1374 g CL) ij REMARKS
~G01
26 REGULATOR ASSY | *




CHASSIS




1631-101

FIG.

10
11

o—¢

!

1 ENGINE BRACKET SYSTEM

RS
téﬂ\ (ENGINE) \

25-1

79

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

O——

oo
w3

REMARKS

1631 - 101 - 210 - 00

BLACKET ~ENGINEZLH

3

1593 - 101 — 220 - 40

V203 - 461 - 002 - 00

V401 - 180 -010 ~

BOLT./M10X1.25X20

3737 -172-011-00

CLAMPHARMESS

BRACKET,ENGIMNE.ZRH

WASHERSP/ 1410

%

1583 - 101 - 003 - 20

INSULATOR

V304 — 260 - 008 — 00

VY301 - 260 - 008 <00

V401 - 160 - 008 - 00

NUT M 8

WASHER,SP/ M 8

CUSHION,PEDAL ~RUBBER

NUT, /M B

V401 — 180 - 00E =00

1593 - 101 - 009 - 10

WASHER,SP-M B

GUIDE“LH ENGINE

1583 -101 <011V -10

1593 - 101 ~-012 - Q0

STOPPER

GUIDE/RH ENGINE

V211 - 260 - BO2 - 50

BOLT.S




80

1383-1024

FIG. 2

(ENGINE)
(ENGINE)

H)—

RADIATOR SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

HODEL

ary

SGIT3H

04—

o0

REMARKS

Too

T593—102 500— 0

102 - 502 — 00 |

102-—503 - 00 | sH
102 - 504 oo
102 — 505 - 00

RADIATOR ASSY
CAP

HOSE V[NYL

SHRUOD FAN
PROTECTOR FRONT

102 Q05 - 30

- 004 OO

02—m1—od”
360 802 — oo
1425 - 821

102 — 001 - 10 | He

SEAL (IOXI OX340)

SEAL (1 0XO5X27)

CLAMP HAHNESS

HOSE RADMTOR/UP

BOLT (SP) M8X20 e

102 -002-10

HOSE RADJATOF{/LW
/WIRE/32 = 40

HOSE/ZT 0

./WIRE/gs 45 ............
HOSE/270
102 - 004 - 20

104—010 40
To1 —203 OO

”d01-—204 od”
BOLT (SP) M8X2O

COMNNECTOR

CLAMF’/’WIRE/'IO 15

PACKiNG

1593 —
1593 —
1593-!do2-—009-—10
V363 - 260 - 010 - 00 |
V304 - 260 - 010 - 00

102 - 012 - 00

102 - 006 ~ 50

F’ANEL/RADIATOR

NUT

SEAL ('IOXDSX1 30)

I\IUT/M I 0

HOOK RADI,&TOR PANEL




FIG. 2

RADIATOR SYSTEM

81

(ENGINE) » 3
(ENGINE) ( j A
% 16 ]\ >
& i LJ fENGINE). |
| 3
= ‘-43‘—18 ﬁ\l ! 11
20 %—17

1393-1938
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY ;:?'ESSF HODEL i EL:) E REMARKS
26 | V411 - 260~ 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 ¥




82

FIG. 3

(ENGINE)

MUFFLER AND AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

(EXCEPT U TYPE)

(ENGINE)
1293-1428
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF WODEL 1 31 8 18 REMARKS
56173H c|L{P
1115893 - 103 - 500 - 10 | MUFFLER || I
105 05 - 054 OOM”GASKETMUFFLER B K K s o
B 561 - 002 e e e
----- 4 "-1425 621 - 004 OO” ”CLAMPHARNESS 1 i
_____ e e M e e
6 11593 — 104 - 500 ~ 00 | CLEANERAIR ASSY 1
N iess s roneon oo lerme | A B St o R
R aou/mexzs e e e e e
P S e e S
et R R I e
1 [ V211~ 360 - 802 - 00| BOLT (SP) MEX20 ||
e R
""15'""'i'éé'é'"f{'d?i _______ o o R R I R
BT T o e




163]-1044

FIG. 4

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

(ENGINE}

83

(U TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF WODEL

SGHTSH

o—-

—o0

REMARKS

1631 -104 - 200 ~ 00

CLEANER.“AIR ASSY

1631 ~ 104 — 202 — 00

PACKING

1575 — 104 - 202 — 00 |

1614 — 104 - 202 - 00
1544 - 104 — 204 — 00

ELEMENT,PAPER

PACKING

PACKING

@ | w sk

1644 - 104 - 205 - 00O

VALVE

V271 — 160 - 802 — 50

1583 - 104 - 004 =< 00

BOLT,/MEX25

HOSE/INLET

BOLT (SP) MBX20

SEALCLEANER b

JOB1 - 247 - 055 =00

CLAMPWIRE“47 — 55




34

FIG. 5

FUEL FILTER AND FUEL HOSE SYSTEM

(ENGINE) 26
2571 J} &L‘*’* 9- 5—f“ i
N gj (g
g
13
g% 8
(ENGINE) 5 561
1E33-102
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ] o TIoR REMARKS

1 16213-200-002~ 10 | FILTER FUEL 1

1 ses 0s 30— o w150 oow o e o B
_____ S RS ed aousems (S) Msme =

[519- 755 65 . R o
B e R e R R s e

6 | V210 - 380 - 601 — 80 | BOLT (SP) /MBX]6 vi
T ass aen 006 B B e
___.__8___..__1631 : 705 202 P L (1 P

9 | 1631 - 105 - -201 - 10 | Hose/ 1800 | T

T e R e e e
11 [ 1608 - 105 ~ 241 - 00| PROTECTOR/250 11

e ”Jos1 - 21 o B e R R R

. JOSi o 013 oo"' S

S S 402 oos N méANDWIFEE/EEO e e

B Tt It EEOT TR o o

16 | JOB1 —210 - 012 — 00 | CLAMP/WIRE/10 ~ -
o ”J061 - 209 e ..CLAMP/WHE/OQ_H _____ o e R
T ?42? S 006 OO.MHOSE/2TO s AR A O

B B B Ies P e e e e
e 1o

21 12502 - 105 -~ 002 ~ 00 | HOSE/350 1.

o _:.105 241 B e
- _...J_061 - 2] 0 012 B B B R i O

B R 2” - 0 e OO...__CLAMP/W]RE/” _13 e i
25 | 3737172~ 010 - 00 | BANDHARNESS 1A T (Y A




FIG. b

ENGINE _
( : ) 2528

e

FUEL FILTER AND FUEL HOSE SYSTEM

—_—

%&ﬁymmﬁgjii;‘ é
b7 e

gﬁ’ 3

ENGINE :

1E51-102
TYPE OF MODEL| ! | ¢ |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTFION aTY T|o R REMARKS
S61734 cly P

26 | 3659 - 310 — 004 - 00 | HOSE/07X13X120 | *

27 { 3643 - 586 — 001 — 00 | JONTT - TYPE T

28 | JOB1 —210-012 - 00 | CLAMP/WIRE/10~12 v .
1

JOB2 - 0B1 - 087 - 00

GLIP/HOSE/ 8.1 - 8.7




BG

FIG. 6

(FRONT)

1363112

BATTERY SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

SG173H

a0

gl

REMARKS

1593 - 112 -200-10

ra

1427 — 621 - 002 - 10
1693 — 112 - 510 - 30

1683 -112-002 - 60

BATTERY,”38B20L ASSY
CAPBATTERY

#

PLATE,BATTERY

BOLT,BATTERY

HGLDER BATTERY

&

V301 - 280 - 006 - 00

NUT M 6

CABLEEARTH

1583 - 112 - 222 - 00

NLITAMOE

KRN (SRS

V211 - 260 - 801 - 60

BOLT,SEMS (5) M8X1B

V363 - 260 — 008 — 00

1593 - 112 - 520 ~ 10

NUT LOCK ~h8

3662 - 281 - 202 -00
1800 -112-231-00

LINK,FUSIBLE

BOLT./MOEX32

1600 -112-232-00

1593 - 623 - 001 — 00

NUTMOB
GROMMET

3626 - 276 — 003 — 00

V203 - 461 -002-00

soLteems T
BOLT,“M10X1.25X20

CABLEWIRE

¥401 - 160 -010-00

WASHER, /M 10

WASHER,SP.-M10




FIG. 7

(ENGINE)

4

ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

87

13¢3-1174
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL '}' 8 (Fai REMARKS
SG173H | ClLIP
P | 1593 - 117 - 200 — 20 | CABLE/ACCELERATOR | K
2 1593 -117~510 - 20 | LEVERAXLE it
..... e Bt S R S S o
4| V210-260-601-60 | BOLT.SEMS (& o
e e R e o
6 | 1593 - 117 - 003 - 10 | SPRING,DISK i
7 | v304-260-010-00 | NUT o
8 | VA1 =260 - 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 1
¢ | 1600 - 505 - 007 — 00 | LINING/13X50x3 i
10 | V411 — 260 — 006 = 00| WASHER * M& |
n PIN,SPLIT,/2.5X15 11—

VED0 - 1682 - 50T —50




88

LECE=1EE

FIG. 8

DRIVE

SHAFT SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MOGEL

SG1T3H

01—
Infolel

THO

REMARKS

1683 - 122 -061-00

16808 - 122 ~ 004 - 00

V201 — 460 — 804 - 50

COUPLING

V401 - 180 - 008 - 00

1608 — 122 - 003 — 00

WASHER,SP./i4 B

COVER,/COUPLING
BOLT.“MBX45

PLATESTOPPER

16808 - 122 - 200 - 50

JOINT UNIVERSAL ASSY

1608 — 122 - 210 - 20

JOINT /HST.AF

1608 — 122 - 220 - 20

JOINTA/HST /R

8592 - 011 - 204 — 00
V705 — 140 - 020 - 00

JOURNAL KIT

RING,SNAP. 20 C

COMP
COMP

V201 — 460 - 802 - 00

V304 - 480 — 008 — 00

1608 ~ 122 - 002 -~ 10

FA

BOLT /M 8X20

M8

V210 — 260 - 801 — 20

16808 — 122 — 230 - 10

BOLT,SEMS

(HS)

JOINT,CAP LING

1416 — 209 - 005 — 00

V401 ~ 180 ~ 008 ~ 00

WASHER,SP/M 8

BOLT

WIRE




FIG. 9

14

89

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYPE)

1608-201
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | VPE OF MODELY L0 & 1§ REMARKS
SG173H cli|p
1 ] 1608 - 201 — 001 — 40 | CASE/TRANSMISSION LH 1
2 | V653 - 430 - 403 - 00 | sEARING, NR/TAS030Z T [ A Y
R 042 LT, e i R S
T e 420 B e e e e e
BT e B e e e —
6 | 3737 - 113 - 006 - 00 | PINKNOCK v{ I
bl e R e o
----- 8 | 1608 - 201 - 002 — 30 CASE/TF{ANSMISSION RH W
9 | V653 — 430 - 403 — 00 | BEARINGNRTA3030Z |
e e e D S o
T V?44 - 130 - 420 =80 SEALO]L/TCSO428 1 ¥
12 | vi40 - 130 - 420 - 80 | seaLon 1 R B
13 | 1608 - 201 004 - 20 | METALBRAKE 1.
T S e e I T —
|5 V721 — 103 104 - 50-” “O RING/G45 1 [
16 | V211 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLTSEMS (S) Maxis 4 F
17 | 1608 — 201 — 005 — 10 | SHIM (BRAKE METAL) 7/ A I
[ VaoT 565 as0 50 |t wes e e s s
i [ V37T 58 a5 o0 | s N s s ep——
B I S e TN A 1 S 0 S
21 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 5
| zrsr é 'é‘é; _______ T e (smmsm) ey S o
23 | 7955 - 201 - 026 - 00 | PLUGDRAN (1/4) i)
s |05 201 300 30 | rsrer R e
e e e et 1 o S




20

FIG.

9

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYPE)

1508201

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SGI73H

Oo——

inele!

won

REMARKS

26

27

1608 - 201 - 013 - 00

1608 ~ 201 - Q06 - 20

HOSE, /360

4

SPRING (HC135)

16808 - 201 - 008 -10

JOB2 —104—111 - 00

HOSE, /320

CLAMP, WORM, 714 — 24

CLIP/HOSE/10.4 ~ 11,1

P o S B

2111 -101-011~0

3631 - 363 -001-10

PLUG.OIL

ADAPTER (LOW PRESS)

V201 - 4681 - 003 - 00

BOLT.~ M1 OX3d

| V401 - 160 - 010 - 00

1608 — 201 - 011 - 20 |

WASHER,SP./M10

PLATE,CASE

V211 - 8681 -002 - 00

BOLT /M10X20

BOLT (S) 7




FIG. 10

EE31-2014

91

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (U TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTHON

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

SG173H

O——

—Qo

o iin}

1831 - 201 - 001 - 00

CASE/TRANSMISSON LH

#

VBb63 ~ 430 - 403 - 00

BEARING,NR.~TA3030Z

#

V705 - 140 - 042 - 00

RING,SNAP, 742 C

V744 - 130 — 420 - 80

VT40 - 130 — 420 — 80

SEALOIL

SEALOIL/TC30428

#

3737 -113-006 - 00

3631 - 353 - 001 - 10

PIMNKMNOCK

V251 - 261 - 004 - 5C

BOLT.STUD./SEAL

ADAPTER {LOW PRESS}

1608 — 201 — 002 — 30

V653 — 430 - 403 00

BEARING,NR, - TA3030Z

CASE/TRANSMISSION RH

VT05 - 140 -042 =00

V744 ~ 130 — 420 - 80
V740 — 130 - 420 - 80

1808 - 201004 - 20

V744 — 120 — 350 — 70

RING,SNAP. 42 C

SEALOIL-TC30428

SEALDIL

METAL,BRAKE

.“SEAL.OIL/ TC20357

V721 — 103 -104 - 50

O = RING,” 345

V211 — 260 — 801 - 80

1808 - 201 - 006 -10

V201 - 260 — 809 - 50

BOLT,SEM3 (S) MB8X18

SHIM {BRAKE METAL)

BOLT /M 8X95
BOLT.SEMS

V401 — 160 - 008 — 00

7955 — 201 — 026 - 00

V211 - 2860 - 804 - 00

5137 - 293 - 004 - 00 |

BOLT,SEMS

WASHER,SP/M &

1808 - 201 - 200 - 20

PLATEFILLER COMP

ADAPTER (STRAIGHT)
PLUG.DRAIN (174}




o2

FIG. 10

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

(U TYPE)

1E31-201A

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE (OF MODEL

ary

S6173H

—o0

pilein

REMARKS

V211 - 280 - 802~ 00

BOLT,SEMS (3)

1608 - 201 - 006 - 20

JOB1 - 114 =024 - 00

HOSE~360

SPRING (HC135)

CLAMP,“WORM.~ 14 = 24

11608 — 201 - 003 - 10

HOSE, /320

JOB2-104~111-00

2111 =101 - 011 — 00

3631 — 353 - 001 - 10 |

V201 — 461 - 003 - 00 |
V401 — 180 - 010 - 00

CLIP.”HOSE,/“10.4 - T1.1

PLUG,OIL

ADAFTER (LOW PRESS)

BOLT /M10X30

e JET S

1808 - 201 -011 - 20

V211 - 861 — 002 - 00

V211 - 561 - 001 - 60 |

PLATE,“CASE

BOLT./M10X20

BOLT (S) 7

R I S T B




L631-263

FIG. 11

TRANSMISSION GEAR SYSTEM

a3

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

SG173H

ool

REMARKS

16808 - 203 - 200 - 00

1593 - 203 - 058 — 20

V704 — 140 - 025 - 00

V721 -103-103-00

COLLAR,Z25X356X02

RING,SNAP.~25 C

0 — RING,#G30

GEAR,BEVEL,“T12 —4ESET

HUB,SEAL/INPUT

0 = RING.~G45

Vi21 - 103 - 104 - 50

= O | O b LD Y

VB00 - 110 — 600 - 50

BEARING,RB.- G005

1631 - 203 - 001 - 00

GEAR/SPUR/18

VB00 - 110 - 620 — 40

[ BN 4o B s ]

V600 ~ 110 — 620 - 50

BEARING,RE,”B208

12

1631 - 203 - 200 - 00

V800 - 110 - B30~ 50

BEARING,RB.-6305

GEAR/SPUR/12 - 37

13

Y800 - 110 =630 - 40

BEARINGRB8304




94

LECE-F63

FIG. 12

HST SYSTEM

(1

)

(FRONT)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

o0

TG

REMARKS

1608 - 205 - 200 - 10

HST ASSY

1808 — 205 - 260 ~ 00

CYLINDERBLOCK ~ ASSY

1608 — 205 - 263 - 00

1608 - 205 - 264 - Q0

"RETAINERPLATE

PIN

RETAINERHOLDER

1608 ~ 205 - 266 - 00

SFPRING

1608 - 205 — 287 - 00
1608 — 205 - 268 - 00

Eav R =S SR oG Y N

SPRINGHOLDER
WASHER

i iem i i el et s

1608 — 206 - 268 - Q0

SNAPRING
CHARGEPUMP ASSY

1808 - 205 - 283 - 00
1608 - 205 - 284 - 00
1608 - 205 - 285~ 00

PN

SEALOIL

O~ RING

1808 - 205 - 201 - 00

V705 — 140 - 030 = 00

CASE

RING,SNAP,730 C

16808 - 205 - 203 — 40
1608 - 2056 - 204 - 00

PORTBLOCK

SLANTBOARD /P

1608 - 205 - 205 - 00

1608 - 205 -206 - 10

SHAFT, /P

VALVEPLATE

1608 - 205 - 207 - 00

SHAFT, /b

1808 — 205 - 208 - 00
1808 - 205 - 209 -00
1608 - 206 - 211 -00

TRUNMICMNPIN
TRUNMIQMNPIN
COLLAR




1644-245

FIG. 12

HST SYSTEM

(1

(FRONT)

95

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

SG173H

o--

o0

TG

REMARKS

26

1808 - 205 -213-00

BALEBEARING

1808 - 205 - 214 - 00

BALLBEARING

1608 — 205 — 215 - 00

MNEEDLEBEARING

1608 — 205 — 216 ~ 00

PN

%

#

#

1608 — 205 - 217 ~ 00

BUSH

1808 - 206 -218-00

FLUG

1 1608~ 205 - 219 - 00

1808 — 2056 - 221 ~ 00

STEELBALL

UNLOADINGYALVE

1608 - 205 - 222 - 00

1808 — 206 - 223 <00

VALVE RELIEF

SPRING

1808 — 205 — 224 =00

SPRING

1 1808 — 205 — 225 - 00

1608 ~ 205 ~ 226 — 00

SPRINGPIN

COVER

| 1608 - 205 - 227 - 00

OILSEAL

1608 — 205 — 228 ~ 00

OHLSEAL

1808 - 205 -~ 2238 - 00

SEALOIL

1608 — 205 — 231 - 00

GASKET

1 608—205 —232-00

0 - RING

1608 — 205 - 232 — 00

BONDEDSEAL

1608 - 205 - 234 — 00

SOCKET - HEADBOLT

1808 ~ 206 - 235 - 00

1608 - 205 — 236 - 00 |

1608 ~ 205 — 237 - 00

1808 — 205 — 238 - 00 |

PLUG

DRIVESCREW

PN

PLUG

16808 - 205 - 238 - 00

VALVE




95

EBGH- 205

FIG. 12

HST SYSTEM

1

(FRONT)

KEY

PART CODE

a1y

TYPE OF

MODEL

5G173H

O-—

—o0

REMARKS

1608 — 206 - 241 - 00

1808 - 205 - 243 - 00

1608 — 205 — 244 — 00

ORIFICE

SPRING

SPRINGHOLDER

PLUG

F]

1808 - 2056 - 246 - Q00
1608 ~ 205 - 247 - 00

V705 - 140 - 040 - 00

PLATE

RING.SNAP.”20C

SPRING

RING,SNAP52 C
RING,SNAP,740 C

Vvb80 - 140 - 401 ~ GO
V720~ 111 -900 - 80

V705 — 140 - 020 ~ 00

PN/ BPRING

0 - RING,”P8

RING./T

RING,SNAP,730 C

BOLT (&) /M10X45

V401 - 180 -010 - GO
V304 - 260 -010-00

WASHER,SP /M 10
NUT




a7

FIG. 13 HST SYSTEM (27EXCEPT U TYPE)

16G4- 245

TYPE OF MODEL

!
T
DESCRIPTION ary pn— L

KEY PART CODE

o0
oI
0
m
=
I
-0
-~
)

I 1808 — 206 - 200 — 30 PIPE/SUCTION 1
v720-102 4OT—BO 0 F{ING/PTS

; V720 - 102 vos oo o R|NG/p22 L™ ] 2
4

1808 — 706 001 - OO BOLT (OONNECTER/PF1/2 ]
V211 — 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (3) MBX16 v: B
1435 - 201 — 220 ~ 00 | FILTERSUCTION HSD) il *

"'V?20—103 502—40 0= HING/P24
V?20—103 502 60 o~ RING/PZS 1

V2H*360 801—80 aousgms csm T

1608 — 206 — 210 < 20 | PIPE/BOOST | *
Y720 —-102 - 401—80 - RING/P!B

S ieo | e

(3]

2
V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 ROLT,SEMS © 2
V210 - 260 - 602 - 00 BOLTSEMS (S) 2

o

o K211 _012 000 oo VALVECOUNTROL 1 i FJGO51

15 | v201 - 280 - 806 - 00 | BoLT M sxe0 1Ty
16 | V363 ~ 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT.LOCK, /M8 7

1608 - 206 - 241—00'”

BOLT

3768— 185 - 022~‘IO

ADAPTE.H. (90" ~PUMP)

ADAPTER (90" ) ORIFICE

K182 -~ 032 - 000 - 00

032 -001-200

K?82 032 002 - 00

K182 002 002 OO

STOPPER,PISTON '

HOD PA CKJNG

CYLINDER ASSY '

K182 032 - 003 OO

DUST/SI:AL




98

FIG. 13

HST SYSTEM

(2 /EXCEPT U TYPE)

160E-206

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG1T3H

T

26

16808 ~ 208 - 002 - 00
V411 - 260 -014-00

PN (14X54)

WASHERFPL/M14

| vs00 - 183 - 002 - 50
V500 — 164 — 003 - 00

1608 - 206 - 004 - 00

PINSPLIT. 3 X25

FIN.SPLIT.74 X30

ADAPTER (FILTER/B}

3631 - 363 -002-10

ADAPTER (HIGH PRESS)

1808 — 206 - 005 - 00

HOSE/HYDRAULIC, 7350

3667 - 354 - 220 ~ 10

FILTER ASSY

CARTRIDGE.Z80 ASSY




FIG.

14

HST SYSTEM

(27U TYPE)

o9

4
1631-206
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1y e OF MODEL 1 S 43 REMARKS
SG173H clL|P
1 | 1608 — 206 — 200 - 30 | PIPE/SUCTION |t
2 | vr20-102-401-80 | o-mNerp1s | i
----- 31 V720 - 102 - 402 - 20 | o-rnG P22 7
4| 1608 - 206 - 001 - 00 | BOLT (CONNECTER/PF1,/2 1A I e )
5 | V211 -260-801-60 | BOLTSEMS (& wmexis | o ¢ CTTTT[fv
6 | 1631 - 206 — 200 ~ 00 | FILTER/SUCTION,/HST 1
e L T SRS s o
T8 | v720-103-503- 00 | o-RmNGsPs0 T |
9 1 V211 - 360 - 801 — B0 | BOLTSEMS (5P T
10 | 1608~ 206 - 210 =20 | PIPE/BOOST 11 A R N
N | V720 - 102 - 401 =80 | 0~RING /P18 v{ I
12 [ V211 ~ 260 - 802 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS ® o ¢
e s o s S
4 | K211 =012 - 000 = 00 | VALVEGOUNTROL TR fe os1 T
e S D LT S e e S
16 | V363 — 280 ~ 008 — 00 | NUT,LOCK M8 7 7
17 [ 3664 - 351 — 006 - 00 | HosE Assy |
13 | 1608 — 206 - 240 — 00 | ADAPTER (30° ) ORIFICE 1
19 | 1608 — 206 ~ 241 — 00 | BOLT T .
20 3768 — 185 - 022— 10 ADAPTEREé&O A PUMP) 1 L
21 | K182 - 032 — 000 — 00 | CYLINDER ASSY |-
22 | K182 -032- 001 - 00 | pISTON. T
23 | K182 - 002 - 002 — 00 | STOPPERPISTON N
e S — | I
i Ao B




100

1631 -206

FIG. 14

:tﬂ-‘ﬁ )

Awzr?l

HST SYSTEM (27U TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SGT73H

O

oo

priin

1808 - 2086 - 002 - 00

VBOO ~ 163 — 002 — 50

PIN  {14X54}

WASHER,PL/M14

V500 - 1684 - 003 - 00

1608 - 208 - 004 — 00

PIN,SPLIT,74 X320

ADAPTER (FILTERE}

PINSPLIT/3 X25

3831 - 363 -002-10
16808 ~ 206 - 005 - 00

ADAPTER (HIGH PRESS)

HOSEHYDRAULIC.~350

3887 — 364 - 220 -10

FILTER

CARTRIDGE, 80 ASSY

o [P B




FIG. 15

24
» —PLE4SE SEE NEXT PAGE
25

HST SYSTEM

3) 1/3)

101

j608-207 .
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e O MODEL 2§ 1R REMARKS
561734 clLl|p

1 | 1608 - 207 — 200 - 30 | PLATETRANON 1
e V580 — 140 - 602 - 50 PIN SPR]NG/E:‘: xsw EI

: e g
o et T e e e

vana 26000800 T o T TR [t e

§ | 1608 — 207 — 210 = 20 | PIN (NEUTRAL) 1.

7| 1608 -207-011 - 00 | FOD NEUTRAL ]

8 | vali - 260 - =010 - 00 | wASHER M10 i

3 | v500-163 - 002 - 00 | PNSPLIT/3 x20 I A I

10 | V411 - 260 - 012 = 00 | WASHER w12 A A

11| V304 - 260 - 010 =00 | NUT v

12 | 1608 - 207 - 220 - 20 | ok, NEUTRAL) RET L Y

B 280 01 ST Ee e o o O e ——
et 002 o S S O
15 | 3656 - 115 - 001 - 00 | SPRING (HE085) S

16 | 1808 — 207 - 230 — 00 | PLATE (HOOK) COMP I

17 | 1608 — 207 ~ 012 — 00 | coLLAR (12x16x12) |+

18 | V411 = 260012 - 00 .“WASHER A2 7 B e

19 | V500 - 163 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT/3 x20 1 Y Y A
T e B e e
21 | 1608 — 207 - 280 — 10 | PLSTE 1,/22X134) COMP_ i 7

R I oo - e B e = S

T B ey ot e ot
P e 66:'\,&5 ________________________________________ e Rtk o
eI IO o N et (o ot 8




102

1B03-207

FIG.

45

§ —PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE

HST SYSTEM (3) (2.73)

e

2

15

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MGDEL
SGIT3H

REMARKS

priwiio)

O——
o0

DESCRIPTION

26

V401 - 160 - 0068 - 00

WASHER,SP/M 8 |

a7

28

1608 - 207 - 004 ~ 10

ROD {(HST./F) COMP 1l *

PLATE (L 722X100) 1

29

V411 — 260 - 008 — 00

30

VBEO0 — 183 - 001 - B0

WASHER,PL/M 8

PINSPLIT.<3 X15

V304 - 260-010-00
16808 - 207 - 250 - 20

NUT

ARM (HST.ZREVERSE) 1

Vig2 — 150 — 000 - 00

V401 - 160 - 006 - 00

NIPPLE.GREASE,”B — MBF

WASHER,SP-M B

V411l - 260 -020-00

WASHER,“M20

V500 - 1683 - 003 - 00

PIN,SPLIT,~3X30

1608 - 207 - 003 - 20

1808 - 207 - 004 ~ 10

V411 - 260 - 008 = 00

ROD (HST.”REVERSE)
PLATE (L722X100)

WASHER,PL/M 8

|/ 'vB0O - 163 - 001 = 50

PINLSPLIT, 73 X15

V304 - 260 -010-00

16808 - 207 - 260 — 20

PEDAL {(HST}

V211 - 260 - 802 - 00

1608 — 207 -014 -0

1608 — 207 — 270 — 10

BOLT,.SEMS (S}

1

2

2

NUT 2
17

2

2

(HST)
SHAFT (HOOK) 1

A

V411l - 260 -014 - 00

Y500 -~ 163 - 002 - 6O

1608 — 207 — 290 - 00 |

1683 -101-012 - 00

V201 — 260 — 805 — 00

WASHER,PL/M14 1

PINSPLUT. 3 X25 1

ARM {(HOQK}

STOPPER
BOLT./M 8X50




FIG.

15

HST SYSTEM

3) 3/3)

103

1608247
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oy s P MODEL 3 T8 (8 REMARKS
561730 clo!lp
§1 | V411 - 280 — 008 — 00 { WASHERPL/M 8 2l ¢
52 | V304-260-008-00 | NuT /M8 I
53 | 1608 - 207 - 006 - 10 | ROD (~toxasy 1T e
54 | 1608 ~ 207 — 007 — 10 | PLATE (Lr39%178) |t
55 | V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 | NUT |+ 1
5 | V411 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1 7
BT | VBOO - 183 - 001 -50 I"I;I“N,SPL!T/S ><15 1 o
58 | V411 =260 - 010 ~ 00 | WASHER 10 I
59 | V500 — 163 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT 3 X20 R T
B o e
61 | 1608 — 207 - 008 =~ 20 | PLATE (/20X122) 1
62 | v211-360 — 801 ~60 | BotTsems omy | 7/ I Y




104

1E05-208

FIG.

16

HST (UNLOAD) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

oty

TYPE OF MODEL

SG17T3H

O-—

vIm

REMARKS

1608 - 208 — 200 - 00
V411 - 260 -010- 00

LEVER/UNLOAD
WASHER, /M0

COMP

1415 120 - 006 — 00

YE0Q - 183 - 002 - Q0

PIN,SPLIT, 3 X20

SPRING, TENSION.86

3661 - 212 -001 -00

LINING,~ 50




FIG. 17

105

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR AND WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM

1698-304
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [ OF MODEL |1 & 12 REMARKS
S6173H c|LiP

1 {1593 - 304 - 051 — 20 | CASEDIFF 1

2 | 1608 - 304 — 001 - 00 | GEAR/T40 T

3 [ 1593 - 304 - 008 - 00 | PN Clox18) of
4 {1593 - 304~ 054 - 10 | BOLTMIOKI a5%25 4 ¢

5 | V40T — 160 — 010 - 00 | WASHERSP/MI0 4 F

6 1 1593 - 304 — 053 ~ 10 | GEARBEVEL T v: B

7 | 1593 - 304 — 055 ~ 10 | PINIONBEVEL/11 ol ¥

8 Iéngs - 304 - OST = 10 | PIN,DIFF PINiONM ------------------ 1 *
9 V704 - 120 - 016 - 00 RiNG,SNI;iI:"'/qS ¢ 2 R
10 | VBOO - 110 - 620 - 70 | BEARNGRB 8207 o *

11 [ 1608 = 307 — 200 ~ 20 | SHAFT /WHEEL/LH COMP 1
12 [ 1593~ 307 - 051 - 20 COLLAR31X41X08 e
f3 1583 - 307 — 052 - 10 COLLAR/éI6X35X03 ] R

14 | 1593 - 307 — 053 — 10 | COLLARWHEEL THRUST of C T

15 | 1608 - 307 — 210 - 20 | SHAFT WHEEL R comp 1 ot

16 | 1593 - 307 — 051 — 20 | COLLAR/31X41X03 |t

17 | 1593 — 807 ~ 052 — 10 | COLLAR,/26x35%03 |

18 11565 7507 2055 16 [ eotiammie me I I




106

LEGE-3104

FIG. 18

BRAKE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

SG173H

[l ale

TG

REMARKS

1

1808 - 310 -200-10

1608 - 310 —002—00

COVER (BRAKE}

PLATE (UX27X71}

V211 - 260 - 801 - B0

PR N

1593 — 310 - 520 - 20

V704 — 140 - 017 — 00 |

CRUM,BRAKE

BOLT.SEMS (S} MBX16

RINGSNAP/17 C

1683 - 310 - 064 - 20

1608 - 310 - 001 - 30
V363 - 260 - 008 - 00

oo oa

1323 -220-012 - 00

1593 - 310 - 640 - 00 |

PiN,/15X47

ARM (BEAKE)

NUT LOCK/M8

SPRING,BRAKE SHOE

BHOE/BRAKE/NON ASBES




1608-312

FIG. 19

107

BRAKE PEDAL AND ARM SYSTEM

24—f)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SG1T3H

o0

p'sin

REMARKS

1808 — 312 - 200 ~ 40

ARM,”BRAKE

V760 - 150 - 000 - 00

NIPPLEGREASE

COmP

3

V401 — 180 — 006 — 00

WASHERSP, M &

#

1608 — 312 - 005 — 00

SPRING (HT035)

1608 — 312 - 210 — 20

ARM (PEDAL)

1524 - 122 -001 - 00

PAD

V211 — 261 — 002 — 50

BOLT (3)" MI10X25

1608 = 312 - 002 — 10

ROD (MOBX160)

V41t — 260 -008 ~ 00

WASHERFLA-M &

V500 - 1683 ~ 001 « 50

1808 - 312 - 003 =40

ROD.“MOBX250

1444 - 122 - 002 - 00

V304 ~ 260 - 008 — 00

TURNBUCKLE, 18

1560 — 132 — 007 - 30

NUT, M8

1337 — 401 = 006 — 00

SPRING

NUT/ M 8

1415~ 120 -006 - 00

SPRING, TENSION, 86

1808 — 312 - 220 - 00

PLATE {BRAKE LOCK}

1593 - 312 - 056 — 20

SPRING /HT013

PLATE,LOCK

V211 — 2680 — 802 — 00

BOLT,SEMS (3)

V411 - 260 -010 - 00

WASHER,/MI10

V500 — 163 — 002 - 00

PINSPLIT /3 X20

1608 ~ 313 - 200 - 10

PLATE (PARKING) COMP

3600 -201-012-00

V411 - 280 - 010~ 00

GRIP.BRAKE

WASHER, /M 10




108

FIG. 19

BRAKE PEDAL AND ARM SYSTEM

1648-312
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ c | @

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY TIoIR REMARKS
361724 clilp

26 | VEQO - 163 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT./3 X20 1o

Bl TR T v WSO AR S VS

1583 - 312 ~ 056 - 20

SPRING,”/HT013




FIG. 20

REAR TIRE SYSTEM

109

1583-337
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION arTy TYPE OF MODEL + rCJ E REMARKS
SG173H clL|P
1 11583 -317 - 210 - 00 | RIMWHEEL v 6G
2 | 1593 -317 =201 ~ 00 | TIRETURF, /23~ 12 B O
3 ”"\/999 - 200 - 003 - 00 CAE.%}RE YALVE 2 o
e A e o R O
B VT T B O
5 o °

v401 - 180 -010-00

WASHER,SP/M10




110

FIG. 21 PTO CLUTCH SYSTEM

(=)

VEOOD - 163 - 002 ~ 50

PIN SPLIT/3 X25

1553-23%54
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF WOBELY 116 |R REMARKS
S6173H ciL{P
1| 1598 - 382 ~ 520 - 30 | ARM/PTO ASSY 11
_____ e B e G N [
O R 140 e on e Y O i . N
4 1427 - 601 - 003 - OOI“”WASHER/15X24X2 E
5 3848 - 703 001 - 00 PULLEY/FT80X4? ¥
6 | V704 — 140 - 015 — 00 | RINGSNAR/15 C '
e Tra 5516 e .
8 | 1592 - 332 — 053 — 00 | SPRING/HES3 L I
9 """ 1'”5.393 332 051 ~3OMCAB|_E/PTO ASSY S
T .
i1 | VBOO ~ 163 - 001 - 50| PIN.SPLIT/3 X15 )
e _—
e
Tl e T % WASHEH/WO RURRETOR ! N —
8




15£3-3340

FIG. 22

PTO SHAFT SYSTEM

111

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MGDEL

o SG173H

O

o0

o]

REMARKS

1593 - 334 - 056 - 50

PULLY,/VZ2B173

1593 — 334 — 054 — 30

BELT ~YB038

L I A ]

1593 — 334 — 052 — 00

1593 ~ 334 - 055 — 00 |

VB00 - 150 — 800 — 50

SHAFT /PTO/MID

COLLAR,/726X32X41
BEARING,RB,“B00555

V704 - 140 - 025 - 00

RING.ENAP, 226 €

V705 — 140 — 047 — 00

e |
V401 - 160 - 016 - 00 |

V304 - 460 — 016 ~ 00 |

RING,SNAP <47 C

WASHER.BRAKE DRUM

WASHER,SP/M16

NUT/M16

1593 - 334 - 300 —-20

BAR“FTC

V210 - 260 - 601 =60

1593 ~ 334 < 310 - 20

BOLT.SEMS  (3)
BRACKET,FTOQ,/F

V211 - 281 - 002 - 50

1593 - 33 5—500 —50

BOLT (5 MIiOX25
COVER,F./FTO

COrP

V210 - 380 - 601 - B0

1427 - 130 — 260 - 00
210 -280-601 - 20

BOLT (8P} /MEX1B

CAPSHAFT (A} COMP

BOLT,SEMS

1693 — 335 — 058 - 00

V203 - 461 - 002 -~ 50 |

PULLEY,Y.”2B105

BOLT/M10X25

WASHER,SP, /110




112

FIG. 23

REAR PTO SYSTEM

(OPTION)

1608-34156
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL 21 & 1§ REMARKS
561734 c|C|P
i | 1808 — 341 - 300 - 40 PTO/REAR SET 1 T
_____ ol smpmoam/pm B o
b T e RING/m e i Ky S o o
g 56 a5 o0 s GREASE e S S
e S S
6 | 1608 — 341 — 026 ~ 00 | PLATE (L/ IEX101)- | T
7| V210~ 260 - 601 - 20 uaor_'r SEMS g T
8 | V211561 =002 - 00 | BOLT,/M10X20 2 T
_____ e 620 B B e e e
10 | V705 — 140 — 035 — 00 | RINGCIRCLIP R I
11| 1608 — 841 — 003 ~ 20 | PULLEY,/VCI00 I
12 | va34- -480-010-00 | NUT/MIO o T
13 | V401 - 160 - 010~ 00 | wassersp M0 | T
14 | 1808 - 341 - 200 = 20”.”ARMTENTION coMP T
15 | V704~ 140 - 012 - 00 | RNGSNAR 12 ¢ ] L Y A S
16 | 3737 — 122 — 001 — 00 | PULLEY.TENSION 1
17 v704 - 140 01 5 ~ 00 | RINGSNAP 1S ¢ b T
R TEpraterts 10""'EGL[E\F"'&E%} ......................................... T
]9 HV334 480 010 - OO IIIII NUT/M1 0 2 DR A
[ 20 | V401 ~ 160 = 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/MI0 o1
21 | 1608 ~ 341 — 330 — 00 | COVER (RELT) | !
2 {v210-360-601-20 eolTsems | 4 T [
o 1606 - 241 _008 o ..BELT/VC 31 e e S
i e 230 : 20"”"LEVER e e e
e e e o e




FIG. 23

REAR PTO SYSTEM

(OPTION)

113

LELA-341B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e P MOPEL L1 S REMARKS
S6173H c|LC|p

26 V500— 63 002 50 PINSPLIT,Z3 X25 T

7 1608 341 - 270 00 | STAYLEVER | AsSY 1 A
- 1608 o 240 - ST.;YI./LEVER COMP................. ...... e

i e e 520 00 e e e e o o o

30 | 3664 - 276 - 001 ~ 00 | PLATE/RXISX3S i T

31 | VI11-163 ~ 002 - 00 | SCREW M3x20 2 T

2 v401 ~ 160 - 003 - 00 | WASHERSP /M 9 A

. V4 e 003 7 el T e S

34 | 4106 - 105 - 303 - 00 | knoB 1S .

e T , TS e e 2

% | 1608 - 341 - 028 ~ 00 | ROD (REAR PTO) | !

o var e Bbs - WASHERPL/M I — e B
8 VBOO — 1682 = 501 — R0 PIN SF‘LIT/Z 5)(]5."”"“.“ 2 DA
e eIl (I e
B R = o o

41 | 1608 - 341 - 021 ~ 10 | ARV (40) !
e v201 : 260 o500 S 8><5o e
43 V4? 1 - 260 008 OOWHWASHER PL/’M sm L

- véba e 665 o R et 2] O S —
e T I S [
46 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 g !

Din st w1 B R e
e B _025_ 0 e (Féé%[jé}él)' ___________________________________ L R 81 S S
o ]415 - 125 021 e

T M R e e




114

FIG. 23

REAR PTO SYSTEM

(OPTION)

1605-141B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL S 2 51 8 REMARKS
_ S6173H clti|p

51 | 1593 - 342 001 — Q0 | PLATE/170X215 T

52 | v211 - 281 - 002 - B0 | BOLT ® Mmioxes | i T

53 1608 -~ 341 - 200 00 | CASE (PTO/FRONT) 1T
54 | 1608 - 341 - 027 - 00 | BUSH (Iax14x20) T IR S
e e s e I e R

56 | V211 - 260 ~ 802 - 00 | BOLTSEMS () 5

e B e e T i R
T T s cpm/msm o e
9 | V744 -135-550 - 80 | SEALOILTCaBSES | T

e g

B1 | V211 - 260 — 802 — 00| BOLT,SEMS (9 d T

62 | 1608 - 341 ~ 310 — 30 | SHAFT/PTO/INPUT N 1 I A R R

83 | vE0O - 110 - 800 - 40 | BemINGRE 8004 | o T | | [T

i sos 3101568 | enien s N e [ B
et R e o

66 [ 1608 — 341 —015— 00 | PIN (18X52) | T

67 | V654 - 418 -~ 221 — B0 | NEEDLE (GAGE) it

e B e e

9 | VbBO — 140 — 02 - B0 | PIN SPRING/S x25 w 1

0 | 1608 - 341 - 320 — 10 | sHaFT ®PTO) comp | 3| T

71 | V60O - 110 - 600 — 40 | BEARINGRB,/5004 1
e Ho 600 s e L

e g

TR TR T R T R i o =

75 11593 ~341 -012- 10 | LaseLoer0 | T




115

FIG. 24  REAR HITCH SYSTEM (OPTION)

1503-3428

TYPE OF MODEL
561734 cC|L
1 1593 - 342 — 200 — 00 | HIFCH/REAR SET 1 T

e e g
3| v211-2681-002-50 | BOLT 5 Mi0X25 g T

—f—

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy

on
pevin

REMARKS




118

LEEL-401

FIG. 25

CHASSIS AND FRONT AXLE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SG1T3H

o0

TG

REMARKS

1831 — 401 - 200 - 50

1593 - 401 — 007 - 20

1593 — 401 - 071 - 50 |

3623 -820-013-00 |

CHASSIS

INSULATOR, <22

COVER/REAR

KNOB,SET, 712

1631 — 401 — 300 — 00

STAY,FENDER/LH

e

#

OF | &1 P b Dy DD

V211 - 260 - 801 - 60
1831 - 401 -310-0

V211 - 280 - 801 - 60 |

STAY FENDER.”RH

BOLT,3EMS /(Sr MEX16

BOLTSEMS (8) M8X18

1583 - 402 - 210 - 00

S |

AXLE/FRONT ASSY

BUSH < 25X28X25 :

V780 - 160 - 000 - GO

1583 - 402 -510 =40

NIPPLE.GREASE

NIPPLEGREASE /B — MEF
HUBPTO FRONT

V211 - 261 - 002 =00

BOLT.SEMS




117

FIG. 26 KNUCKLE ARM SYSTEM

1631403
KEY{ © PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y [P OF MODEL ) S 12 REMARKS
56173H cli|p _
1 1593 403 - 500 — 80 | ARM/KNUCKLE/LH COMP |
2 1593 403-"" 510 80” AF{M/KNUCKLE,/RH COMP R
3| 1593403 - 004 - 10 | covemsaaxio | o Ry
4 1593 403 - 009 00 | THRUST A A
5 1 V411 <260 - 018 00 | WASHERFLAMIE
6 | V580 - 140 503 -20 PINSPRING/’S X32 W
7 [3821-702- 003 - 00 | WASHERPULLEY
¢ | vaze - 262 - 112 - 00 Nuvwéﬁ{i'éé """""""""""""
9 V500 - 163 002 50 PINSPLIT/S x25
B v T e B
11 1593 403 OOT =10 | JOINT,BALL.RH
e 252 TN e S
13 | vaol - 160 ~010 - 00 WASHER.SP,/M10
14 VBOO - 62 502 Q0 I SPLIT/2 5><20
15 | 1593 - 403 - 062 — 30 | ROD D890 -884
6 | 1593 - 403 - 056 — 40 | ROD,/TIE/MIOX193
e oo o T
Rt V334 - 260 — 010-00 | NUT M0
18 631 - 403 - 200 OO" “ARM/PITMAN COMP
20 | VBOO — 150 - 620 — 30 | BEARNGRS 620958
21 V?O5 - 140 - 040 — 00 RlNG SMAP/ 40 C
2 | 1593 - 403 - - 007 - 20 | COLLAR,/31X36X08
Ve S asa 15— o6 o SR N I SSUON S A N
24 | 1376 - 121 - 001 - 00 wasHeR/tixezxs | T
25 _Vénoo - 162 - 502 00 | PINSPUT,/25x20




118

FIG. 26

KNUCKLE ARM SYSTEM

27

26

1631-403
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTY TYPE OF MODEL T 8 S REMARKS
SG173H cliL P
26 | 1831 — 403 ~ 001 - 20 | ROD/DRAG o
27 | V335 — 260 — 012 - 00 | NUT/M12 erTETYTTTCTYYTTTT
B R e o e
20 | V328 - 262 - 112 — 00 | NUT/M12X1.95 T
30 | V401 - 180 — 012 - 00 | waSHERSPMIZ o ¢
31 ’ %

VB00 - 163 - 002 - 50

PIN,SPLIT, 73 " X25




FIG. 27

STEERING WHEEL

/o

1
GINE)

2y @

SYSTEM

119

(U TYPE)

1631 ~406
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e O MOEL 2 &1 8 REMARKS
SG173H c|L|P
T {1631 — 406 - 200 - 50 | POST /STEERING — ASSY 1t
3 1 1593 - 801 - 069 ~ 00 | SEAL/15x20X120 o *
4 | 1592 - 801 - 065 — 10 | SEAL/20X15X530 e S
5 | 1593 — 406 - 008 — 00 | SEAL/30x20X50 2t
§ | V211 =281 - 002 - 50O | BOLT (5} M10X25 )
7| 1427 - 621 - 012 - 00 | GROMMET | ¢
8§ | V210 - 360 - 6802 - 00 | BOLT/SP /A I
¢ | 3737172 - 011 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS 1|
10 | v211 - 360 — 801 ~ 60 | BOLT.SEMS (5P ¥
11 | ¥383 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT,LOCK./M8 ot
12 | 1593 — 406 — 250 — 00 | COLUMMSTEERING ASSY |
13 | 1593 - 406005 - 10 | BUSHCOLUMN ]
14 | 1583 ~ 406 = 004 — 00 | HUBSTEERING COLUMN |t
15 | V210 — 360 ~ 602 — 00 | BoLT 3P I -
16 | 1593 ~ 406 — 240 - 10 | WHEELSTEERING ASSY | *
17 | 1593 - 408 - 006 - 00 | PADSTEERING wHEEL | 1|
O s Pt A R
T e e e
20 ------ V500-—162 - 502 — 00 | PINSPLIT/25X20 i ¥
21 | 1631 = 406 — 220 — 00 | PLATEPOST/LH o
2 [v211-260-802-00 | BOLTSEMS ® | i
R e I [ e
24 | 1831 - 406 - 230 - 00 | PLATEPOSTRE | |
% |v211-260-802-00 | BOLTSEMS @ | Y N Y B




120

FIG. 27

q (ENGINE

STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM

(U TYPE)

. TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C [ @
KEY PART CODE DESCRIFTION aTy T|o|R REMARKS
56173H cl|L|p
26 | V363 — 260 — 008 - 00 | NUT.LOCK /M8 1.




1353-4064

FIG. 28

121

STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYPE)

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o0

REMARKS

el in

1583 - 406 - 500 - 30

1564 -512 - 001 = 00

1593 - 601 - 069 - 00

POST.STEERING

ASSY

BUSH.~10X12X10
SEAL/15X20x120

1593 - 801 - 065 - 10

1593 - 406 - 008 - 00 |

SEAL/20XTEXE30
SEAL/30X30X50

V211 ~ 281 - 002 - B0

1427 - 621 - 012 — 00 |_

1593 — 406 - 250 ~ 00

[ 7= R - S AR . PO B2 O B P JORE S

1593 — 406 - 005 - 10 |
1593 - 406 - 004 = 00

BOLT (S}

COLUMM,

GROMMET

BUSH,COLUMN

mEOX25

STEERING ASSY

HUBSTEERING COLUMMN

V210 - 380 - 602 - 00
1593 - 406 - 240 =10

1593 ~ 406 ~ 008 - 00 |

V328 - 262 -

i0

VAT —260-0

BOLT,/SP

WHEEL.STEERING ASSY
PAD,STEERING WHEEL

WASHER,~M10

| v210 - 380 - 802 - 00

V500 - 182 ~ 502 - 00

V3B3 - 260 - 008 - 00

PIN,SPLIT ~2.5X20

BOLT.“SF

CLAMP,HARNESS
BOLT.SEMS (5P
NUT,LOCK ~13




122

LE3L-367

FIG. 29

STEERING SYSTEM (U TYPE)

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTICON

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

SG173H

0——

o0

TIDO

REMARKS

1831 — 407 — 201 - 10

V211 - 261 - 002 — 00

CASE/STEERING

BOLT.SEMS

1593 — 407 — 004 — 40

PLATE,STEERING

Y

)

V210 — 260 - 6801 ~ 20

1831 — 407 - 202 - 00

BOLT,SEMS

WORM,/24

1593 — 407 ~ 002 - 00

BEARING,RB <7004

1693 — 407 - 006 - 00

1480 — 207 — 011 — 00 |

WASHER,/31X42X1

V705 - 140 - 042 — 00

V742 — 120 - 420 - 80

BEARING,RB/ 7202

RING SNAP 742 C

SEALQIL/VC20426

1693 - 407 - 510 - B0

GEAR (HELICAL/T72)

V0O — 110 ~ 620 - 40

V600 — 140 — 620 — 40

BEARING,RB,/6204RS

BEARING,RE. 76204

VT05 - 140 - 047 < 00

RING,SNAP, 747 C

COLLAR/21X25X04

1631 - 407 -210-10

FLANGE /CONTROL  COMP

V211 - 360 -802-00

1593 — 407 — 530 — 40 |

ARM/DRAG

BOLT {(SP) M8X20

V328 -262-112-00

NUT,~tA12X1.25

COMP

V411 - 260-012-00

WASHER ~M12

V401 - 160 -012 - 00

V500

1631

~ 163002 -50 |
~ 407 - 001 - 00

WASHER,SP.“M12

PIN,SPLIT./ 3 X25

CASE/POWERSTEERING

V210 - 260 - 601 - 80

V211 - 260 - 801 - 60

BOLT.SEMS  (S)

BOLT,3EMS (S) MBX186




1E31-4007

FIG. 29

STEERING SYSTEM (U TYPE)

123

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

Q0

T30

REMARKS

TORCUEGEMERATOR. ASSY

1831 - 407 - 300 - 00
1631 - 407 - 004 - 00

BAND,HOSE

BOLT./5/16X32

3748 -~ 185 - 014 - 00
1631 - 407 - 220 - 10

SHAFT /STEERING COMP

1415 - 120 - 020 - 00

PIN,RELEASE ROD

VT06 - 140 - 040 - 00

RING ~<SNAP

BUSH.~22X40C37

1831 - 407 - 003 - 00

RING,~SPRING

1415 - 120 -020 - 00

PIN,RELEASE ROD

Pa s b= b e ey g |




FIG. 30

STEERING SYSTEM

(EXCEPT U TYPE)

15393-4074

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SGIT3H

O——

o0

Too

REMARKS

1693 — 407 - 051 - 80

CASE.“STEERING

V210 - 260 - 601 - 20
1593 — 407 — 200 — 40

SHAFT,STEERING

1583 - 407 - 002 - 00

1480 - 207 -011-200

BEARING,RB7004

BEARING,RB,/7202

WASHER,/31X42X1

V705 - 140 -042 - 00

RING.SNAP 742 C

Do~ ien | ol oma

V742 — 120 - 420 — 80

SEALOH./VC20428

1592 - 407 - 510 - 50

GEAR (HELICAL-T72}

VBO0 - 110-600—-4

BEARING,RB./6004

BEARINGRB.-60043

VB00 — 140 - 800 - 40
VT0OL — 140 - 042 =00
1583 - 407 - 007 - 20

RING,SNAP 742 C

COLLAR//21X25X08

1593 - 407 - 520 - 40

V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 |

FLANGE /CONTROL COMP

BOLT (5P} mM8X20
ARM,/DRAG

V411 -260-012-00

NUT,M12X1.25

WASHER M12

WASHER,SPM12

PINSPLIT 73 X25




FIG. 31

1631-403

POWER STEERING SYSTEM

(U

125

TYPE)

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SGIT3H

——

[ele

REMARKS

[

PUMP ~GEAR
PUMP.“BEAR SET

ASSY

#

P

COVER/GPF1

V744 - 115 - 250 - 70

SEALOIL/TCIG257

V723 - 102 - 005 - 60

0 = RING

K130 -003-004-0

KNOK

V201 - 260 - 804 - 00

WASHER,SP/M 8

BOLT, 7N 8X40

3640 - 350 - 006 =10

BOLT,SEMS

CONNECTOR

Y723 - 102 - 004 - 00

0 —RING

| 2144 -409-210- 10

SUCTION,~OUT COtap

V720 — 102~ 401 - 60 |

O - RINGP18

V210 - 280 = 801 — 60

3621 -360 - 201 -10

BOLT,3EMS (D)
ADAPTER, 45°

K250 - 034 - 000 - 320

VALVE /RELIEF ASSY

PLUG,”SCREW., SEAL

BOLT /B 16X25

16321 —408 - 001 - 10

PIPERETURN

3768 — 185 — 022 - 10

ADAPTER (80° /PUMP)

1631 -408-210-00

PIPE.“SUCTION COwAP

1v211 2261 - 002 - 00

3543 — 350 — 001 — 00

HOSE,/14X22X150

JOB1 ~ 114 — 024 00

CLAMP,/WORM,” 14 ~ 24

1631 - 408 - 002 — 00

HOSE /14X 224460




126

1931-408

FIG. 31

POWER STEERING SYSTEM (U TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

O

oo

priin

REMARKS

26

JOB1 — 114 - 024 - 00

CLAMP./WORM,~ 14 - 24

3661 - 212 - 001 — 00

LINING,~ 50

3666 - 202 - 005 — 00

13661 - 212 - 001 - 00

3670 — 375 - 220 - 00

PROTECTOR

HOSE/ 700
LINING 50

13681 - 212 - 001 - 00

1425 - 621 - 004 - 00

JOB1 - 114 - 024 - 00

CLAMPHARNESS

HOSE/RETURN

LINING /50

CLAMP < WORM, /14 — 24

BANDHARNESS




15534114

FIG. 32

26-1

FRONT TIRE SYSTEM

127

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

ilele!

G
II;{ REMARKS

15883 -411-201-00

TIRETURF 16— 8

1593 ~ 411 -610 - 10

RIMWHEEL FRONT

¥

V999 ~ 200 - 003 — 00

CAP,TIRE VALVE

3

1386 - 241 - 002~ 00

BULE

V800 - 150 - 820 — 50

BEARING,RB.Z820583

1593 - 411 - 001 -10

~ il m oyl -

(=]

1503 - 411 - 052 - 20

COLLAR./28X32X53

Oéé_-LAR,26X32XM

1693 - 411 - 053 - 20

CAP,/WHEEL

Ppaira i | Bl lra i pa R




123

FIG. 33

LIFT SYSTEM

¢
/
(KEY6~11 FOR U TYPE)
1608-553
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty TYPE OF MODEL |+ 1 § | § REMARKS
S6173H C|L{P
1| 1608 - 553 - 200 ~ 40 | UFT/270 COMP i
Z 1593 553 670 30”. ”I\-"IETAL LIFTARM (N 1 ------- ¢
A e 50....._BOLT/MTOX25 B
o 5T~ 552 O B e e fof
5 | V211 - 561 - 002 - 50 | BOLT/M10X25 +
6 | 1608 ~ 553 - 200 ~ 40 | UFT/270 COMP | ¥
e '"1'"553 s e B e e
o V11 561 - 002 - 50 e o e o
T aou/;\;{oxso ________________ R I O o
P B I R
3 H

V211 -5661 -002 - 50

BOLT /M10X25




1395-5334

FIG. 34  LINK SYSTEM

129

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary
SG173H

O——

el
w6

REMARKS

1693 - 553 — 280 — 00 | LINK COMP e
1693 - 553 - 003 ~ 20 | PIN./15X108 2l
V363 - 260 — 010 - 00 | NUT.“WASHER o

V411 — 280 - 014 — 00

WASHERPL/ M 14

V500 ~ 163 — 002 — 50 | PINGPLIT /3 %25 *
1583 - 5553 - 550 ~ 10 | unisa o
1693 - 563 - 007 - 20 | PIN15X32 ¥

Toe T EYl ey S N S DU S —

V305 - 260 - 020 ~ 00

MUT /W20

V411 — 260 - 014 — 00

WASHER.PL/M14

L= S v R = I I I - U B N

V500 - 163 — 002 =50 |

PINSPUT. 73 X25

LR N R




130

FIG. 35

LIFT CAM SYSTEM

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

moo

wIm

REMARKS

1608 - 554 - 200 - 10
MV411-—260 020 - 00
V500 - 1
1608 - 554 - 210 - 10
V411 - 260 -012 - 00

63 - 003 - oom“
PLATE |/25X485

ARM (LIFT)
WASHER/M2O

WASHER /MT 2

PIN SPLIT/SXSO

[ vBoO - 1

1608 - 554 - 60 0
3656-221——00

183 - 002 - 00

V500—163 002 OO

o
V411 - 260 - 014 - 00 | w

PIN SF‘LIT/S XEO
/CONTROL

WASHEF{ PL/M 14

ASSY

B H/15X1?X16

PIN SPLIT/S X2O

1808 — 554 - 001 - Q0

V401 - 180 - 008 00

'mv304-—250 008 ~00

1608 - 554 - 002 - 00

1432 — 242 - 004 - 00

LEVEF{ (HST LIFT)

WAS'—IEF{ SF’/M 8
”NUT/M 8
"GFHP B
HPIN (08)(25) o

V411—280 008 00
V500—163 001—50

WASHER PL/M 8

F’IN SPLIT/3 XIS




1631555

F

(KEY5~9

IG. 36

FOR U TYPE)

& o

PTO COVER SYSTEM

131

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

o-—

e le

peiln

REMARKS

1893 -556-011-00

PLATE,[/22X475

1631 — 555 — 001 - 00

COVER

SG1T3H

L3

o e

1593 ~ 555 — 013 - 00

PLATE,/22X240

Y211 - 260 — 802 — 50

1583 - 565 -011 -00

BOLT.”S

PLATEL/22X475

1831 -~ 556 - 001 - 00

COVER

1631 — 555 — 002 - 00

COVERU

1593 — 555 — 013 — 00

PLATE,L-"22X240

lwieiim oA

V211 ~ 260 - 802 ~ B0

BOLT.-S




132

1E31-GG1A

FIG. 37

HOOD SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

SG173H

REMARKS

TIO

|

1831 -601 - 200-10

P TR

1593 - 601 - 072 - 00

HGOD /A
SEAL/20X20X720

Y 593 - 60 1_057_30 ________________________________________________________________________________
1583 - B0T - 071 - 00

TRIM,” 1 X06X570
SEAL (20X10X130)

TRIM ~ 1XEX3E0

3661 - 212 - 001 - 00

V210 - 380 - 601 - 60

LINING,~50

BOLT (SP) /MBXTE

HANGER,SURRORT

V211 - 260 - 801 - 20

1593 - 801 - 009 - 00

BOLT,SEMS (S) tdaX12

NET100X388

HE SR o S~ S

1683 - 801 - 072 - 00

BOLT (8/NBX16)
COVER.“FRONT /MESH

4301 - 210 - 002 - 0O
1621 - 601 - 001 =190

1831 - 601 — Q05 =00

TRIM,"1X6X360

NUT,SPEED,”PB
COVER,~SIDE/LH

o g

1631 - 601 — 008 - 00

V120 - 366 - 001 - 60

1593 - 601 - 012 - 00

COVER/SIDE“RH
1593 -601 - 011 -00

COVER//FRONT.”LH

COVER,“FRONT,/C
COVER/FRONT,”RH

V120 - 366 - 001 - 80

SCREW

COVER/LOWER
NET,LOWER COVER/LH

NET.LOWER COVER./RH

MNUT,SPEED, P4

ASSY




FIG. 37

HOOD SYSTEM

133

1631-6L 18

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE (F MODEL

O~ —

o0

TG

REMARKS

26

1683 - 801 - 064 - 20

V120 - 376 - 002 - 00

1593 ~ 6801 — 074 - 00 |
15693 — 601 - 073 - 00

SEAL/1BX20:170

SCREW ~“MGX 25
WASHER /06X 16401

SCREW.75F

NUT

SGIT3H

e

V210 - 260 - 801 - 20

CLAMPMAIN HARNESS

HOOD B

BOLT,SEMS

1593 - 601 — 081 — 40

ARM /HOOD
SCREW,/MEX 11

V304 - 260 - 008 = Q0

VAO1 - 160 - 008 - 00 |

NUT/M 8

WASHER SP,“M 8§




134

1608-606

FIG. 38

FENDER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

o fary

| TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

O--

roo

IO

REMARKS

1608 — 606 — 200 — 40

FENDER

¥

6G

1427 - 621 -012-00

GROMMET

coMp

—y

#

1593 -616 — 004 - 20

GROMMET /10X30X5

¥

V411 - 260 - 008 - 00

WASHERPL/M 8

1593 - 606 — 006 — 10

PIN,/8X36

3908 -170-020-100

PINSNAP/8

V363 - 260 - 008 - 00

NUT,LOCK/M&V ‘

[ N e T o A e T ]

V211 -360-801-60

BOLT,SEMS | (SP)

Wioo !l ~iom | o N W

1416 - 600 - 057 - 00

REFLECTOR ASSY

(=)

V301 - 260 - 005 - 00

NUT/M 5

N

[ T ]

V401 — 160 — 005 - 00|

“WASHER,SP,/M 5




163145114

FIG. 39

SEAT SYSTEM

135

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTICN

TYPE OF MODEL

SGT73H

o0

REMARKS

1

1831 -611-210-20

SEAT ASSY

*

1593 ~ 611 - 011 - 20

HOLDER.“SWITCH

1583 - 623 — 280 - 00

SEATSWITCH )

[ I

1593 - 623 - 272 -00

BOOT

ASSY

L]

1593 - 623 ~ 273 - 00

NUT

V301 - 260-0068-00

NUT /M B

V401 - 1680 - 006 - 00

1593 - 611 ~ 200 — 50 | STAY,/SEAT

WASHER,SP /M B

6G

1488 - 611 - 001 - 00

1593 ~611 -013 <00

PIN~10X382

RUBBER,CUSHION  {4)

V500 - 163 - 002 -00

PIN,SPLIT 73 X20

1693 — 611 — 058 - 00

BOLT.KMOB

1683 -611-001- 00

WASHER,/11X3BX02

V305 - 260 =010 -~ 00

NUT, W10

1693 - 611 014 - 00

SPRING /D=6

1376 - 6068 - 005 - Q0

2144 - 117 -002 - 00

WASHER, /9X32X2

NUT,/MB

1444 - 621 — 008 - 00

CLAMP




136

FIG. 40

FUEL TANK AND STEP SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Ty

TYPE OF MODEL

SEIT3H

a0

TDo

REMARKS

1831 -612-001-10C

TANKFUEL

15953 -612 - 005 — 00

13560 - 201 - 015 - 00
V500 - 162 - 501 - 50

INSULATQ

WASHER,BINDING SHAFT

PINSPLIT,~2.5X15

WASHER,PL M 8

1583 ~-612 - 220 - 10

CAP,TAMNK

BREATHER,TANK CAP

2706 - bB01 - 004 - 00

GASKET

1593 - 612 - 230 - 00
1608 - 616 - 200 — 20

GAUGE,FUEL

sTER.

1583 - 616 - 004 - 20

WASHER.PL/M 3

GROMMET /10X30X5

PIN,/8X36.

Pl SN AP B

WMAT {(LH)

1 1827 - 804 - 002 - 00

1608 - 816 - 002 - 20

MAT,/RH

CLIP (B}




1BOE-EZ1A

FIG. 41

PANEL SYSTEM

-137

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

S6173H

O~

—o0

REMARKS

TG

1608 - 621 - 200-00

PANEL /INSTRUMEN SET

1593 - 621 - 510 - 30

36850 — 270 - 214 — 00 |

1583 ~ 621 -~ 250 - 10

LAMP,MONITOR

BULB

SWITCH ASTARTER) ASSY

1593 - 821 - 252 — 00

COVER

1444 - 6213711 - 00

1444 - 821 - 312 - 00 |

36814 - 2681 - 002 - 00

CAP

NUTRING /M28X1.0

KEY ASSY

1683 - 621 - 005 -Q0

V210 - 260 - 601 — 60 |

PANEL/INSTRUMENT

BOLTSEMS (S}

V210 - 260 - 602 =00

BOLT,SEMS {3}

1593 - 622~ 211 - 10

4301 - 210002 - 00

LENS

BOLT (5/NGX16)

1444 - 601 =015 — 00

WASHER, /78X 14X3




138

1583-6210

FIG. 42 HEAD LAMP AND HOUR METER SET (OPTION)

(FRONT)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

O-—

o0

TIO

REMARKS

1

1593 - 622 - 280 - 00

LAMP,/HEAD SET

T

1593 — 822 - 250 - 00

LAMPHEAD ASSY

1593 - 6822 - 240 — 00

LEAD

1564 - 654 - 213 - 00

BULBLAMP,712VZTW

T

1593 - 822 - 270 - 00

SWITCH HEAD LAMP

— oo

3631 -270-0023-200

3737 - 172 - 010 - 00

COVER,“SWITCH
LABEL - SW./HEAD LAMP

i

BANDHARNESS

D00~ | Ln

1593 - 630 — 230 - Q0

—_
L=

1593 - 630 - 210 - 00

WMETER/HOUR

SET

WMETER,HOUR ASSY

[ I

1593 - 630 - 211 - 00

PLATE,”L/15X55

V210 - 260 - 601 — 60

BOLT.SEMS  (S)

NUT, /16




FIG. 43

139

HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

1608-E230

SO

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SG173H

o0

prieriny

REMARKS

—

1808 -623-200-0

1575 - 623 - 008 - GO

HARNESS,"MAIN ASSY

FUSE,732v03A

&

3

1575 - 623 - 010 — 00

FUSE,/32V10A

#

1593 — 623 - 508 - 00

CAPFUSE BOX

¥

1593 - 623 - 504 — 00

SHORT COUPLER.“REARP

1683 - 823 - 002 - 00

GROMMET /150

1593 — 623 — 001 — 00

GROMMET

wicel ~im |l mioriroi

3737 =172 - 010 — 00

1593 - 623 — 003 — 00
BAMNDLHARMNESS

BAND

3746 - 185 — 014 <00

BANDHOSE

1581 -6821 - 280 =00

RELAY 4P

SCREW

1660 — 684 =250~ 00

SWITCH,/PUSH

1560 — 664 — 252 — 00

NUT

SET

16560 — 664 ~ 253 — 00

1593 - 623 -520 ~ 00

V111 - 1683 — 002 - 00

SCREW M3X20

V401 - 180 - 002 — 00

WASHER,SPM 3

V411 - 260 - 003 - 00

WASHER, /M3

3664 - 276 — 001 - 00

PLATE/TRX13X35




140

FIG. 44

IELE-E2IC

HARNESS SYSTEM

(S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ar

-

SG173H

o0

VLD

REMARKS

1575 - 623 009 OO

1608 — 823 - 2!0 OO

FUSE,~ 32V03A

1875 - 623 - 010 - 00

FUSE/SQ\H OA

1583 - 823 503 Q0

CAPFUSE BOX

3650 — 262 - 202 - 00

DIODE,~3.0A

HARNESS/MA[N/S ASSY

%

~im e e el e

1593 623 6 O 00
3850 26 -—26 -—OO

VA1t - 260 - 006 - 00

1583 - 623 - 504 - 00

V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NL

SHORT COUPLER/REAF{/P

H ARN ESS/ G EN ERATOR

LINK FUSIBLE

NUT/M 6

WASH ER / MB

V401-—160-—006-—00

1593 - 623 - 002 - 00 |6

WASH ER SP/M 5

GROMMET/1 50

1593 - 623 - 003 00

1593 - 623 - 001 - 00

3737172 =010 — 00 | A

EAND

GROMMET

BAND HARNESS

3746-—185 014 oo

BAND,HGSE

V12O 366 001

1560 — 664 250 - 00

1660 ~ 864 252‘—00

RELAY /4P

SWITCH/PUSH

NUT

1560 664 253 00

BOOT

1598 628 520 OO

SWITCH MERIT

V111 - 183 - 002 — 00

SCREW M3X20

mv4o1-—1so 003 - 00

V411 - 260 - 003 — 00 | W,

WASHER SP/M 3

WASH ER M3




FIG. 44

HARNESS SYSTEM

141

(S TYPE)

/ é\\ s
TN«
12 7
| 13
281 s _
%\ 17 (G
@{iﬁu z/ﬂf‘[ 13 251
¢ &g 8 S g\-\é? &— 2019
K g v é }? § \;@——21
1 o T L -
— 0522w
N €2, % ~
Fs— I « /{Jf_
LG 15
NN \ e e 16
L\o [ = X 26Aﬂ
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ;::}E,S}?F MODEL i § g REMARKS
26 e

3664 - 276 - 001 - 00

PLATE /tRX13X35




142

(KEY

FIG. 45

I11~21

MARK AND TOOL

FOR U TYPE)

21
LESL-£05F
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory e 0P MOBEL 24 6 1R REMARKS
SG173H clL|p
111831 - 901 - 008 ~ 00 | ORNAMENT/LH |
o ESeee oog B B
3| 1631 -901 -011-00 | ORNAMENT/178 o| *
e | ORNAMENT/F e B e o e
R o
§ | 1636 — 901 = 009 ~ 00 | LABEL/NOISE/LPA/90 1.
711608 -901 -003-10 | LaBeL wEm |t
_____ e e Tt R B o
9 1636 - 901 — 015 — 00 | LABEL/WARNING/SLOPE 1' o
S L A LR
11 ] 1831 - 901 - 008 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/LH |
e e o e e !
13 | 1831 — 901 — 011 ~ 00 | ORNAMENT./173 7 I S
14 | 1593 ~ 901 - 019 = 00 | ORNAMENT/F b
16 | 1631 — 901 - 012 — 00 | ORNAMENT /POWER STEER | of
16 | 2500 - 901 - 027 — 00 | LABEL/CE I
17 | 1636 - 901 - 009 - 00 | LABEL/NOISE,/LPA/90 T Y
| 1608 - 601 - 003 i Sl e e o
13 | 1593 - 901 - 015 - 00 | LABEL/MAmTENANCE |
20 [ 1636 - 901 - 015 — 00 | LABEL/WARNING/SLOPE 1 *
21 | 8595 - 901 — 006 - 00 | LABEL/WARNING /BELT | N
. 4319 911 - 001 . oo"' __SPANNER/L e e




FIG. 46

LABEL (E20

. ————
R —

=

5

TYPE)

143

;

1603-9044
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF WODEL "Jl“ 8 g REMARKS
SG173H cC|L P :

1| 1893 - 304 -~ 001 — 00 | LABELCAUTION/D 1

2 '''''' 1608~904—002—00 LABEL/OPERATION /D I
T I e
411808 - 804 —006—00 ml:ABEL (FUSE.D) !
T T e B B O B
6 | 16840 — 803 — 033 — 00 | LABEL/W,/RADIATOR |-

7 11640 - 903~ 035 — 00 | LABEL/D,/BATTERY |




144

|EDE-B058

FIG. 47

LABEL

=

|
3
5

(E50 TYPE EXCEPT T)

[«ﬁ

7

s

%

2

6

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MOBEL

ary

SG173H

O -~

[ely

peEtin]

REMARKS

1593 — 805 - 001 - QO

1608 ~ 905 - 002 — 00 |

LABEL CAUTION,/F

1593 —-905 - 012 — 00

LABEL/PARKING./F

1608 — 905 - 008 - 00

LABEL (FUSE-F} . ”

1427 - 934 -013 -00

WMARK,FUEL/FR

E

LABEL.-OPERATION/F

1640 - 903 - 013 - 00

B BT = B B B e o N s

1640 — 903 - 016 — 00 |

LABEL “W.7RADIATOR

LABEL/D/BATTERY




FIG. 48

LABEL

(E40 TYPE)

——_

145

:

e

1ECR-5064
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |3
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TIO|R REMARKS
S6173H cl|L|p
111593 - 906 - 001 — 00 | LABELCAUTION /E 1|
i ians - ue LABEL/OPERAT[ON/E (s e
3 1593 906 O 2 Q0 LABEL/PARKJNG/E 1 i
; 1608 906 006 RS R vy ! R R
T o B ) | | R I A
B | 1640 — 904 - 013 - 00 | LABEL/W RADIATOR 1
o 550504 016 e __.LABEL/D/BATTERY e T o




146

FIG. 49

LESL-FUCA

LABEL

(E50T TYPE)

o —t

J]

=
%

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF

MODEL

561734

mro0

TR

REMARKS

1831 - 810 - 008 - 00
1831 - 810 -002 ~ 00

1631 - 910 - 009 - 00

LABEL.“CPERATION./I

*

LABEL. CAUTION.”

LABEL /PARKING.”|

1831 - 910 ~ 004 — 00

1640 — 805 - 013 - 00

LABEL /FUEL/I

LABEL /W “RADIATOR /T

1640 — 905 — 016 — 00

1631 —910 - 006 - 0O

LABEL/FUSEA

LABEL/D/BATTERY /T




147

FIG. 50 BUMPER WEIGHT SET (OPTION)

-
2
3
1
ME14-922
TYPE OF MODEL| t ] C | G
KEY PART CODE , DESCRIPTION aTy 1o R REMARKS-
36173H cli|p
111614 -922-200- 10 | welcHT /18 SET T
2 | W201 - 261 - 206 - 00 | BOLT./M12X80 |7

3 |v305-280-012-00 | NUT W12 | T




148

FIG. b1

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K211-012-000-00 ON FIG 13,14

X211-Cezn
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | LIPE OF MODEL| 1} € 1 3 REMARKS
SG173R c P
1 { K211 -012-100 - 00 | VALVE SET o
e 5127505 o0 o
3| K211 =012=009 - 00 | RING.SNAP | S I I A
e T s b
5 | K211 - 012 - 006 - 00 | SPRING /HC042 B | N
6 [ K211 =012~ 007 ~ 00 | COLLAR/17X27X02 i
7 | K211 ~004 - 007 - _ 00 | SEALOILATCA 14247 ]
8 | vi20 - 266 - 002 - 50 | screwsems o
"'”é"””'v72o e et St S e
10 | K211 -012 - 008 - 00 | cover/soDY il
11 [ V721 - 103 - 105 - 50 | O~ RING/G55 | ¢
12 | V211 - 260 - 804 - 50 | BOLT (8 M&X45 N '
e T 011 P Ly
N ._SCREW S Rt T I o

V120 268 - 00




149

WIRING DIAGRAM,SG173

$34%d JouUc13d0

MF €1 dwe| eynsseld 1i10: “1p
(MY E) JWE] sinjesedme]: N3}
WP E)dwe} eglsyd: nuo

Plote (oS jlo-~3nys |end: gg.
Y23 145 S3Y4Y2( ] PRBH: |yms
Y311as 8lnssedd {0 opmg
Y211M5 eJnleledWisa]: jmg
Ya31Ims Jola98110]0: aps

YI231ME eyuapg: GMS

§3%3 145 OLd JesY:idapus

Ueeds puw mojte)l ]| ol ) Y211MS OLld 1bedd:idimg
;o“_w» A dn SUJn} Jeae] eyi: HQ:jYMS 1311m5 19eg:iesyg
Rs ox . :om 1 einsseJdd |]6 MO| ey1l 1¥: UGF OMS YO1I1KS JBIJEBIS:IISHG
.m_H P ; uum AH PPIEEY JoAD 843 IV Q' IMS AB1BJ 330-304S Jend: sS4y
o YA vam MIT 55009 431m sorae)ios 843 1§14 UD: IMS Leled J8348313: 38y
RI9FNE | 48 3 pey H [%Pp6d eXBJq eyy sseddeQ: UQ: AMG dezzag: 7g
tawougf Jg \ JEUM M OLd Jvey eyy e3e3uesiQ: UD:dJMS diang: d
A1 d d Ao tei pUw yawig | A4 Dld Juo0Jy) ey3 sge3uesi(: UO:diMS Jejew Jnoj:
en{Y pue weesgl n enla pee/3aE || /N8 1805 8y} Bo 11S: UD:OSHG (Y5 ) Jojeteuen: n
pel pue Udeoini YUn Ped pUR Y2248/ 4A H0)33BLUCD YI)IAG (MY 0) d811B3S: Ig
e314M pun ¢eeln| mn 83 1ys Pue 330148/ Mg
Jesah o 129 1d g
(£L195) 59n7d
Moo
AHILLVYH
JDwam
o & @m@
E
TH50 77 s #s ? 9
zamm.&w - PA-RN] e N
{o ) y ANET MJmmm:anmmmé
"Noi1ldo TEECETRYA BE

g
E
%

—O—O— )




150

WIRING DIAGRAM,”SG173,/S

. sapol1{]: 2a
MP €y dwwi einssald (1D TiQ
(MP-€) dus | sJynjegedwe] g
My E) due| 824®YD: HYn
Ploue | oS llo~304s |end: gg4
YUI3IMS S3YIL1 PEOHI | yMg

33 1MS stnsSsedd {10! opS
Yol 1MS BUnjeledwe]: NG
Yalims Jo13e| ol apMg

Ya11as exedg: qmg

Ya31 a5 0O1d JEOH:dupms

TR e .
hhkm w FRAEG 1801300 o Ya1 145 Old 10dd:dipms
.!_D__Oh._u___” pey AH dn SUJR: JeBaAB| eyl WD IYMS 'EERL 1e8SisspS
53 014m pUw peY | MY ednssasd |)o MO| eYI 3¥: UD: OMS YIRS U1BIIBISIISHG
LRI P .nw yae|q. . pue pey | gy . : peyeey Jaao BY} 3I¥: 00! IMS £9184 J30-304ys jend: sS4y
umcdg | JAa pey ] w| S5P4? S31m Joioderjod aq3 141dF UD: 3IMS . ieleJy JejliB1g: 3sYy
qutld d B I UM M leped aywig ey} sserded: UD: 9MS Jezzng: 76
6n)]9 pEER LeeJDn | Th mo 8k Pue ¥2%ig | Af Oild 48ed e8y3 esegussti(: UD: dIMS . dund: d
Ped PplUa WsaJh | YD en|q pue/ 43518 | 78 Old 3UoJSy ey} esesyeSi{]: UD:dIMS Jejew Jnog: i
314sa PUD yedag | MO ped pUB N3W)E/ HE : }BeS 843 Yo 1|S: UD:IBSPS (VOE) 401846U8D: 3
veeyy D 8} I 4yA puw Jouvig/| mg YD |330UUDD Y23 |MS (KAL) 4834835 1§
UeeJd pow mMo|les | DA 395 1g q SNIT 981804
F
i GE- 0
S 0.8, golit!
35y
g
(S-£198) el mq_u
59n7d S 8yE
Mo1a 9IRS fams
“l coman_vm "0 #05 |0 AH311¥8
jd0 ‘0
el 702894
Ve NS0 S ®
BEE dlME po
XE™D 7% os- .___o.um.___m G_ ﬂ_
] ;:mw.n [CFERE) BT mmmw 902 1 5Y
has E ANIT 3741504 [Puse o
e (O¥) NO11dO ¥els nofao= S (Y. i 11504 e

Zla T reme




151

REAL WIRING DIAGRAM, “SG173

dWnd 12nd

Ms SAdWVT _
MS  HILIHVLS - JOLINOW HO1l¥1Nnu3y HOLVYHINZD
SLHOI EXMY £
N dW3I1 110 9HD £i-0E-2V-05 TIUVLS
_,% ‘ m_o,,_ N 7 N 0 0E€-2V NO
o ||% 051 ! e > 340
sl N ww\ b 0E-~~---- 61° MO
NA T J M | :\/_ NOTLIINNOD MS Y3ILHVLS
RIS a5[Ge 0|
) o o : _ 9556 - 0
(a] o . g
4 2 & A9E0 s 110 $9N71d
49570 MS dW3IL MO39
mOc (L1895
ZXMLE
i mm 0
o OF0 e \mmmm : SdWYT Q¥3H
Y In ® I @ 0 alON370S
n o o f W s X = .mrw_mmm,o”_”@ s
£ @0 [ T NEE 430-10HS T3N3
gce 1 Bt 0 My W , !
g5°0 |
T < nes(D)
mo H313W |
MQ IDDIL_.
=]
- o Mﬂuﬁqo: NOTLdO
o
_ _ (¥0 1) SAYI3Y
zmmm 0 Wlo.foL ONY SdNT
Y86 0 gt (¥01) Q1ON3108
s H5C "0 B8 0 X089
wa ‘ (v€) dhnd "5 4
MG 0
HE g4 = = .
= E - MY G0 Y314V LS
150 o _ LTI ﬁ
EEE] 2 = _n_ _ %% ? Emm anigq ple vesJ iy
_\ | /._ o MO |84 PUE wIsIn| AN
m [T = |o Pad pUE UsasH|HD
= SY1Ym DUE UBBJIDHIMD
. M/ vealrs pUE mo)jal|nA
O MmOl |34 pue paylAy
= 7 SN
n
m ﬁﬂf | ] { wol |84 pUe xum“m Hm
H pat pPU®T ¥ue |{iug
Ms 15 sS4 _“IwNNDm_ S 31tyYs pue u_ww.“m ____,__m_
3IAVYE A¥13Y Av¥3y | ©¥01337700 enyqiyg|ag| molea| A
1 L]
(80123717102 SOAS aatenl| m
uaa)r ) 13819 A
3000 HWO103 9NIEIM




152

REAL WIRING DIAGRAM,SG173,7S

IENE!

WS SdWV¥T HoLvy
MS  HILHVYLS HOLINOW 300140 INZD
SLEOIT EXMP £ ANTT
\\}w/ dH3L 110 m_Iu 37191S8MN4 Z1-0E-2¥-D§ FLYYLS
_H\mf om_a,.. Ji]@ 0E-2V NO
.U __,, O%Ud_o \..A._ 440
=5 NI o5 X Zj u-mmmo 0€---vm-- 6l MOTH
N | T NOTLI3INNDOD MS YILUVLS
ol T56 0 1670
2B L
() N T
< ENNE A0 s 110 @nwuai
H05° 0 MO8
=5 MS dW3L
WOE (§-719%) _
ZxMLzZ |
" , _
B Heo o | =N SdWYT QV3H
w ol : _ QION3T0S
o e — e meNH_HD J40-LNAS 13N
i BG2 1 _ l
9460 t r@ m ommm_.oD @
= Lo H3 13N
; i HNOH
tn 52 [on
@ =
o o ] VO NOTLdD
, SAYT3Y
AL IR
EENE gt | (Y0 1) 01ON3T0S
— 4957 0 x08g
0 (VE} dWnd
TG Kl—o~o—d 3SN4d
gE Be° 0] [°
m =13 H31YVY1S
® 50 _ -
w8 [BBS 0] = iEER
- . PUe U58.9
§577 & 0 - N I PN wol185 Pus yasin|iD
Ad3LLIVE =1 ] U paJd pue ues 9|yn
w = f ) ] @liym pUe UBSIIIMD
710ZB9E Q] 18670 Uas43 pue mo| el |9
i ] SRR Mol I®Lk PuUe vom AH
o @ ﬁ m,.ﬂh N a3 fym pue payipmy
=] MU S ETH
Hie T =y psJy puUe Yyoetif{ g
MS 1S _ i0Ld./
LV¥3S  3yvyyg  Av13Y \Cq._mm__ owa o I Yp103I7I0D PRI B xwm_m gm
: i 2 ! an|aANG 98| DL IAAL A
gog AN LN M I 14010371100; umotrg|Jg payl| W
37181504 EMS 0L d7H] a8l Bl yeih A
3000 HO10d ONIY#M




NUMERICAL [INDEX 6003-097-140-04

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-046-001-00 9 16 | 6211-312-001-20 24 14
J062-062-067-00 21 6209-050-001-00 9 33 | 6211-312-002-20 9 37
J082-076-082-00 21 5 | 6209-050-002-00 9 34 24 15
V211-560-802-00 3 3 | 6209-056-001-00 20 7 1 6211-319-002-00 9 39
9 14 | 6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-321-001-10 9 48

17 19 | 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-322-003-00 9 49

17 27 6209-360-028-10 2 § 6211-340-001-30 8 1

22 4 6209-409-001-00 9 19 6211-342-001~-30 8 2

V211-560-802-50 4 3 | 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-361-010-10 71
V341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-430-002-00 2 4 | 6211-510-001-00 5 10
V411-260-006~00 20 35 | 6209-500-003-00 9 17A | 6211-511=003-00 5 11
V800-110-600-20 9 46 | 6209-580-002-10 20 31 | 6211-511-004-00 512
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4 | 6211-540-001-00 6 1
¥600-110-620-30 9 47 | 6209-605-004-00 1 4 | 6211-560-001-00 8 3
20 11 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3 | 6211-598-001-10 513

V682-200-000-60 1 9 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4 5 2
V704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 6 4
V7056-140-012-00 g 32 24 10 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V705-140-040-00 9 41 6208-625-002-00 9 5 6211-721-001-0¢ 1 &
V710-140-004~00 g 24 24 12 6211-721-002-00 1 7
20 21 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2

20 25 24 22 6211-760-003-10 529

V720-101-800-80 20 30 6209-740-001-00 g 27 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V720-102-401-50 16 9 6209-749-001-10 b 16 6212-111-010-10 13 1
24 17 9 42 | 6212-114-010-10 14 1

V720~102-401-80 7 3 ] 6209-788-001-00 5 27 | 6212-116-010-10 14 3
V723-102-004-20 9 40 | 6209-940-004-00 1115 | 8212-121-005-00 13 2
24 16 (| 6211-110-011-40 11 | 6212-124-005-00 14 2

V123-102-005~-50 17 3 6211-141-007-30 1 10 6212-126-005-00 14 4
24 (21 24 3 6212-211-001-10 13 3

1373-121-001-00 225 | 6211-150-007-00 1 2 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
3625-301-002-00 72 | 6211-170-004-10 21 | 6212-235-001-09 13 6
3625-540-004-00 g 22 6211-173-003-00 2 3 6212-261-006-00 13 8
6208-000-002~00 1119 24 4 | 6212-264-006-00 5 5
6209-000-003-00 1 1t | 6211-210-014-20 5 1 | 6212-266-006-00 6 6
6209-000-004-00 5 2 | 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-310-008-00 15 1
6209-000-004-10 5 24 24 8 | 6212-310-008-10 15 1A
6209-000-013-00 15 7 | 6£211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-330-013-30 15 5
6209-009-0061-00 16 & 24 9 6212-333-001-00 15 6
6209-030-005-00 6 6211-291-001-10 5 23 6212-371-014-20 15 8
£209-030-006-00 9 7 | 6211-292-001-20 5 24 | 6212-379-001-00 15 9
17 28 24 11 6212-511-002-00 12 1

£209-030-041-00 18 4 | $211-310-006-20 9 1 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-030-043-00 20 16 6211-311-004-20 g 36 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-044-001-00 20 28 6211-312-001-20 g 28 6212-523-003-00 12 6




154

6003-097-140-04
PART CODE FIG, KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-524-002-00 20 3 6213-621-003-00 17 6 6215-410-036-10 19 4
6212-530-004-00 9 45 6213-622-002-10 17 2 6215-410-057-00 18 5
6212-531-005-10 2 6 6213-631-002-00 17 3 6215-412-001-20 21 1
6212-535-001-00 12 4 6213-631-005-00 17 4 6215-520-001-00 20 15
6212-535-002-00 20 13 6213-641-004-00 18 2 6215-526-001-10 20 17
6212-551-001-00 11 1 6213-642-002-00 17 T £215-531-005-00 20 26
6212-552-001-00 11 2 6213-660-006-00 18 1 6215-541-001-00 20 18
§212-561-001-00 11 3 §213-663-002-00 18 3 6215-541-002-10 20 23
6212-563-001-00 11 4 6213-671-012-00 18 5 6215-541-003-10 20 271
6212-565-001-00 11 5 6213-674-004-10 22 3 6215-542-001-10 9 23
6212-563-002-00 1 8 6213-711-003-20 17 30 6215-542~002-00 20 20
24 2 6213-716-001-40 17 24 6215-543-001-10 20 19
6212-571-001-10 11 B 6213-721-001-00 5 22 6215-546~001-00 9 18
6212-575-001-00 11 T 6213~721-003-00 17 25 6215-549-001-10 3 26
6212-600-002-00 11 8 6213-729-001-00 17 22 6215-548-003-00 a0 22
6212-611-004-10 11 9 6213-743-002-10 1726 6215-549-007-00 20 33
6212-616-002-00 1t 17 24 020 6215-549-007-10 20 33A
6212-620-001-10 1t 10 6214-111-011-20 3 1 6215-549-003-90 20 37
6212-621-002-10 11 11 6214-115-001-20 3 2 6215~548-021-00 20 32
6212-626-002-10 1t 12 24 B §215-549-029-00 20 24
6212-628-004-00 1113 §214-141-022-00 4 1 6215-600-088-00 20 1
6212-628-005-00 1114 6214-145-001-30 4 2 6215-611-002-00 26 1
6213-100-003-20 16 i 24 7 6215-612-002-00 26 34
6213-111-001-20 16 2 6215-300-005-00 19 ] 6215-619-012-00 26 35
6213-120-003-00 16 3 6215-311-005-00 25 1 6215-618-013-00 26 37
6213-125-001-00 16 4 §215-315-002-00 18 2 6215-615-014-00 26 38
6213-140-002-00 16 8 6215-330-007-00 25 2 6215-619-015-00 26 39
6213-148-001-00 16 10 6215-332-002-00 25 18 6215-619-016-00 26 40
6213-160-002-00 9 28 6215-339-002-00 25 15 6215-619-017-00 26 41
6213-161-001-00 9 /36 6215-342-002-00 25 3 6215-621-006-10 20 8
6213-164-001-00 9 Al 6215-343-002-00 25 4 6215-622-002-00 26 12
6213-240-002-00 iee 16 6215-345-044-00 25 5 6215-628-017-00 26 13
6213-311-003-10 16 12 6215-345-045-00 25 6 6215-628-018-00 26 14
6213-319-001-00 9 2 6215-345-046-00 25 7 6215-625-028-00 26 18
6213-610-005-30 17 1 6215-345-047-00 25 3 6215-625-021-00 26 19
6213-611-003-20 17 2 6215-345-048-00 25 9 6216-629-022-00 26 20
6213-612-004-00 17 9 6215~345-049-00 23 10 6215-625-023-00 26 21
6213-613-002-10 17 8 6215-345-050-00 25 11 §215-629-024-00 26 22
6213-614-003-10 17 12 6215-345-051-00 25 12 6215-629-025-00 26 23
24 13 6215-345-052-00 25 13 6215-629-026-00 26 24
6213-614-006-10 1717 6215-345-053-00 25 14 6215-629-027-00 26 258
24 19 6215-355-003-00 25 18 6215-629-028-00 26 26
6213-619-002-00 17 11 6215-359-003-00 2 11 6215-629-029-00 26 27
6213-619-003-00 im 10 £215-359-004-00 Zo 19 6215-628-030-00 26 28
6213-619-005-00 17 18 6215-410-035-10 13 3 6215-629-031-00 26 29




6003-097-140-04

PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-629-032-00 26 30 6281-229-022-00 28 6 6901-910-840-00 g 10
6215-629-033-00 26 31 6281-229-023-00 28 7 6901-910-845-00 9 1b
6215-629-034-00 26 32 6281-229-024-00 28 § 9 44
6215-631-004-00 26 2 6281-229-025-00 28 g 17 13
6215-634-002-00 26 15 6281-229-026-00 28 10 6901-911-020-00 8 3
6215-635-002-00 26 8 6281-229-027-00 28 11 10 2
6215-635~003-00 26 36 6281-229-028-00 28 12 6901-911-025-00 22 §
6215-637-002-00 26 33 6281-229-031-00 28 4 6902-050-816-00 9 38

© 6215-639-006-00 26 18 6281-270-001-00 22 2 6904-110-818-00 > 18
6215-639-007-00 26 17 6281-410-002-20 a3 3 6904-110+840-00 5 18
6215-641-002-10 26 3 6281-910-001-00 23 5 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6215-643-003-00 28 4 6281-920-001-00 23 8 20 19
6215-644-003-00 26 B 65281-371-001-10 23 1 6908-000-750-00 15 4
6215-648-003-00 26 5 6287-810-004-10 24 1 6208-160-408-00 16 5
6215-649-004-00 28 7 6508-000-084-00 9 3 5908-160-510-00 > 17
6215-649-005-00 26 9 9°..43 6908-160-816-00 5 16
6215-649-006-00 26 10 6009-030-037-00 9 9 6908-161-018-00 15 2
6215-648-007-00 26 11 6509-360-912-1¢ 2l 3 6908-110-406-00 5 28
6219-732-002-00 23 4 6209-605-019-10 5 D 9 35
B219-752-001-00 20 2 g 3 20 34
6219-752-002-00 20 3 6513-770-022-1¢ 17 29 6909-110-408-00 27 23
6219-752-003-00 20 4 6515-419-014-00 21 4 6909-110-410-00 22 7
6219-752-004-00 20 ] 6581-117-007-00 27 10 §908-110-508-00 g 12
6219-752-005-00 20 6 6881~123-011-00 27 12 11 21
6281-100-003-00 22 8 6581-129-092-00 2T 15 17 14
5281-111-002-00 27 1 6581-129-096-00 271 16 17 20
6281-115-004-00 2T 1l 6581-129-099-00 27 13 6309-111-406-00 20 29
6281-116-002-00 27 2 6581-125-100-00 eT 14 6905-111-508-00 27 20
6281-115-001~00 27 g 6582-450-014-00 23 2 §909-150-506-00 20 36
6281-121-003-00 27 3 6894-207-904-00 22 6 6309-150-508-00 9 13
6281-124-001-00 27 6 £894-240-902-00 13 1T 17 15
6281-128-006-00 2717 6894-453-344-00 5 20 17 2l
6281-128-007-00 21 7 6901-050-850~-00 1T 20 a1 22
6281-129-008-00 27 18 6801-066-645-00 15 10 6909-164-508-00 11 22
6281-129-009-00 27 19 6901-910-612-00 5 2b 6909-202-308-00 9 25
6281-129-010-00 27 4 7 4 6909-572-008-00 2
6281-129-011-00 21 5 12 5 24 5
6281-129-019-00 &1 21 20 14 6909-830-212-00 1 12
6281-151-004-00 27 8 23 1 6909-902-299-00 5 21
6281-200-007-00 22 1 6901-910-625-00 16 6909-906-105-10 i6 13
6281-211-004-00 28 2 6901-910-316-00 4 6309-920-843-00 9 17
£281-213-008-00 28 1 1 11 g 2zl
6281-214-006-00 28 13 6901-310-330-00 1 32 A
§281-222-007-00 28 3 6901-910-835-00 11 18 14
6281-229-021~-00 28 5 6901-910-840-00 3 4 24 13

155



156

6003-097-140-04
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CCDE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6911-129-006-00 13
6911-129-083-00 5 7
6911-219-195-00 5




NUMERICAL INDEX 6003-097-150-04

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 6209-044-001-00 20 28 | 6211-312-001-20 g 28
J062-062-067-00 21 6209-046-001-00 g 16 24 14
1062-076-082-00 21 6209-050-001-00 9 33 | $211-312-002-20 g 37
¥211-560-802-00 3 3 | 6209-050-002-00 g 34 24 15
9 14 | £209-056-001-00 200 7 6211-319-002-00 9 30

17 19 | 6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-321-001-10 9 48

17 27 | 6208-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-322-003-00 5 49

22 3 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 6211-340-001-30 g8 1

¥211-560-802-50 4 3 | 6209-409-001-00 9 19 6211-342-001-30 8 2
¥341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-40%-003-00 11 18 6211-361-010-10 7 1
V411-260-008-00 20 35 | 6209-490-002-00 2 4 6211-510-001-00 5 10
V600-110-600-20 9 46 | 6209-500-003-00 9 174 | 6211-511-003-00 5 11
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-580-002-10 20 31 6211-511-004-00 5 12
¥600-110-620-30 9 47 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4 | 6211-540-001-00 5 1
20 11 6209-605-004-00 1 4] 6211-560-001-00 6§ 3

- ¥682-200-000-60 19 6209-610-001-00 5 3 | 6211-599-001-10 513
V704-140-016-00 11 16 6209-610-002-10 9, 4 6 2
¥705-140-012-00 9 32 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 6 4
¥705-140-040-00 9 41 24 10 6211-715-002-00 1 5
¥710-140-004-00 3 24 6209-625-002-00 g 5 6211-721-001-00 16
20 21 24 12 6211-721-002-00 17

20 25 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2

V720-101-900-80 20 30 24 22 | 6211-760-012-20 5 29
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-740-001-00 9 27 £211-777-007-20 10 1
24 1T | 6209-749-001-10 15 6212-111-010-10 13 1

¥720-102-401-80 7 3 9 42 | 8212-114-010-10 14 1
V723~102-004-20 g 40 6209-788-001-00 5 27 6212-116-010-10 14 3
24 18 6209-940-004-00 11 15 6212-121-005-00 13 2

¥723-102-005-50 17 31 6211-110-011-40 11 6212-124-005-00 14 2
24 2% 65211-141-007-30 1 10 | 6212-126-005-00 14 4

1373-121-001-00 220 4 24 3 6212-211-001-10 13 3
3625-301-002-00 7.2 | 6211-150-007-00 1 2 6212-230-003-00 13 5
3625-540-004-00 g 22 | 6211-170-004-10 2 1 6212-235-001-00 13 6
6209-000-002-00 1119 | 6211-173-003-00 2 3 6212-261-006-00 13 8
6209-000-003-00 111 24 4 6212~264-006~00 S
6209-000-004-00 5 2 | 8211-210-014-20 i 6212-266-006-00 § 6
6209-000-004-19 5 24| 6211-258-001-00 8 6212-310-008-00 15 1
6209-000-013-00 15 7 24 8 6212-310-008-10 15 1A
6209-009-001~00 16 6 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 6212-330-013-30 15 5
£209-030-005-00 6 24 9 £212-333-001-00 15 6
6209-030~006-00 9 7 6211-291-001-10 5 23 6212-371-014-20 15 8
1728 6211-292-001-20 5 24 £212-379~001-00 15 9

6209-030-041-00 18 4 24 11 6212-511~002-00 121
6209-030-043-00 20 16 6211-310-005-20 9 1 §212~521-002-00 15 3
6209-031-083-00 22 5 6211-311-004~20 9 36 6212-522-003-00 12 2




158

6003-097-150-0A
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-523-003-00 12 6 6213-619-005-00 17 16 6215-410-035-10 19 3
6212-524-002-00 20 3 6213-621-003-00 17 6 6215-410-036-10 19 4
£212-530-004-00 9 45 6213-622-002-10 17 5 6215-410-057-00 18 5
6212-531-005-10 9 6213-631-002-00 17 3 6215-412-001-20 21 1
6212-535-001-00 12 4 6213-631-005-00 17 4 6215-520-001-0Q 20 15
6212-535-002-00 20 13 6213-641-004-00 18 2 6215-526-001-10 20 17
6212-551-001-00 11 1 6213-642-002-00 17 7 6215-531-005-00 20 26
6212-552-001-00 11 2 6213-660-006-00 18 1 6215-541-001-08 20 13
6212-561-001-00 11 3 6213-669-002-00 18 3 6215-541-002-10 &0 23
6212-563-001-00 11 4 6213-671-003-00 18 g 6215-541-003-10 20 21
6212-565-001-00 il 5 6213-674-006-10 22 2 6215-542-001-10 9 23
6212-569-002-00 1 8 6213-711-003-20 17 30 6215-542-002-00 20 20
24 2 6213-716-001-40 17 24 6215-543-001-10 20 19
6212-571-001-10 11 & 6213-721-0101-00 5 22 6215-546-001-00 g 18
6212-575-001-00 11 7 6213-721~003-00 17 25 6215-549-001-10 26
5212-600-002~00 11 8 6213-729-001-00 17 22 6215-549-003-00 20 Z2
6212-611-004-10C 3 3 6213-743-002-10 17 26 6215-549-007-00 20 33
6212-616-002-00 1117 24 )20 6215-545-007-10 20 334
6212-620-001-10 11 10 6214-111-011-20 3 1 6215-549-008-00 20 3
6212-621-002-10 11 11 6214-115-001-2¢ 3 2 6215-549-021-00 20 32
6212-626-002-10 11 12 24 & 6215-548-029-00 20 24
6212-628-004-09 11 13 6214-141-022-00 4 1 6215-600-088-00 20 1
6212-626~005-00 11 14 6214-145-001=30 4 2 6215-611-002-00 26 1
£213~100-003-20 16 I 24 T 6215-612-002-00 26 34
§213-111-001-20 186 2 6215-300-005-00 18 i 6215-619-012-00 26 39
6213-120-003-00 16 3 £215-311-005-00 25 1 6215-619-013-00 26 37
6213-125-001-00 16 4 §215-315-002-00 19 2 6215-619-014-00 26 38
6213-140-002-00 16 3 6215-330-007-00 25 2 6215-619-015-00 26 39
6213-149-001-00 16 10 6215-332-002-00 25 18 6215-619-016-00 26 40
6213-160-002-00 9 ((29 6215-339-002-00 25 15 6215-619~017-00 26 41
6213-161-001-00 30 6215-342-002-00 25 3 6215-621-006-10 20 §
6213-164-001-00 31 6215-343-002-00 25 4 6215-622-002-00 26 12
6213-240-002-00 1 15 6215-345-044-00 25 5 6215-629-017~00 26 13
6213-311-003-10 1 12 6215-345-045-00 25 6 6215-629-018-00 26 14
6213-318-001-00 2 6215-345-046-00 25 7 6215-628-020-00 26 18
6213-610-005-30 17 1 6215-345-047-00 25 8 6215-629-021-00 26 19
6213-611-003-20 17 2 6215-345-048-00 25 9 6215-629-022-00 26 20
6213-612-004-00 17 9 6215-345-048-00 25 10 6215-628-023-00 26 21
6213-613-002-10 17 5 6215-345~050-00 25 11 6215-629-024-00 26 22
6213-614-003-10 1712 6215-345-051-00 25 12 6215-629-025-00 26 23
24 18 6215-345-052-00 25 13 6215-629-026-00 28 24
6213-614-006-10 1T 17 6215-345-053-00 25 14 6215-629-027-00 26 25
24 19 6215-355-003-00 25 18 6215-629-028-00 26 26
6213-619-002-00 it 1 6215-359-003-00 25 17 6215-628-029-00 26 27
6213-619-003-00 1710 6215-359-004-00 25 18 6215-625-030-00 26 28




6003-097-150-04

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG, KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-629-031-00 ‘26 29 6281-216-001-00 28 18 6901-066-645-00 15 10
6215-628-032-00 26 30 6281-217-001-04 28 16 6901-910-612-00 5 25
6215-628-033-00 26 31 6281-221-001-00 28 4 T 4
6215-629-034-00 26 32 6281-222-004~00 28 12 5
6215-631-004-00 26 2 6281-229-002-00 28 2 20 14
6215-634-002-00 26 15 6281-229-003-00 28 3 23 T
6215-635-002-00 26 8 6281-229-004-00 28 6 6901-910-625-00 16 7
6215-635-003-00 26 36 | 6281-229-005-00 28 b 6901-910-816-00 8 4
6215-637-002-00 26 33 5281-229-006-00 28 § 16 11
6215-638-006-09 26 16 6281-229-007-00 28 9 6901-910-830-00 17 32
6215-638-007-00 26 17 6281-229-008-00 28 11 6301-910-835-00 9 11
6215-641-002-00 26 3 6281-229-008-00 28 10 6901-910-840-00 3 4
6215-643-003-00 26 4 6281-229-010-00 28 14 g 10
6215-644-003-00 26 6 6281-229-011-40 28 15 6901-810-845-00 9 15
6215-649-003-00 26 5 6281-229-012-00 28 19 9 44
6215-649-004-00 26 li §281-225-013-00 28 2o I7T 13
6215-649-005-00 26 9 6281-229-014-00 28 21 6901-911-020-00 g 3
6215-649-006-00 26 10 6281-229-015-00 28 22 10 2
6215-643-007-00 26 11 | 6281-229-016-00 28 23 6201-911-025-00 22 8
6219-732-002-00 23 4 6281-229-017-00 28 )24 §302-050-816-00 g 38
6219-752-001-00 20 2 6281-229-018~00 28 25 6904-110-818-00 5 19

© 6219-752-002-00 20 3 6281-271-002-00 28 2B 6904-110-840-00 5 18
6219-752-003-00 20 4 6281-410-002-20 23 3 6908-000-716~00 12 3
6219-752-004-00 20 5 6281-910-001-00 23 o] 20 10
6219-752-005-00 20 6 6281-920-001~00 23 3 £908-000-750-00 15 4
6281-100-003-00 22 7 6281-971-001-10 23 1 6908-160-408-00 16 5
6281-111-002-00 27 1 6287-810-004-10 24 1 6908-160-510-00 517
6281-115-004-00 271 11 £509-000-084-00 9 8 6908-160-816-00 5 18
6281-116-002-00 27 2 9 43 6908~161-018-00 15 2
6281-118-001-00 27 6309-030-037-08 g 9 6909-110-406-00 5 28
6281-121-003-00 27 6509-360-912-10 21 3 9 35
6281-124-001-00 21 6 6509-605-019-10 b b 20 34
6281-128-006-00 27017 9 3 6909-110-408-00 27 23
6281-129-007-00 27 7 6513-770~-022-10 17 29 6909-110-410-00 22 6
6281-129-008-09 27 18 6515-419-014-00 21 4 6909-110-508~00 9 12
6281-129-009-00 27 18 §581-117-007-00 27 10 11 21
§281-129-010-00 27 4 6581-123-011-00 21 12 17 14
6281-129-011-00 21 9 6581-128-092-00 27 15 . 17 20
6281-129-018-00 27 2t 6581-129-096-00 27 16 6909-111-406-00 2029
6281-151-004-00 27 3 6581-129-099-00 27 13 6909-111-508-00 21 20
6281-200-016-00 22 1 6581-129-100-00 27T 14 6909-150-506-00 20 36
6281-213-003-00 28 7 6582-450-014-00 23 2 6209-150-508-00 9 13
6281-214-003-00 28 12 6894-240-302-00 13 7 17 1%
6281-214-004-00 28 13 6894-453-344-00 5 20 T 21
6281-215-001-00 28 17 6301-050-850-00 I 20 27 22

159



160

§003-097-150-04
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART COOE FIG. KEY

6909-164-508-00 122
6909-202-308-00 9 25
6909-572-008-00 2 5
24 5

6909-830-212-00 112
6909-902-299-00 5 21
6909-906-105-10 16 13
6909-920-843-00 9 17
9 2

9 26

16 14

2413

6911-129-006-00 13
6911-129-083~00 7

6911-219-195-00




NUMERICAL |[|INDEX 1631-097-100-00
PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FI16. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY
J061-114-024-00 9 28 | K211-012-011-00 51 13 | v210-360-601-60 22 16
10 29 | K211-012-100-00 51 1 37 7
31 24 | K250-034-000-30 31 16 | v210-360-602-00 27 8
31 26 | V111-163-002-00 23 31 27 15
31 33 43 17 28 11
J061-209-011-00 5 17 44 23 28 17
5 20 | V120-266-001-20 51 14 | ¥211-260-801-20 37 9
J061-210-012~00 5 12 | V120-266-002-50 51 8 | V211-260-301-60 5 3
5 16 | V120-266-001-60 37 18 6 11
5 19 37 21 9 16
5 23 43 12 10 17
5 28 44 18 13 5
J061-210-015-00 2 20 | Y120-376-002-00 37 29 14 5
J061-211-013~00 5 13 | ¥201-260-803-50 15 4 18 3
5 24 | ¥201-260-804-00 31 7 25 6
J081-232-040-00 2 12 | V201-260-805-00 15 50 25 8
J061-238-046-00 2 13 23 42 29 25
J061-247-055-00 3 14 | V201-260-806-00 13 15 | V211-260-802-00 9 25
4 11 14 i5 10 26
J062-081-087-00 5 29 | V¥201-260-809-50 9 18 13 12
J062-104-111-00 9 30 10 19 14 12
10 31 | v201-460-802-00 8 11 15 43
K130-003-000-00 31 1] V201-460-804-50 8 3 19 20
K130-002-003-00 31 3| V201-481-003-00 g 33 23 56
K130-003-004-00 31 6 10 34 23 61
K130-003-100-00 31 2 | V203°461-002-00 1 3 27 22
K182-002-002-00 13 23 6 20 27 25
14 23 | (V208-461-002-50 22 20 | V211-260-802-50 1 15
K182-032-000-00 13 21| V210-260-601-20 8 14 36 4
14 21 22 18 36 g
K182-032-001-00 13 22 23 7| v211-260-803-00 9 19
14 22 29 4 10 20
£182-032-002-00 13 24 30 4 23 57
14 24 37 33 | V211-260-804-00 9 20
K182-032-003-00 13 25 | V210-260-601-60 7 4 10 21
14 25 22 12 31 9
K211-004-007-00 51 7 29 24 1 V211-260-804-50 51 12
£211-012-000-00 13 14 31 14 | vz11-261-002-00 25 14
14 14 41 10 29 2
K211-012-003-00 51 2 42 12 30 2
K211-012-005-00 51 V210-260-602-00 13 13 31 22
£211-012-006-00 51 14 13| v211-261-002-50 19 7
£211-012-007-00 51 5 41 11 22 14
K211-012-008-00 51 10 | ¥210-360-601-20 23 22 23 52
K211-012-009-00 51 3} V210-360-601-60 5 6 24 3

161



162

1631-097-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
VZ11-261-002-50 27 6 | V304-260-005-00 35 13 | ¥401-160-003-00 43 13
28 B 37 26 44 24
¥211-261-004-50 12 65 | V304-260-010-00 2 25 | v401-160-005-00 38 11
VZ11-360-801-60 13 9 7 7| V401-160-006-60 1 11
14 9 12 67 13 26
15 62 15 11 15 34
27 10 15 21 18 3
28 19 15 41 39 7
38 8 15 55 44 11
V211-360-802-00 2 8 | ¥304-460-008-00 8 12 | V401<160-008-00 I 3
2 19 ¢+ V304-460-010-00 20 o 8 4
3 11 1 V304-460-016-00 22 10 8 17
4 & | V305-260-010-00 39 14 9 21
g 7| V305-260-012-00 50 3 10 22
29 17 | V305-260-020-00 34 3 31 8
30 17 | V328-262-110-00 26 12 35 12
V211-361-002~-00 B 19 26 23 37 37
V211-561-001-60 9 37 21 18 | V401-160-610-00 1 4
1 38 28 14 6 21
V211-561-002-00 3 3 | V328-262-112-00 26 8 9 34
g 36 26 29 10 35
14 31 29 19 12 G6
22 3 a0 1% 17 5
23 o0 | V334-260-010-00 26 i3 20 8
V211-561-002-50 33 3| V334-460-010-00 23 12 22 21
33 23 19 23 13
33 §-| ¥33b-260-012-00 26 27 23 20
33 Il ¥350-160-004-00 37 25 26 13
V211-561-003-00 33 g | /V350-160-006-00 37 14 | V401-160-012-00 26 30
V211-660-802-00 3 bl V360-260-006-00 5 1 29 21
V251-261-004-5C 9 7 42 13 30 2l
10 71 V361-260-006-00 37 30 1 V401-160-016-00 22 9
VZ71-160-602-50 K 8 | V363-260-008-00 6 12 | v411-260-003-00 23 33
4 7 13 16 43 18
V301-260-005-00 38 10 14 18 44 25
V301-260-006=00 1 10 18 g | V411-260-006-00 7 10
B 6 23 35 44 10
33 6 21 11 ¥411-260-003-00 15 22
44 9 27 23 15 29
¥304-260-008-00 1 7 27 2B 15 39
15 ] 28 20 13 a5l
15 32 38 I 15 o6
19 13 | V383-260-010-00 2 24 18 9
23 44 34 3 21 10
23 46 1 V401-160-003-00 23 32 23 37




1631-097-100-00

FART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY FART CODE FI1G. KEY
V411-260-008-00 23 43 1 V500-163-002-00 15 9 1 Ve00-150-620-50 3z 5
35 16 15 14 | V653-430-403-00 9 2

38 4 15 13 g 9

40 3 15 5% 10 2

40 12 16 3 10 10

V411-260-010-00 26 19 22 | V6h4-418-221-60 23 67
6 22 18 26 | V104-140-012-00 23 15

T 8 35 6 | V7i04-140-015-00 21 3

15 8 35 10 21 6

15 58 39 11 23 17

18 2 | V500~163-002-50 13 28 23 40

19 21 14 28 | V704-140-016-00 17 9

19 25 15 47 | V704-140-017-00 18 5

21 i4 21 15 | ¥704=140-020-00 12 60

27 18 23 26 - ¥704-140-025-00 11 3

28 15 26 9 2z 6

V411-260-012-00 15 10 26 31| Vi05-140-020-00 8 10
15 13 29 22 | V705-140<030-00 12 14

15 18 30 22 12 64

29 20 34 5 | V705-140-035-00 23 10

30 20 34 10 | V705-140-040-00 12 59

35 5 | ¥500-163-003-00 15 36 26 21

V411-260-014-00 13 27 35 3| ¥705-140-042-00 9 3
14 27 | ¥o00-164-003-00 13 29 9 10

15 46 14 29 10 3

34 4| V580-140-401-00 1d 61 10 11

34 9 | ¥580-140-502-50 23 69 29 9

35 9 | V580-140-502-20 26 B 30 9

¥411-260-018-00 26 54| V580-140-602-50 15 2 30 14
¥411-260-020-00 15 35 ) V600-110-600-40 23 63 { V705-140-047-00 22 7
35 2 23 71 29 14

¥500-162-501-50 1 11 30 12 ¢ V705-140-052-00 12 08
23 38 | V600-110-5600-50 11 7 Vi06-140-040-00 23 31

40 5 | V600-110-600-70 23 72 | V720-101-900-60 ol 9

¥500-162-502-00 26 14 | V600-110-620-40 11 8 j V720-102-401-50 23 3
28 25 29 12 | V720-102-401-60 31 13

27 20 | VB0O-110-620~50 11 10 | V720~102-401-80 13 2

z8 16 | V600-110-620-70 17 1¢ 13 11

¥B00-163-001-50 13 23 | YG00-110-630-40 11 13 14 2
15 30 | VB800-110-630-50 11 12 14 11

15 40 | V600-140-500-40 30 13 | V720-102-402-20 13 3

15 57 | V600-140-620-40 29 13 14 3

19 10 ¢ V800-150-800-50 2z 5 | V720-103-502-40 13 7

21 11 | v600-150-620-20 23 9 | V72Z0-103-502-60 13 8

35 17 | v600-150-620-30 26 20 | V720-103-502-80 14 T

183



164

1631-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V720-103-503-00 14 8 1415-120-006-00 18 £6 1564-312-001-00 27 yA
¥720-111-300-80 12 62 | 1415-120-020-00 29 30 28 2
Y720-112-401-10 12 63 29 34 | 1564-654-213-00 42 4
V721-103-103-00 11 o | 1416-125-021-00 23 49 | 1575-104-202-09 4 3
V721-103-104-50 § 15 | 1416-209-005-00 8 16 | 1575-623-009-00 43 2

10 18 1416-600-057-00 38 9 44 2

11 6 1424-101-203-00 2 17 1575-623-010-00 43 3

¥721-103-105-50 51 11 1424-101-204-00 2 i8 44 3
¥723-102-004-00 31 1 1425-621-004-00 2 9 1581-621-290-00 43 11
¥723-102-005-60 31 3 3 4 44 17
V740-130-420-80 9 5 31 31 1588-105-210-00 5 5
9 12 | 1427-111-006-00 5 15 | 1593-101-003-20 1 6

10 5 2 18(]//1593-101-009-10 1 12

10 13 | 1427-130-260-00 2z 17 | 1693-101-011-1¢ 1 13

V742-120-420-60 29 10| 1427-601-003-00 21 4], 15583-101-012-09 i 14
30 id 1427-621-002-10 6 2 15 49

V744-115-2506-70 3l 4 1427-621-012-00 27 1 1393-101-220-40 1 2
V744-120-300~70 9 14 23 T 1583~102-001-10 2 10
10 15 38 2 | 1593-102-002-10 2 11

23 0 | 1427-934-013-00 47 5] 1593-102-003-20 2 14

V744-130-420-80 9 4 | 1427-941-016-00 48 5 1 1593-102-004-20 2 15
9 11 1432-242-004-00 35 14 | 1553-102-005-30 2 6

10 4 1435-201-220~00 13 6 | 1593-102-006-50 2 21

10 12 | 1444-122-002-00 19 12 | 1593-102-009-10 2 23

V744-135-550-80 23 59 1444-601-015-00 41 14 | 1593-102-011-00 2 7
¥760~150-000-00 19 2 | 1444-621-008-00 39 18 | 1593-102-012-00 2 22
23 4 | - 1444-621-311-00 41 8 1593-102-500-10 2 )

25 i1 1444-621-312~00 41 T 1592-102-502-00 2 2

Vi62-150-000-00 15 25 1450-207-011-00 29 8§ 1 1583-102-503-499 2 3
15 a3 30 g | 1583-102-504-00 2 4

25 12 1488-611-001-00 39 9 | 15%3-102-505-00 2 3

V780-140-000-2T 31 17 | 1524-122-001-00 18 & | 1593-103-054-00 3 2
V781-160-000-40 23 60 1527-604-002-00 40 17 | 1593-103-500-10 3 1
V999-200-003-00 20 3 1544-104-204-00 9 1593-104-004-00 3 i3
32 4 5 4 10

W201-261-206-00 50 2t 1544-104-205-00 10 | 1593-104-508-00 3 B
1323-220-012-00 18 10 6 | 1593-104-502-00 3 7
1337-401-006-00 19 15 | 1560-104-010-40 2 16 { 1593-105-213-10 5 10
23 47 | 1560-132-007-30 i9 14 | 15653-112-002-50 & )

1342-402-606-00 5 14 | 1560-664-250-00 43 13 | 1593-112-003-20 6 8
1376-121-001-00 28 24 44 19 | 1583-112-051-30 6 4
1376-606-005-00 39 18 1560-664-2562-00 43 14 | 1593-112-200-10 6 1
1386-241-002-00 20 4 44 20 1593-112-222-00 6 9
3z 4 | 1580-664-253-00 43 13 1593-112-510-30 6 3

1413-120-006-00 16 4 44 2l | 1893-112-520-10 B 13




1631-097-100-00

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1583-117-001-40 7 3 1593-401-071-50 25 3 1593-411-610-10 32 2
1593-117-003-10 T & 1583-402-051-10 25 10 1593-553-003-20 34 2
1593-117-200-20 7 i 1583-402-210-00 25 9 1583-553-007-20 34 T
1593-117-510-20 7 2 | 1583-402-510-40 25 13 1593-553-230-00 34 1
1593-122~-051-00 8 1 1593-403-001-10 26 11 1593-553-550-10 34 i
1583-203-088-20 11 2 1592-403-003-10 26 10 1593-553-670-30 33 2
1583-304~008-00 17 3 1593-403-004-10 26 3 33 1
1593-304-051-20 I I 1593-403-005-00 26 28 1593-555-011-00 36 1
1593-304-053-10 17 6 1593-403-007-20 26 22 36 3
15393-304-054-10 17 4 1583-403-009-00 26 4 1593-555-013-00 36 3
1593-304-055-10 17 7 1593-403-052-30 26 15 36 8
1593-304-057-10 17 8 1593~403~056-40 26 16 | 1583-601-008-00 37 10
1583-307-051-20 17 12 | 1593-403-500-80 26 1 15837601-011-00 37 17

17 16 | 1533-403-510-80 26 2 401593-601-012-00 37 19
1583-307-052-10 i7 13 1593-406-004-00 21 141 1593-601-013-00 37 20

Iy 17 28 10 1593-601-014-00 37 32
1592-307-053-10 17 14 1583-406-005-10 27 13 1593-601-054-00 37 35

17 18 28 9 1593-601-061-40 37 34
1593-310-054-20 18 6 1593-406-006-00 27 17 1593-601-064-20 37 26
1583-310-520-20 18 4 28 13 1583-601-065-10 21 4
1593-310-540-00 18 9 1593-406-008-00 27 D 28 4
1593-312-056-20 19 13 28 b 1583-601-067-30 37 3

19 27 1593-406-240-10 27 18 1593-601-069-00 21 3
1593-317-201-00 20 pA 28 12 ‘ 28 3
1593-317-210-00 20 1 1583-406-250-00 27 12 | 1593-6061-071-04 37 4
1593-332-0561-30 21 9 28 8 1583-601-072-00 37 o
1583-332-052-10 21 7} 1593-406~500-30 28 1 _ 37 11
1593-332-053-00 21 81 1593-407-002-00 29 6 1583-601-073-00 37 28
15693-332-b20-30 21 i 30 6 1593-601-074-00 37 21
1593-333-500-30 21 1271 1593-407-004-40 29 3| 1593-601-300-00 a7 22
1593-334-052-00 22 3 30 3 1593-601~524-10 37 23
1593-334-054-30 22 2 | 1593-407-006-00 29 T 1 1893-601-525-10 37 24
1593-354-055-00 2 4 30 7 1593-606-006-10 38 b
1593-334-056-50 22 1 1533-407-007-20 30 15 40 14
1583-334-300-20 22 11 1593-407-051-60 30 13 1593-611-001-00 39 13
1593-334-310=20 22 13 | 1583-407-200-40 30 5 | 1583-611-011-20 39 2
1593-335-068-00 22 19 [ 1593-407-510-50 29 11 1593-611-013-00 39 10
1583-335-500-50 22 15 30 11 1593-611-014-08 39 15
1593-341-008-00 23 73 1593-407-520-40 30 16 1593-611-058-00 33 12
1593-341-009-00 23 74 1593-407-530-40 29 18 15893-611-200-50 39 3
1593-341-012-10 23 70 30 18 | 1583-612-005-00 40 pA
1593~342-001-00 23 51 1533-411-001-10 32 6 | 1533-612-220-10 40 6

24 2 | 1593-411-052-20 32 T 1593-612-230-00 40 9
1593-342-200-00 24 i 1593-411-053-29 32 8 1593-616-004-20 38 3
1593-401-007-20 pAS 2 1583-411-201-00 32 1 40 11

165



166

1631-097-160-00

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY FART CODE FIG, KEY
1593-621-005-00 41 9 1660-902-023-00 46 b 1608-205-216-00 12 29
1593-621-250-10 41 4 | 1608-105-230-00 5 2 1608-205-217-00 12 30
1593-621-252-00 11 ] 1608-105-241-00 5 11 1608-205-218-00 12 31
1593-621-510-30 41 2 o 22 1608-205-219-00 12 32
1593-622-004-00 42 T 1608-122~-002~10 8 13 1608-205-221-00 12 33
1593-622-211-10 41 12 1608-122-003-00 8 6] 1608-205-222-00 12 34
1593-622-240-00 42 3 1608-122-004-00 8 2 1608-205-223-00 12 35
1593-622-250-00 42 2 1608-122-200-50 3 & 1608-205-224-00 12 36
1593-622-270-00 42 5 1608-122-210-20 8 T 1608-200-225-00 12 37
1593-622-280-00 42 1 1608-122-220-20 8 8 1608-205-226-00 12 38
1593-623-001-00 6 17 1608-122-230-10 8 13 1608-205-227-00 12 39
43 7 1608-201-001-40 9 1 1608-205-228-00 12 40

44 13 1608-201-002-30 9 8 1608-205-223-00 12 41

1593-623-002-00 43 6 10 9 1608-205-231-00 12 42
44 12 1608-201-004-20 9 13 1608-205-232-00 12 43

1593-623-003-00 43 8 10 14 1608-205-233-00 12 44
44 14 1608-201-005-10 ) 17 1608-205-234-00 12 45

1583-623-272-00 39 4 10 18 1608-205-235-00 12 46
1593-623-273-00 39 a 1608-201-006-20 g 26 1608-200-236-00 12 47
1593-623-280-00 38 3 14 27 1608-205-237-00 12 48
1583-623-503-00 43 4 1608-201-008-10 9 29 1608-205-238-00 12 49
44 4 _ 10 30 1608-205-233-00 12 50

1593-623-504-00 43 3 1808-201-011-20 9 35 1608-205-241-00 12 51
44 6 10 36 1608-205-242-00 12 52

1533-623-520-00 23 29 1608-201-013-00 9 27 1688-205-243-00 12 53
43 16 10 28 1608-205-244-00 12 94

44 22 1 ~1608-201-200-20 9 24 1608-205-245-00 12 55

1583-623-610-00 44 1 10 25 1608-205-246~00 12 56
1593-630-210-00 42 10 1608-203-002-30 11 4 1608-205-247-00 12 57
1593-630-211-00 42 11 1608-203-200-00 11 1 1608-205-260-00 12 A
1533-630-230-00 42 g 1608-205-200-10 12 1 1608-205-263-00 12 3
1593-8061-015-00 45 8 1608-205-201-00 12 15 1608-205-264-00 12 4
45 19 1608-205-202-00 12 16 1608-205-265-00 12 5

1593-901-019-00 43 4 1608-205-203-00 12 17 1608-205-266-00 12 B
45 14 1608-205-204-00 12 18 1608-205-267-00 12 7

1583-904-001-00 46 1 1608-200-205-00 12 19 1608-205-268-00 12 3
1593-304-012-00 46 3 1608-205-206-10 12 20 1608-205-268-00 12 9
1593-805-001-00 47 I 1608-205-207-00 12 21 1808-205-280-00 12 10
1583-905-012-00 47 3 1608~205-208-00 12 22 | 1608-205-283-00 12 11
1583-906-001-00 48 1 1608-205-209-00 12 23 1608-205-284-00 12 i2
1593-906-012-00 48 3 1608-205-211-00 12 24 1608-205-285-00 12 13
1600-112-231-00 6 15 1608-205-212-00 12 2h 1608-206-001-00 13 4
1600-112-232-00 6 10 1808-205-213-00 12 26 14 4
6 186 1608-205-214-00 12 21 1608-206-002-00 13 26

1600-505-007-00 7 9 1608-205-215-110 12 28 14 26




1631-097-100-00

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1603-206-004-00 i3 30 1608-312-210-20 19 9 1608-901-003-10 45 18
14 30 1608-312-220-00 19 17 1608-904-002-00 46 2

1608-206-005-00 13 32 1608-313-200-10 19 23 1608-504-006-00 46 4
14 32 1 1608-341-001-20 23 5 1608-505-002-00 47 2

1608~206-200-30 13 1 1608-341~003-20 23 11 1608-905-006-00 47 4
14 1 1608-341-006-10 23 18 1608-906-002-00 43 2

1608-206-210-20 13 10 1608-341-008-00 23 23 1608-306-006-00 48 4
14 10 1608-341-012-00 23 28 1814-104-202-00 4 4

1608-206-240-00 13 18 1608-341-013-00 23 64 1614~922-200-10 a0 1
14 18 1608-341-014-10 23 65 1631-101-210-00 1 1

1608-206-241-00 13 19 1608-341-015-00 23 66 1631-104-001-00 3 12
14 19 1608-341-016-00 23 68 4 3

1608-207-003-20 15 371 1608-341-021-10 23 41 1631-104-200-00 4 1
1608-207-004-10 15 28 1608-341-023-00 23 36 1631-104-202-00 4 2
15 38 1608-341-025-10 23 48 1631-1056-201-10 5 g

1608-207-006-10 15 53 1608-341-026-00 23 & 1631-105-202-00 5 8
1608-207-0067-10 15 54 1608-341-027-00 23 54 1631-201-001-00 10 1
1608-207-008-00 15 60 1608-341-200-00 23 53 1631-203-~001-00 11 8
1608-207-009-20 15 61 1608-341-210-30 23 2 | 1631-203-200-00 11 11
1608-207-011-00 ib 7 1608-341-220-20 23 14 1631-206-200-00 14 - 6
1608-207-012-00 15 i1 1608-341-230-20 23 24 1631-401-200-50 29 1
16068-207-014-00 15 44 1608-341-240-30 23 28 1631-401-300-00 29 5
1608-207-200-30 15 1 1608-341-260-30 23 39 1631-401-310-00 25 7
1608-207-210-20 15 6 1608-341-270-00 23 27 1831-403-001-20 26 26
1608-207-220-20 15 12 1608-341-300-44 23 1 1631-403-200-00 26 19
1608-207-230-00 i5 16 1608-341-310-30 23 62 1631-406-200-50 27 1
1608-207-240-20 15 24 1608-341-320-10 23 70 1631-406-220-00 27 21
1608-207-250-20 15 32 1608-341-330-00 23 21 1631-406-230-00 27 24
1608-207-260-20 15 42 1606-553-200-40 33 1 1631-407-001-00 23 23
1808-207-270-10 15 45 33 1631-407-002-00 23 32
1608-207-280-10 15 21 1608-553~210-00 33 4 | 1631-407-003-00 29 33
1608-207-290-00 15 48 33 10 1631-407-004-00 29 21
1608-207-310-00 15 21 1608-554-001-00 35 11 1631-407-201-10 29 1
1608-208-200-00 1 1 1608-554-002-00 35 15 1631-407-202-00 29 5
1608-304-001-00 17 2 1608-554-200-10 35 I 1531-407-203-10 29 15
1608-307-200-20 17 11 1608-554-210-10 35 4 1631-407-210-10 28 16
1608-307-210-20 17 15 1608-554-600-20 35 7 1631-407-220-10 29 29
1608-310-001-30 18 7 1608-606-200-40 38 1 1631-407-300-00 29 26
1608-310-002-00 18 2 1608-616-001-10 40 15 1631-408-001-10 31 13
1605-310-200-10 13 1 1608-616-002-20 40 16 1631-408-002-00 31 25
1608-312-002-10 19 8 1608-616-200-20 40 10 1631-408-003-00 31 18
1608-312-003-40 19 11 1608-621-200-00 41 13 1631~408-210-00 31 21
1608-312-005-00 i9 1608-623-200-00 43 14 1631-555-001-00 36 2
1608-312-006-20 18 19 1608-623-210-00 44 1 36 6
1608-312-200-40 19 1608-901-003-10 45 T 1631-555-002-00 36 T

167



168

1631-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART €ODE FIG. KEY
1631-601-001-10 37 13 1 3543-350-001-00 31 23 | 3737-113-005-00 9 6
1631-601-004-10 37 Z 1 3560-201-015-00 40 4 16 6
1631-601-005-00 31 15 | 3600-201-013-00 19 24 | 3737-122-001-00 23 16
1631-601-006-00 37 16 | 3610-631-002~00 31 3737-172-009-00 37 3l
1631-601-200-10 31 11 3614-261-002-00 41 & | 3737-172-010-00 5 2b
1631-611-210-20 39 1} 3621-702-002-00 26 7 31 35
1631-612-001-10 40 1| 3623-820-013-00 25 4 42 3
1631-901-008-00 45 1| 3625-212-007-00 26 17 43 9

45 11 | 3626-276-003-00 & 18 44 15
1631-801-009-00 45 2 | 3831-221-001-00 9§ 3737-172-011-00 1 5
45 12 { 3631-270-003-00 42 6 21 9
1631-901-011-00 45 3| 3631-350-201-10 31 15 28 138
45 13 | 3631-353-001-10 9 32(}//3746-111-011-00 2z 8
1631-901-012-00 45 15 10 8 | 3746-185-014-00 29 28
1631-910-002-00 49 2 10 33 43 10
1631-910-004-00 49 4 | 3631-353-002-10 13 31 44 16
1631-910-006-00 49 6 14 31 | 3768-185-022-10 13 20
1631-910-008-00 49 1] 3631-671-003-00 15 20 14 20
1631-910-009-00 49 3| 3640-350-006-10 31 10 31 20
1636-301-009-00 45 6 | J643-586-001-00 5 27 1 3908-176-020-00 38 6
45 17T | 3648-703-001-00 21 ) 40 13
1636-901-015-00 45 91 3650-261-261-00 44 8 | 4106-105-303-00 T o
45 20 | 3650-262-202-00 44 5 21 13
1640-903-013-00 47 6 | 3650~270-214-00 41 3 23 34
1640-803-016-00 47 T 3652-261-202-00 6 14 | 4301-210-002-00 37 12
1640-303-033-00 48 § | 3656-115-001-00 15 15 41 13
1640-803-036-00 46 T | 3656-221-001-10 35 8 | 4318-911-001-00 45 22
1640-904-013-00 48 6 3659-310-004-00 0 26 1 6213-200-002-10 5 1
1640-904-016-00 48 T 3681-212-001-00 16 5 | 6219-755-001-00 3 4
1640-905-013-00 49 5 31 27 | 7955-201-026-00 9 23
1640-505-016-08 49 7 3l 30 10 24
2111-101-011-00 8 31 3l 34 1 8592-011-204-00 8 9
10 32 37 6 | 8595-901-006-0¢ 45 10
2137-223-004-00 g 22 | 3664-276~001-00 23 30 45 21
14 23 43 20
2144~117-002-00 39 i7 44 26
2144-409-210-10 31 12 | 3664-351-006-00 13 11
2157-410-001-00 31 32 14 17
2500~901-027-00 45 5 | 3666-202-005-00 31 28
45 16 | 3667-354-220-10 13 33
2502-105-002-00 3 2] 14 33
2502-407-001-10 21 2 | 3667-354-240-00 13 34
2706-501-003-00 40 7 14 34
2706-501-004-00 40 8 | 3670-375-220-00 31 29
3517-205-007-00 23 25 | 3728-552-008-00 23 45




169

3 Le [ ZTXEW (S) SHES‘LT04 | 81 Ig SZAST/5/108 | 11 ¢ i 9 |ASSY 0E@8E/AMBLIYVE
11 ¥ L 91 _ a1 Z T1 72 0ld/uvg
8% L2 L 6 TYAS/AN1S/110d § rd 0ZXeH (48)iT04 | ®T g 057/20IA‘aNyd
22 L7 L1 27 - 8e 01 91 jid s
i9 gL It 82 Le 6 L{s)yl104 | 0t £¥
| 95 12/ A 1 S X U 2T 1§ | SpXSM (S)l1og | 8z 62 }____ .3 ASOK‘aNYE
[i¥4 61 8 L2 ds/1704 1 9 LH ST 33
¥ et 8 9g 9 IAS 6 e¥
g1 Al ¥ 42 £ ¥e g ¥
A 2l a1 1 /1708 | 28 £2 st 18
€1 £1 £ 8 GPNSN/E104 | VI 22 52 S SSANYYY *aNvd
2l 2 I S s S Lo ] 2 P Lk BE f_ 1 GZXOTH (S)Ll09 | vy 1 4 2
97 h]i [ [ SZXOK/IToT | ¥ b1 g ek anve
14 6 () swas‘lig |z 0g 09XZEN/1IN09 1 ¥ 1 [E/T4d/743108BNNDD)YLTTOH | L2 71
8 8¢ 6 £e gl 1§ 9z Al SNINYEg1IYE
6T 8% ¥e 01 71 LE {91%9N/S) 1709 | B 42 [ASSY INOHA/HNYY
01 L £¢ 6 OEX0IN/1T06 | 59 z1 SEXOIN/(S) 1708 | ¥1 £z dN0D NOIINBLCREY
| 79« 3 R |8 S 45 D N 6Y ___ 1 A S D I L] IZ _ASSY | 0Ld/ NV
[ ¥i g [34 61 g1 61 97 |dWo2 NYNLId/NEY
6 el (dS) SKAs<1708 ) ¢ £e 91 g ligd |2 97 HHDD HY/ATYONNA/RYY
z1 Z¥ £ £g 1 1 HT/ANIBNE/EAYNOY 18 | 1 92 MO HT/RTAIANN/RYY
o1 it 0 ZZ SZXOTN/LT04 | £2 £2 T€-0A/1189 | ¥e LE QOOH/ KBV
¥I g 08 8z Z zZ 820YA/LT1A9 § 81 og
| ¥2 62 | s 8 2.l Y Lo o | ] BL 62 Mgy 1 nYYA/RYY
21 zZ L8 01 L 62 Z0ZL/9u*oNTNYaqd | 4 GE JASSY TOHINDD/ WYY
¥ L (S) SWAS“ITOY § ag B 9 0f 1 61 [dHO0O AAVHA/ NV
34 LE £ £ 0ZX0TH/LI0G [ 9 62 bo0L/dH DNTHYRE | § 61 ("1vaad) Kyy
4 [4 ¥ L1 SZXSETTIXOIN/LTOA | 21 11 §089/04°DNTYYAR | T se (LAT) WYY
6 1¢ 0z 9 £1 i1 POEO/AUONINYAL | 28 ¢1 (ASUAAAN/ISH) HYY
v o¢ | ] £ ) L OEXSZIXOTR/LTIOG | 0T LT/ (079784 DNIRYAA | W2 ¢ ST |« dN0D (1/71SH) KUY
Z 0g g7 9 ZEXION/1T0E | 5 it $86029/99°ONTUYEE | 8F 61 (¥ooH)NdY
¥ 62 6 g BINOON/L104 | 01 11 SOZ2/BHONTHYEY | & RI (FAYRA) RUY
z 62 61 01 gl 62 SUPOZY/0d “ONTHYHE [ TP €2 (0F) Wyy
¥Y 67 81 6 SEX® W/LT04 | Z1 62 St 1¢ LSh/Yd1dyay
L8 £z 51 b1 6 11 YOZ9/4 ONTHYIE | 027 e
I8 8% 3 S 5 A Q0X8 W/LT0A | 02 97 1 SSE0ZO/HUONIAVAL | 02 ] A0
L £e ¥ £2 [ g2 587029/94BNTHYEE | 02 g1 (dR0d/ ,06) YT LY¥QY
g1 22 05 g1 08X8 N/LT0H | 24 £2 LO09/0Y ' BNTUYIYE | 81 vi
12 01 L e QX8 H/LT09 | ¢ 72 SSS009/GY HNINVHEA | ®1 BT | B2TA140( ,08) HALAVAY
02 a1 ¥ 51 SEX® W/LT0% | £ 11 S008/0Y“DNINYRE | €2 a1
0z 6 11 g 0ZX8 W/L1709{ €1 ag 8009795 BNTHYES | 22 & (INBIVULS) Udrdvay
BT ___ T S L e L AN UL S & £8 ) I P
ti g g1 22 14 £e ] [i¢
61 9 SHAS‘L10d { 9 g STX9K/(dS}1104 | €8 £7 ¥009/99DNINYED | 28 6 (SSaYd A0 ALAvaY
21 6e aoHA‘L104 | 21 ag 01 01 1e ki
g g AAALEVA*IT08 | £1 62 Z 01 it &1 | (55844 HOIW)HAILAYOQY
g £ QZXB/LT00 £ 9 8 B o¢ ¥1
LZ 67 ZEX91/8/1708 | 8 b HZXeN (ds)iT0d | 2 & ZOLOSYI /N ‘ONIHYEE | o8 21 (4/4711T4) ugidvay
ON " JdEY NOTLAT%253Q ON * 431 NOIZdI¥DSAA aN * 43y NOTLAI¥053G ON * 28% NOTLATUOSHG
T "4 01°21'56 skk  YHONE VOILAQVHATY  #ws Y0-001-460-TEST 6¥0da




0

7

1 Cy [RSSY NIVH/SSONUYAH | & 44 Vo e/a0a014d | LT 1 (ZEX9TXZTINYT0D | ¥E A

L ¥r HOLVHINID/SSHENUYH | 2 ZT |ASSY AJ0THHHONITAD | SE g1 Hy1i0d | ve £1 JAESY 08/9931819vD
Ei LE IUOdANS UEINYH | 12 ¥ 62 g L' 8-T°9/BS50H/4dITO | ¢ it

£3 1 HWIDND HH/HAIND § 17 g1 ASSY MHQANITAD § 1% 0t £ 0z JATYA BUII YD
A i HNIDNE H1/HAIfD | 6 ! HERERE/TIVAId “NOTHSND | 08 B T*T1-¥"01/4S0H/dIT1D | 9 [1}4 ANYL“4dVD
ZE ] 12 I oL __ ] 27 W0« 01d/d°HGA0D § LT ¢ oy | (B)dIN2i a1 ¢ 4 ANOD(Y) LAVHS *d¥D |
9 ey JCT/LUNKOUD | € 93 OTXFF/HAAQD | 9 £ ASSY HIVCUIANYED | ¥ (44

Ir oF L 9¢ NAYFA03 | T F ASSY HIY/HANYEATD | ¥ £F 08 A5na*4dvo
£ 8¢ SKOEXQ1/LARKGYD | 9 it HILIAS/4HAQD | 18 L SOHNYVH NIVA“AHYTD | 2 9 REELIVE d¥3
el (47 z T8 10045748400 | TE ig 8 & THARR/ QY2
L ¥ a1 LE HY/HCGIS/93A0D | 81 83 9 iv

T e | ST 1 H1/BEIS/43A00 | B A I 7 A ava
L ¥4 £ §2 U¥AH/HHADD ) ¥ i g1 9 AYIA“A19YD
L LE iz LE |ASSEY HAROT/HAADD ] B z g 9 HEYY¥ I “A19v¥D
Al g LHKHQYUD | € ig TAdD/RBAQD | & T SSANYYH“JHY1D | 6 T2 |ASSY 0Ld/914d%2
&4 6T AUFYL ‘41U | 02 LE He/INOHA/4AADD | EE 155 I L HOLVIATADOY /219D
) gt 4dIH9 | €1 LE HSHR/INOUA/HFAQD | 92 1t el g H4174¥0

K AN Zr/99aAg ' uvae [ L1 eV )) WT/INDHA/HAADD | ¥E w B 8z | j
I 1T [USGP-ZTL/13A39°4¥¥A9 | 61 Le QLINCHA/HAANDD | B2 01 ET LE NRATOD“HSNA
Z L1 OvL/YYED | 2 8 ONTTdN0D/HAARD | 82 6 PZ-P1/HHOA/ARYTD | 01 ¥4 GIXRZXSZ/HSNY
|4 it BT/804S/HVHD | 01 I AQOG/UIA0D | TT ¥ it 62 LEDOEXZE/HSNG
1T [ LE-TT/BAS/UVAD 1 1 8T (ENYH4YHAAOD | ¥1 € Go~-Lp/HUIA/ARYIO | & e 9IXLINGI/HSAY
59 ¥4 {311)9vas | 12 £7 (I'138) ¥3an2 | €1 Z SP-GE/HUTA/JRYID ] 2 id TTIXLEXGT/HSRY

| T3 | oL § w_ b 21 A S 0F-Z8/AUTA/ANVTID 1 2 82 |
11 i1 (ZL1/7¥01719H)UvED | 9 a8 Pz g ? L2 QIXZINOT/HSNG
6 iF UEHERERIT N A q¢ £1 g SI~TT/AMEIA/dRYTD | BS £i (0ZXFIXZIIHSNG
Z £ CHATAANRC1IRSYD | g8 ¢l H3AQ0 | D2 4 ST-0T/591A/dKYTD | 68 21 HSN4
'] iy I '} ONITdNOT | 82 it [§ v RIZAZT/dKYT49104
i 1 LHASYD | 0T 18 144 g £ Iv

£ 12 . I 8T A HOLOANNDD | BT S A b ¢ V..
£ 4 YOTAZE/A5N4 | @ 92 91 g ¥ 02 418
Z (44 1 L7 |ASSY ONIHAALS“WHATOD { 21 g ZI~0T/HYIA/SHYTD | L OF A¥0 WINVLROHIVAuG
Z EF VEGAZE/dSNA | £ it PIAZENSZCUVTIO0 | 02 g £1 22 A/01L4°13%0vHd
91 ¢ g1 L1 L1 g TE-60/H01IA/dKY1D | 2 1 NY/ANTONB *1FUIVHE
91 62 KRG TIOHINOD/ADNVIA | FI LE 1SNHUHI MHAHA‘YY¥I102 | 8T 6¢ dH¥12 1 13 44

9 £1 | (LSHYNOTIONS HALIIA | 8T | AN I B | G2 _MHOD SISSVHD § 61 ¢ 3 S
1 g TANL“YIITA § 21 LT COXNTRATE/HVT1T00 | 01 ¢T [ASSY dRNdEINYHY | ¥ [ith 1008
9 Fr ISH/NOTLONS/HALTIA | 22 9 OONSEXTE/BYT00 | 1 1A AAIAHSYD | ¥F z1 TYESUdaN0d
£t FI L1 L1 1 01 KT NOSSTRSNVILI/H5Y0 | 62 62

¢t 8T |ASSY 41112 | €1 Ll EOXGEYQZ/UVTTOO | 6 o1 g G2
I g8t HHOD yadnad | 9 7€ LAXTEXQZ/UYTI00 | 8 i HY NOESSINSNYHE/ASYO | 9 SE

£l ;. B D (LSH)NVS | % g% _§__ TPXZSXYZ/HYITOD F 1 B 'L NOISSINSNVHL/ASYD {§ ___f 200 S
£ 4 B3dyd “INIRATA { 2 11 TOXSEXSEAUVTIGS | T ¢ g FI

L ¢ INAHATA | ST iz BOXSIXTZ VIO | T 6% SNIYHALS/BSYDI | § eT

e FI ST 62 POXSZXTZ/HYT100 | €7 62 ONIHHHALSHHARL/A5YD | LT a1

St £1 WHS/LSAG | §9 2 GONQEXGT/HYTT00 | 85 £Z (HaAvE/01d}USYD | 91 6

¥ 1 HAVIG“HNUG | 9 ig TONLTALT/HVII0D | €8 £a (INOYE/QLd)ESYD | 11 9

L¥ 21 AHYISHATHG | ¥9 £Z (ZOYSEXN1ZI UV T100 | 51 Z1 AS¥D | € ¢ 9IXeH_(5) SKHAS‘liud
ON * JA8Y NOTLATHISHE ON ° 234 NOTAdTIUGSH ON ° A3 NOLLAIHOSHRG BN A4 NOILdTIHDEH]

i 'd f1°21°96 wkx  YOGNI TVITIBAVHATY  #ss ¥0-001-L60~T1E8] s8v0d4



171

Z1 8 TN/10N | 21 87 g 9V d/1and 189¥1 | 8T 8 DNIT dva  LNTOT
A ge ST I L¥ A/NOTIAVOTARYT | 1T 92 ny/TIVE“INTOr
A g GR/LON [ 62 ST | doN-a/asyaun atddin {1 8¥ A/NOTLAYOTAGYT [ 01 92 1171198 INTOC
8 ve 0ZW/IAN | 1T 62 I 9¥ G/NOILNVO*13EYT [ 82 92 11¥4 ¢ INIOL
01z 9IN/ION | ¥ £2 0z SF g g WNOD 4/1SH/LNIOD
6FE_ o2 b R & 2 ¢ BT | ASYAUD ‘GT4dIN | 6 Sy | AdOTS/DNINSVA/1BEYY | 4 g __JR0D A/1SHAINIDE
61 62 ¥ LE | HM/HHAQD WAROTCLAN |17 GF 9 % JASSY IVSNFAINN INIOF
62 92 €2 L% | WI/HHACD YRAQT'IAN (01  SF | 112G/DNINYVA/TIEYT]Z 57 ZZ/YOLYASNI
8 97 gz IAZTR/LON [ 0T g 88CX0OT/LAN | § 6P | I/401¥IQVY¥/A/718Y¥1§ 2 0 | coxoexp1/¥oLYINSNI
£ 08 82 ZI DNINFAGHIGRAN | 9 gv 9 I 2OLYINSNI
Lz 92 TIW/ZLON | L9 €2 (49v0)310a3N | 9 Ly el 82

¥L__ 8¢ | ) Lo e o YATAANK |9 12 HOLYIQVH/A/1B8YT [ %1 42 | NKN70D DNINARLS‘dAK
81 9z [ 4 ASSY WOH¥REAN | L Z¥ | dWYT GVEH/AS/Taevi | ¥ 11 INdNI/7IVAS “anit
LT 9z 6 2v | 1as UNOR/¥ALAN | S €2 oLd/nagyT et  eg INOYHd O1d‘EhH
61 £2 01 £e g 6% I/ONTN¥VA/138YT | 1 I1 [xssy 15H
ARSI ¥ £8/ (KOO W/RYVIAITSTVIAN | € Ly 4/ONTXUVA/1A9YT | ¢ 7 TANIA ‘HSOH
§ 02 L 13 £ B A/SNIVNVA/THEYT | 0T 2 AN/HOLYIGYY ' ASOH
ve ¢ | OTH/LON [ 2 ee | ) RUVIAITTVAAN } 8 av | a/ONTXMY/ 88V [T 2 | AT/40LVIAYY ASOH
9T 9 YT 01 I 33 I/NOLLVEHdO/TAAVT [ 62 1€ | 00./79S0H
01 9 QOK/LAN{ET 6 ANFAGIVIAN | 2 Ly A/NOTLVHRO/TREYT | 22 OF

98 4% g £z 0Ld/7HYL1AN | T &b A/NOTIVNAAD/739Y1 | 92 B 098 /350K
A Y 91 ¢F HH/L¥R {2 9¥ a/NOTIVHRO/TBOVT | T2 & 05E/NSOH
9% €2 5T 0% )y wvsltr o ge e 01

¥y ez § Ly § HA/TARHUVM | 90 oy | 08/V41/ASTON/TAGYT |62 6 | .« 02878500
Y g 13 TR NAVW [ BT 5y g1 ¢

A D AR (TY¥INAN) ¥20T | 8 §¥ AONVNAINTYN/THEYT [ ST & [&SSY 0L2/ASOH
5 g1 8 vy 9 6F T/asnd/ 8V [ ¥1 2 042 /3SOH
L T 8 H/LON{ #1 9 278ISA4 ¥NIT | ¥ B I/nata/aavT ) st 2 01Z/3s0H
6 1273 9 ve Y/AKLT | L 6% 1/X4311v8/0/789¥7 | 6 g 0091/3S0H
8 A A B T ] Ve MROD ) WNIT) 2 L P 82 18 |« 09VXZZX1/AS0K
9 9 g X L 13 £z If 0STXZZXFT /50K
01 i 9 K/LON | b Ig L 9y ABBLLYA/0/TA0VT | 8 g 0ZZT/3SOH
0t ge S H/LDN fog  1¢ 9T §¥ 97 ¢ 0ZIXETXLO/ASOH
0z ¥ tZ |£5 g 5y ga/nagyn fze 1 N¥N134/ESO0H
¥l gy g 91 DS/ONINIT ) 2 6% I/NOI1NY3/138Y7 | 6 ¥

- 1 P I B ____ . T EXOSXEL/ONINIT | ¥ 4 ol (aassdirevizr e o) LAINI/ASOH
08 Lt 9 g ¥ 87 (3/8sN4)TA0YT | 28 ¥1

LASE 1 T g8 [dHOD 0L7/1417 | ¥ 9% (0/9504)198Y71 [ 28/ &1 | 0S€/DINNYYQAH/ASOH
81 Lz A iz 0Ld“UAAHT { 8T &% Lt/ vt

gz 9z Z L ANV HAART | L ok Q4171 1aev | L1 /8T ASSY ASOH
T 92 I 81 [HOD  QVOINA/MBART } 9 ig NONX | €2 2 //i TNV HOLVIQVE* NCOH
s ey | TE &8 | (41T ASMNTAHT [ ¥ sz | zizsasaond {ze . ee [ 8/0004
iv &l ¥z €2 (0Ld) WaAdT[¥E €2 1 Lt [dWoo V/a00H
e &1 A 134 sNa | €1 1z b g AYBLIVE UAAION
T &l ¢ ir avan | ¢ i GoNY | 2 6L HOLIAS/4307TON
L9 I Z v HOLINOK WV | 8 v ASSY Aad | ¥ g (4RLIL4 7804) 9H0T0H
L L Z A ASSY Q¥AH*dKY1 | 6 $ 1I¥ T¥NHNOE | 1 vz | &ds 4VEU/HUILTH
g 2 108 | 1 2¥ | lds U¥HH/JHYD [ 22§ AJAL-LINTOL § T ¥¥_|ASSY _S/NIVH/SSINYYYH
ON - A3y NOILAI¥DSEa oN * 43y NOLLAIZSHT ON * A9¥ NOILJIUOSRG ON 383 NOILATH3SA
£ d 617196 *ek  NEONI  IVOLLBAVHATY s VO-001-260~189T  Bpoda




2

91 - ¥ag1aiyed | 41 61 (4207 FYVHE)HEV1A | 02 L7 Z o¥ RY/LNANYNYEO
A a1 £1 g L4 92 §1 ¢ MAALS IAQ4/INTWTNYED
1t 6 MI0*DATd | LS ol qLyid | 1 87 0ZN§"2/1IT4S NId | TI 17
¥Z 01 22 ¥l g 0¥ 1 5¥ B1/LNARYNYEG
£Z 6 (F/1) NIVHO'DAT | 22 £l HOLISId | 8¢ £2 ¥l 5¥
AN e | IVAS/AAEDS/BNNd | 12 1€ ME6D ) NOTLONS/BdEd | 1T L] SIXS'Z/LITAS'NIdf ¥ ¢ 12 A/ LNARYNED
09 £ aduas/ona | 1 Pl £l (1} 75 21 A014149
58 Z1 1 g1 NOILINS/dd1d | 9 8¢ g/dYNS ‘NId | OF A
18 Z1 BI 1¢ NUALHA/Ad1d | PE 52 6e 21 TvAS1I0
B 71 01 ¥1 og 62 0y ASYATIUNIL { 29 71 g4/0BNEH-0
$¥ 71 01 £1 15004/3d1d § ¥t1. £7 OLd'NId | 8 ¥l O0L4/ONIN-D
18 A S SR A I Lo AN IT/MAARD NOTNTIA [ 9 LS D . Lo 2 3 U 224/ONIR-Q |
L1 Z LIER N 81 | & SZX¥ 9/BNINAS*NId| 9 B YIONN NI | @ g1 97 d/ONTH-0
1§ Sl | INOO(FETNZZ/1)RISd ) 0 9F { A ZE€Y G/ONIMAS*NIJ | & L1 NOINId S4IG°NId |2 £1 FZd/ONIH-0
I ST NONYHI‘H1Y1d | 69 €2 [ A GIX G/DNIWAS*NId | %I 0¥ _ £ ¥l
g 1 HAdd0LS*d1V1d | BZ Bl g ' 9EXB/NId | € £1 ZEd/ONIE-0
Y 0t 62 g1 08X P/1ITdS*NId ! & 81 LFXST/NIA | I il
£ 62 § ONTUAALIS HIVId | 6 ¢ se/ V. L] ve | ZEXST/ANIA |2 ] A R
¥ LZ KY/1ispd“d1vid | 9¢ (5 QEXE/LITdS NId | ¢ ve BOTXST/NIA | 11 £1
1Z LE H1/LS0d 41V 1d § O ¥e 01 68 TEEXOY/NId T £1 gId/ONIY-0
61 BT ¥OTAIVId | ¢ ¥ 19 Z1 ONIYAS/NId | £ it 91d4/9NI¥-0
i 13 98YNSZ/EHIVd | 22 0g g 51 (TVYENANI NI | € ez STd/ONIY-0
g 98 iz B2 a8 £2 (ZSX8T) NId | 6 16 9 d/ONIH-0
Tt g | GLEXZZ/XCAIVIA | T8 ¢ 9z | ) ] 97 ] 490 ORI 8 S 15 I 480/ONIY-0
B 9¢ i 0Z 97 [ (PSXPI) NId ] 9 11
t 9g 0PZAZZ/IHIV A | 92 £ 09 51 (02X01) NId} 9T 01
14 o1 g7 1Z £ Lt {RIXGI) KId| ST 6 SFS/INTE-0
i 6 AHOD HATTIA‘ALYIA | L¥ Q1 81 g8 (92430) NId | S 11 0ED/ONIY-0
£ 9 AMALIYE‘BLVid | 92 ¥I 8F 21 7 it
£ T A%VaL9d | 87 8L | SZN g/ITTdS*NId | BZ AN A & g 1 € 3
z Ve 4 6¢ 11 A (31 A
ig 144 SIZX0L1/8LY1d | 01 eg g T NId ] €1 21 DNIY-C
Ii Z¥ SoXe1/T/EIVId | 9 Y 4 2 81 {LsK) vaud | vr LE 94/0HRAS LN
92 i3 97 61 12 Z JOLYIOYH/TANYd | 62 LE bd/ /03945 10N
(i$4 197 T 61 6 iv INAMNYISNI /18NVd | L 187 0 TXSTH/GNIY LON
0g £z | SEXQINHI/ZALY A [ B8 ev. |\ I o 1 _| 135 NAKNMISNL/TINYd | L 3§ L
FA §  HN0D  S8X61/I/BIV'Hd | 6% ST e1 82 02 87
9t 01 61 §1 LT L2 "TAARA ONIHAHLIS“aVd |92 Lz
s 6 HSYO/4IVd | ¥I 81 43 41 (LSH)Y avd | ez LE
Z 81 (TLXLZENYHIVA | 8 q1 0ZX ¢/LIdS‘NId{ 9 61 avd | 1 1
¥ g7 (NUNIBY)ALYIG | 1 eg e ¥ 8¢ £7
82 ¢ 61 _| dH0D (BNINUVA)HIVTd | U1 ] “w.r o] AN P : 3 O 1
¥S §1 (gr1Nee/MdLyid | ot 61 z ¥ g1 2
8L g1 L 51 6 g 91 eT1
8z gl (00IXZZ/1)HLVId | OF oI 81 H DNINDYd |z 9 gH/ 207 LN
9 £z (T0TX91/1)31¥Hd | o€ gl £1 &y g ¥e HAHSYA/LAN
19 g1 {22TX02/1)H1Yd | 22 §T 61X £/lITdS'NId | € eF BLL/LNARYNEO | LT 6
9 g1 dH0D _(X00H)ALY1d | 9T RE 0ZXS 2/ITTA5*NId § 21 5¥ HY/INARYNYD | B 61 gH/LNN
O - 434 NOILJdTHUDSREA ON * 4HE¥ NOILATH2SAa ON ° 274 NOTL4IHOSHA oK " 48y NQTILdTYZSHA
v td 01°Z1'98 ¥k XAONT  IVOTLEOVHAIY  ##x Y0-00T-4B0-1£91 670449



173

g LE DSEXIXT/HIYL | 4¥ €7 g 6 TI0°1VES | 1 g
£ LE DLGXOOXT/HIUL | 61 6T G ¥ £ L] J Z¥/dVNSONIY
5% Bz NOISNZIL“¥dDOIHl | 95 Z1 £ £ YANYID*¥AS | 12 9z
8z 62 |ASSV YOLVYEANADANDYOL | £6 z1 5 82 8¢ A 3 OV /dVYNS*HNIY
Z 03 ZT-CZ/AYRL 8YIL ) 9¢F Z1 g L2 GSXGEXOE/TYAS | P9 21
R e [ 8-91/A4NTHUTL [ 68 ¢ ev o\ 2 1A T QZLX0ZXOR/TIVAS | P17 7 N S J 08/dYNS‘BNTY
43 Z1 HIVEd LSNUHI | 9 Z1 DNTHAS | ¥ ge 9 42
¥ g7 LSOYNL | 22 Sk QdAL-T/HANRYAS | ¥ LZ BECXSTIXOZ2/1¥US | £ I 3 SZ/dYNS*ONIY
I 0F TANE/ENVLE | S¥ ZT LI0GavAH-1a¥008 | 92 Lg GLIXREXGT/VAS | 0O z1 S0Z/4¥YNS‘ONIY
i3 24 6 Z1 ONIHJAVNS | & 87 01 8 7 02/4VNS ONTY
L] £¥ Li ¢1 d/0HYGALNYIS | € L Le DEIX0ZXGT/TVAS | & g1 D LT/dVNS'ONTH
62 1 £ | ] LIYAM“HOLIAS | &8 A N NY4'GONUHS § v e | (OETXOIXODYAS [ 6 AE L 2 91/dYNS ONIN
- 44 dKYT QVHHHILIAS | 9 4 9 Z {O¥EXQTIXOT) T¥HS | 0¥ £Z
61 43 g £y MAUVEY/YATAN0D [HOHS | & 2 (L2XG0XOT) T¥aS | LI £
el g¥ [ LAS HSHa/HDLIAS | (B f1 [SHASY NON/HWVHE/HOHS | Z2Z H (DEIXS0X0T) TVAS | 8 12
¥ I¥ |ASSY (HHLUVISYHOLIAS | BI 01 8 I SHHS‘ABUIS | € 1z 0 ST/JdYNS*DNIY
aT 1% dKOD INQ/NQTILINS | L1 B (MYLAH A¥VYEIMIHS | 62 Le dS/KA43S | Gt g2 D ZE/A¥NS DNTH
£Z 1 2 I N § @ Vo) ! ORINZFILSIAVHS | 68 | A2 V. LIXBH/#A¥DS | &8 | | I dYNS‘ONTH
£ £i NOLSId ¥3ddols | £Z 01d/INIOC ‘EAVHS | £3 LE SEXOK/RANDS | £L £2 DLd ONIY
¥ 44 OHIYS/¥AAd0IS | ST LT HNOD ) HU/THAHAZLAVUS | %1 15 ZIXGH SHAS ATUDS § OT £z AITOHID ONTY
8 81 11 LT |dRGDY /H7/7133RR/14¥HS | £2 ¥y £g 62 DNTHIS/ONTR
vl T 4844015 | 62 87 [HH0D ODNIMBALS/IAVRS | Lt EF I 14 dYNS/DNTY
01 0F NG dals | ¢ A GIN/0Ld/LAVHS | 18 £Z DZXEH AQ¥DS | €9 21 0/BNIY
e gr TIVE134LS § 29 L D INdNT/0Ld/1AVHS 4 81 ] 2 0 O g 28 . INOHS TARHANIY
L §Z HY/93ANAI“AVIS | 02 21 d/LI¥HS }21 14 T 07 THHHA *WI ¥
g 87 HT/YAANAA*ARLIS | 12 21 N/LAVHS |/ 12 Le £ ZT JIVIdHANTIYITY
8 6 [HDD LVAS/RVIS | 64 £2 dR0D (01d)LAVHS | 21 LE agyas | v 21 HEQTOHYANT VLAY
8z €2 [dHOD HAAR'I/AYLS | % g1 (Y00H)L4¥HS | 6 682 (V) NOIHSND“¥ARANY | 21 PP
L £¢ [ASSY HBAST/AYLS | BE 82 dH0O L1AVHS | 91 9% CGETXOTH/BIL/G0Y | TT cF dir /AViRH
LB ar o NISONINdS [ € ¢ 6E _MASSY ] HOLIASIVES | TT ¢ 6 4o 0SZXBOM/GOU | 6 ge ] ] ASSY HOLOATAEN
44 4 1 6¢ [ASSY Lyas | gz 9z S¥Ya/qo0u { 1 2 ASSY HOLVIOQWM
L Z1 YE@I0HONINAS | 01 og 81 9z PE8-06°8=0/004 | § g 1and‘ drnd
91 61 01 62 SEVOEIA/TI0 TVES | 98 £2 (0ld ¥vay)aoy | 1 IE |ASSY 4vab/annd
¥ 81 $B/NOISNAL*DNIYAS | L g LVZPT ¥OL/TIGIVES | £ 131 (vdInaN}doy | z 1€ | i3S yyag/dund
i1 €2 9p /NOISNEL*DONIHdS | 66 £7 §388¢2L/1E0°1VES | €5 a1 {Gex0TR)TOU | 1 iz ELTHZA/ATINA
) T gL )3 YJADD QOH'DNINAS | 2% ¢ {1 D 8 __ ¢ 61 | _______ (OSTX8OMIU0Y [ BE ¢ S . SOTHZ/ACATTING
9 L ASTA*ONIYdS | ¥ i} Le 8t (ASYIARU/ISHIAOU | a1 £z NOISNHL“KATiNd
01 21 HOHS dXVHAONTHAS [ T1 ] L i dNODI(A/18H) 0y ) 11 £2 P0T0A/RATINd
LZ 6T ¥ 6 8ZFOLOL/TIOIVAS | ¥2 ¥l g ¥4 LYX0RIA/ABTI0d
1 61 ETOLH/ONINAS | 8% b ¥z £l DNIYOVd dou | g1 £ (5e124) AR
g 12 E80AH/ONINAS | 5T 01 i ot O 25/dYNSONTIY ] T o A [ 1 uyay/old
4] | A PI10AK/DNEH]S | BT ¢ 8 __|. LSE0ZIL/I0 IVAS | ¥T ¢ Y N A 2 INOYA“YOLOHL04d
§ 14 CYOOH/ONIYAS | F 1% LEZSTOL/L0 TVES | L iz D LF/AVNS'ONIE | 22 g
51 6¢ 9=0/9N18dS | 1% A VI 0g 11 g 067 /7901001044
¥ BT (SEOLH)ONTYHAS | 21 Z1 6 0g 14 ¢
1 g1 (3903HIBNIULS | 1 o1 ] &e 01 § 40108310484
g2 01 G 01 11 01 I g3
L2 i *_ (SRTDH)DNTHAS i 21 8 IO IvES | & 01 D ZV/dYNS NI | T L2 _JASSY  BNIYIAIS/1564
ON a3y HOILdI¥DSHE] O * Jd3H NOLLJIHISHG ON * 2334 NOILdI¥ISHA eN * JAd NOTIJINDSRG
g "4 GTTZ1°96 EE ¥HANT  T¥OILAGYVHATY s ¥O-001-L50-TE31 6¥0dd




174

g L1 ZIET £XPIX9/HRRSTA
99 Zi g 08
g 01 8 62 1XZVPX1€/4AHSYR
. ¥e b ¥ iz ZXVZXST/HANSYA
129 €1 B¢ ZOXSEXTT/HANSYA
............................................................... Voo L | _oIW/dsWANSVAl¥Z 97 | eXZZXVT/NUHSYA
e e 8¢ 1§ TOX9TX90/4TUSYA
AT T 1"
9 1¢ 6T t¥
2z 01 gg g2 £H/HEHSYA
126 7 5¢
.............................................................. LY %y lss sy Vo bTW/saMsvAa
¥ g 57 8¢
8 I § K/SUBNSYA | BT L2
1T b ¥T1g
L B AN |
g 81 1z 81
T R v [ ve _.stv | T A oy |
9z §1 8¢ 41
1T g K/dS‘Nausva | 9 41
11 8¢ § N/ds‘yausve | g L
vZ bE 7 9
81 ¥ 92 2 OTH/YBHSYA
................................................................ 7€ __8% _§______§ W/ds‘yuwsva e eg |
3 97 ARTINd “HAHSYA |02 0%
§ 97 $TH/Td YANSVA | 02 82
6 ge 81 &I
& e g1 &l
v Ve 01 61 ZIN/ UBHSYA
............................................................... ov . _8sv/4 ot __ WY &
RN or L oW/ WTHSVA
Lz el PIN/1dHANSYA | 82 e2
A 8 71 4aHSYA
g 62 PZ/KHOA | § 0P 61 21
£ g1 ¥ 8 BT 2T ALY IdAATYA
||||||||||| | R 1 SO Y NI : 1. 1. 1 1 WS- 1 ) N A A=t 5 2 N 1 0
T 3 Y ¥i ¢l TONINAGD “HATTVA
91 L7 | ASSY DNIMIZLIS*d3HA | L8 €7 9F  Ig [RSSY  49IT19¥/FATIVA
T 05 | 13§ ST/LEDIAA | 01 12 ve 21 431188 FAIVA
6 23 9TH/dS yIHSYA | & BI 1 15 [ias ATV A
1z 0g 95 &1 os// 21
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ST A U 1 1 O I 1 Ll 27
0e " 9z TIR/JSNEHSYA |68 61 01 % HATYA
g1 92 62 61 g ZI FATYADNIQYOINA
02 &£l 72 St § K/ WHHSYA | 2T 61 §R/BTRONGNEGL
g1 €2 8 A4 RNHO BAVH9°¥aNSYA | ¥2 21
iz 22 ¥ 0% [LJIVNS DNIGNIO'WIHSVA | €2 21 NIJNOINNNYL
9 02 DIN/dS°HAHSYA [ 91  8C EXCEXB/HAHSYA § 1T 4 09EX9X1/HIYL
ON ¢ 34 NOTLJTUOSAQ ON ° 43Y NOILJI¥3STa ON * 234 NOILATROSHG ON 494 NOILdTI¥2$8d
a 'd 01721796 xex XAONE  CVOLLIAAVHATY 4 YO-B0T-L60-TEST  6VOdE






L

LABEL NATUPE!

5

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l. du Brézet - 53014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél:04 73 91 93 51 - Télécopie: 04 T390 23 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou copitol de 612 000 €



